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FOREWORD by Sophrenia McCroskey

It is a task of no small proportions %o compile the genealogy of
a family whose known record in America goea back over two hundred years.
Had it no% been for the perhaps unconsciocus historic vision of a few
souls who saw the value of sccurate records, or of some others who
merely saw the value of records, our task would have been still more
difficult,

An effort has beon madc to contact mombers of overy family de-
soondod from Johannos Jost Stolp. If we have fallod to secure such
1% has beon bocauso addrosscs werce not known or lotiers to those ablo
0 givo information, havc remairned unanswerede Tho work has extended
over a poriod of soveral yoars and ponsists of intensivo work by a
number of porsong,

The first of thosc wo would montion is Caroline Stolp Johnson,
daughtor of Joseph G. Stolp. Her work included travel and resoarch
work in Buropo, study in Holland, Swedon and Gormeny, that brought
forth tho Saga, cloarly showing thc origin of the name; letters writi-
on to Gorman and Swodish Ambagsadors hero in America to vorify her
findings in various ways, also the cstablishmont of the Dutch 1line of
ancestors, Also through tho kindnoss of hor sons, Harcld Stolp Johnsal
and Drs Rodford X, Johnson, tho diaries and othor records of thoir grands
fathor Josoph G. Stolp, dating back to 1837 wore furnished for our use,
At tho completion of the work thoy will be placed in the archives of
4he Aurora Hisiorical Soeicty for proscrvation.

Of groat walue was tho data compilod by Ella Stolp Corlisle ond
givon to us by her nicoo, Fannio Hopkins Poffors. This gavo o most
complotc rocord of tho carly branchos of the family and must havo re~
quired much study and rosearch.

Anothor who contributed extonsively to tho material that has been
collocted was Prof, Charlos Honry Thompson, formorly of Massachusotts
State Agricultural Collego ot Amhorst, Mass, His work was in the in-
torost of his niece, Nellioc M. Thompson, who was tho daughtor of Alice
Stolp, desconded from Frodorick Stolp through his son, William,

The present writer's efforts have consisted of oxtensive rescarch
in tho Aurors Public Library, Aurora City Hall, furorn BeactnélNews
filos, reoords vt tho Court Heuse at Geneva and Whoaton, filos of the
Yhoaton nowspopor office, Historios of Kone and Dupago Countics,
Comotorics ot Spring Lake, Aurcra, Wost Aurora, Montgomery, Eola,
Lombard, ihonton and Hobron, Indiana, have boen visitcd and records
soourod both from carctakors and monumonis.

Any stotemonts mado have boen carefully chocked and verified to
$ho best of our zbility.



Wo wish to mention courtoous rosponsc to letters of inquiry from
Amhorst College, Mass,, Oberlin Collogo, Ohio and the idjutant General
et Washington, D.C., who agsigstod in esteblishing the war record of
Lucius Stolp.

Profossor Thompson and niecs spent much time looking up rocords
ot Claverack, N,.Y., visiting tho cometory and securing records from
tho Krum Dutch Reformod Church thorc, From his lettor we quote:

"The old church building wherc tho Stolps firat attonded 1s still
in excelleont shape and s%ill usod., It was built in 1766, The Stolps
livced some distonco oast and north of 8laverack, in what is now North
Hillsdale, Thoir community aftorwards had a church of their own,
callcd the Xrom, or North Hillsdale Church, The Krom fomily was
numorous thore as also wore tho Van Deuson families, This Krom Church
end bullding hus long sinco pérished, dbut we found tho place where it
formerly stood and the grave-~yard noxt to it., It is in this yard
we found the stonc marking the grave of Miss Gertrite Stclpe. There
wors nmony other gravos markod only by tho rough stones taken from tho
hillsido and unocarved. Somo of thoso wore probably Stolps but I know
of no way of ascortaining the facts now. Tho country all about is
now dosortod."

Thanks arce alasc oxtended to Charles Pierce Burton, of .urora,
for cortain rocords and pamphlets loancd us and to John W. Soars
for uso of tho DuPage County History, and thoso members of each femily
who have cooporatod in supplying us with thoir family records, some
of which have requircd a greoat decl of work and research.

It 18 becausc wa arc proud having descondod from such brave and
worthy ancestors that this history and gonenlogy has beon written
and wo trust that all who road it may fool a glow of pride at the
heritage thot is thoirs,

In the long roscarch t$hat hoe boen mede few rocords are found
of groat wealth nocumulatod, but faithfulnoss, intogrity and honest
endouvor prove our right as worthy doscendents of those Stolps.

4s wo finish this in 1943, it is with the hopa that others nay
carry on whero wo have loft coff, or that thosc whose records are not

corplotely filled@ out will sco that it is, .lso if dosired it may
be scnt to w3 Lo ba included,

Sophronia McCroskey = Genealogis$

222 Ook Ave,, Jurora, Ill.



Among the papers sent tp us by Hurold Stolp Johnson was
this article on Genealogies written soms years ago by his
mother, Caroline Stolp Johnson, 1% expresses most bes@klfully
the hopes, labors ond pgwplexities that awoited ws in trying
40 corry on what she znd others hed begun.

"Whoever digs down to the roots of his fumily tree for
proof of half-known facts about his people, is sure to en=-
counter obstructions und perplexities, for he will fin}l many
of the roots supless, or broken or decd.

" thout full records much of the real strength end signe-
jficunce of ¢ fumily is lost in o baffling obscurity. The
line of "Begots" m.y be foirly unbroken, but unless thore hove
boen chroniclers und .neddotists along the wuy, specicl chur-
neteristics «nd tho unigquo contribvution of the fumily to the
commnlifc must romain ¢ dull, unsolved puzzlo.

"With vge und experience our jntercst in horedity end
historicnl peraspective grows more Keen. Wo huve lost our
horizons if we fr.il to look buck to our cncestors w8 we try to
jook forw.rd to our posterity. The spi¥dt of the old is in the
new. Our futher's fathers h..d inspirztions and emotions like
ours. Theoy too knew wrong :nd BOrrow, success ¢nd fiiilure,
with bursts of huppiness .nd flishes of inspir..tion which led
the way to heroic moments. No fumily history, oven if on the
upper lovel, is . amooth goldon brocede; it will be found shot
through wnd through with rough, courso threads. But often
when there is no luster, there mcy be good texture.

"We have no ocult of ~ncestor worship like the Chinosea.
Pheir acute consciousncss of fumily gives thom ¢ sense of
immort2lity, an uwereness of the continuity vnd essential unity
of fumily life. MNore of such rcapect for the aged in our country
end wo should hoeve less need of font.stlc ponsion achemes.

“Phore are wapiring Americcns whof.by aid of an inspired
gonenlogist can trace i wevoring line back to Willi.m the Cone-
queror, or won to King David, but oven those who mcke humbler
seorch for worthy uncestors c.nnot escepe the sctirist. John
G. Sixe luughs boisterously :t thoase who seek much unecrned
distinction -

Depend upon it my mobbish friend,
Your fimily thrond you cun't uscend
Without ¢:00d re.son to upprehend

You muy find it waxed ct the farther end

By somc plebeicn vhecotion!

Or worse thun thot, your bo.sted 1line
M.y cnd in o loop of stronger twino

Thet troubled some worthy rel.tiom.

wIt is indedd a desiruble thing to be well descended" gaid
Plutarch, "But the glory belongs to our ancostors."”

Caroline Stolp Johnaon



STOLP SAGA by Careline Stolp Johnson

In the Fourth century while vandals were ravishing and rensacking
the northern reaches of the Scandinavisn wilderncss, there lived a
large landowner in the fortile protoctod country near Stockhélm,
This Dr. Mir, a man of wealth and gonerosity, had for o mancger of
his l:rge ostnte, the mun who wos our ascredited cncestor, Dr. Mur
hiving no frmily, when nearing dcath, summoncd his steward-manager
znd told him of the gift of his estatec and fortune in acknowlodgement
of his faithful service. "You have beon the support of my wall and
wigh this fortunc I give you the namo of Stolp." {Mur one knows
without great philologicnl knowledgo, means wall. Stolp means prop
or up-holding post.) Thore were threc sons in the stewerd's fanily.
After a tinmc one went to Finland, onc remoined in the eisinity of
Stockholr, and the third crcssed the Baltic Son to found the prosent
lirge, fortificd city of the name of Stolp in Gormany.

ORIGIHN OF ANCESTRY by Curoling Stolp Jchnson

As thore hus beoon a coertzin ccnfusinon in somc minds as to whether
the Stolps arec of Gorman or Dutch origin, I can cloar nway that doubt
by giving = Wrief genculegy, beginning with Jehonn Jost Stolp who come
to this country in 1753, sottling in Clovsrack {Dutch for "strotch of
clover"} with ancthor Duteh frmily whe criic on the same ship, Johann
Jost, born in 1706, ccme with his wifo, whe was tho dawghter of Pastor
Bogardus, ~ Dutch minister in the small town of Dietz, birthplace of
the Duko of Or?snf_:;O.

Pastor Bogardus was a kinsman of Eveorardus, the first dominic in
Now York City durins the Dutch administration. Dominie Begardus
marricd 1ate in lifo Anncke Jans, who owned the famcus Boworie, now the
long disputed Trinity Church preporty.

Johonn Jost Stolp broucht with his wife thoir twelve year old scn
Joh:nn Pictor, who during the long sea voynge formed en enduring friond
ghip with tho youn;; sonp Joseph who was six years old, of their ship-
rvbes Stoll, of the othor Dutch frnily of Stell.

Furthor ovidenco is produced by the rescorch work of Prof., C. He
Thonpscn, ¢f the aAmherst Agricultural Colloge. He vislited the Krum
Dutch refrrmed Church ot Cluverack, M.Y., and sccurcd mach vilu .ble
inf rriction W ich h:s been incorpercted in our reccrds,  S.lic,



OUR ANGESTORS AND OURSELVES = Sophronia MoCroskey

Fhom the codntry oft windmills and dykes they first came,
Thom the land of the gay wooden shoe;

Sbeking for Preedom to live and $o grow

Bven 28 I = of You.

Wwith faith and high coursge they brossed unknown seas,
ind sought in this still youthful land

A home where thaylomging that filled their souls
Could climb to the heights ahd expand.

They hat heard ebout PlymMouth snd New Amsterdem,
Hendrick Hudson end Minuet, too,

N¢ hardships thoy fecrod and no dengers could deunt
Which, betwoen you and me, were not fow,

In the new land they setiled & BJohann Jost = a brave soul
And Mariec his good wife; also see

With Pyeter end Gertrite, wee Gotlisb and Charles
Catrina, Gerlask and Marie.

Wag the sountry too new, were conditlons too rough
For these pioneer folls long ago?

Did thay wi r and whine at their portian of f£o0d?
1¢ was "rationed™ all right as you know.

ngtrotbh of Clover" it moant, this small place in New York
Where these travelors first settled down

¥With their ¥¥nfolk and friends of like ooursge end faith
Noar the Hudson - in Claverack town.

But the urge of adveitura still burned in their treasts
And far pestures are ever more green,

So as ompires move westwand, they still travsled on

To find better postures I ween.

By leke and by river to falr Illinois

With it's prairies so rich and mo grand;
Again they built homes = of 3og and of brick
Both the produste of this fertile land,

You will f£ind them today in this bdroad land eof ours
On farm or in office or store

In great halls of learning, or humble abode

Ikving up tc the name that they bore.-

0f a "prop to @ wall" a “support" strong and $rue—
From a Swedlsk ancestor it oame.

Thoy have stocd by it well, true in spirit at least
Bven though they may not bear the nama.

Prom Asdantic's fair borders, that first home of tholrs
Where Liborty's torch greets tha world,

To bright Golden Gatoe, ever loyal and jrue

Wherever our Dag is unfurled,



On far fields of battlo, in sir or on sea

You'll find too, our brave boys today

Like their forebeers who fought that this country might live
ind freedom ond right might hold sway.

ind sc we would groot you, doar kinfolk of ours
¥ron our home in this £dx middle wost

1/ith bost wishos sincorc to the grectest and least
Mey your Stolp blood compare with the best,

Lnd noy that brave spirit that P;I’mptod tho souls
Of our fcxeboars in doys long opo

De yours, ond God's Dlesging be on cach cnd all
Keoping you firm, through 1ifo's weal or 1tp woe.

Fonily Treos in goneral ané this ono in partlculars

1t is a woll known joko of lon; ctanding thot &t@yot wiso
%0 look too olosoly ot fanily treos for foar of what uight be
#ound hanging thoroons In rogard to this portioulor tree, tiiks
wrisor would soy thot if dhera wore any erocked brenshes they
scen to hnve boon brokon off. In all the voluninous gorrospend
fenco thot has been carricd on it hos beon a continual source of
pieasure to note tho vory fine type of peoplo rospending. Thoy
o¢cupy hi h poeiticas of trust and rosponsibility in ovory welk
of 1life, anéd thoir words ring rue. a8 Jiomy Fidler would put
it, "and I do monn yeu." If you could atep in and sco $ho

group hore in korthorn Iilinois, tho "stamping ground” fron which
tlLie Jor.bours of evary one of you came, you would find tho sane
type of paoplu = thosc of vhon you could be proud.

S. MoC.



JOHANNES JOST $3}
JOHAINES PIETER (2)

"%

CEORGE (3) JOHAMNIS (3) JOHN (3) FREDERICK (3) WILLIM (3)
LBRAHSM (3) ELIZABETH (3) PRTER (3) JOHANN JOST -JOLTPH (3}

GRORGE (3] JOHN {4) MaRY POLLY(4) {FULL®R) PUTHR (4) NiNCY (FULLER) 4
CoTHCORING (MILLER) (4) RaCHBL (4) JOSEPH {4) ULIZABOTH {4) MARGARET
(MILLZR) (4) Siud (aBLRDWS) {4) { TRIPR)

JOHMTS (3) died in infancy

JOHN (3) John (4) GEORSE (4) WH.RRINT (FLLLOWS}{4) C.THSRIND {TR.CY) 4

FRSDCRICK (3} C.MISRING {CRsNE-G.LLOWLY) (4} ABRuHaM F (4) DLIZ4& (..LLBD
J:M1uS B (4) GIORGE W {4) FHaDHERICK (4) WILLL.M R (4)
CH.RLUS W {4) HENRY (4)

WILLL/M {3} WILLIaM (4) C..THZRINE (MCC.ULRY) (4) H2MLH (RERMER) (4)
GILES (4)

~BRLHIM (3) died in infency

Blizabeth (3) never married

PCTZR (3) Bliza (TDRRY) (4) PHEBE (HCCARTY) (4) IDW.RD (4) PETUR (-

JOHLIZT JOsT :
RIERIOSEPH{3) M.RY (1LRLDTTE) {4) PLT2R (4) CORNILIUS (4) PHIL NDZER (



The following notes were taken from the early records of the
Reformed Church in Bast Claverack (or Ewum Church)

MEMBERSHIP REGISTER
July 5, 1776 by Attesstatie {Certificate)

Pieter Stalp and
Maria Stalp

by Belijdensis aengenomen (Confessioni

Catharina Stalp
Catharina Krayselaer

EXET Y L L S g

CHRISTENINGS
Child Parents God~-Parents
June 19, 1777
Johannes Johonn Poter Siulp Joh, Whitston Vwciuster
Catharina Catharina
4pril 6, 1779
Jon.s Martin Xrum Henrich Diel
Elisabeth Gertrout Stalp
April 2, 1780
Cutharina Johunnes Losep ; Piater Stalp
Buth Loep Catharina Stalp
Dec. 23, 1781 {born Nov, 8, 1761) Gerlach Stclp
Frcderick Poter Stalp Gertraut Stalp
Catharine
March 23, 1783 Johannes Brelssler Poter Stalp
C.tharina Blizubeth Kuhn Catherina Kraoisaler
M.rch 20, 1785 Jurry Kilmon Pieter Stulp
Pieter Evea Kilman Cotharino Stulp
Oct., 16, 1788 {(born this date)
Blizabveth Peter Stolp Corncll Vilsy
Cotherine Kreissler Elizbeth Kraeissler

Auge 9, 1793 (born this dcto)
Ci.therine Thomus Kilmer Poter Stolp
¥Margretho Krelsaler Cutharinc Kreissler

Loril 6, 1794 (vorn Mar, 1, 1794)
Jon.nn Jost Potor Stolp Muris M: rgrothe Stolp
C-tharine Kreissler wittid von George Kl:pper



In thosc records we find:

K .relogh Stols, head of a fimily belonging to tho congregation of the
Reioriied Duteh Church in Hillsdale ##w: wis»2 gommuniconts, 2 "souls"
in tho family.

VR L - R A

Or. - merble heodstonc in tho B st Claverick or Krum Church burying
ground we find the following inscription:

"In momory of Gartrite Stolp, who dled J'na 31, ..D 1826 in tho
B3 ycor of her ago.

H.il ¢orious glorious gospgl hoavenly light whoroby
Wo livo with comfort cnd with comfort dio
ahd viow boyond this gloomy scenc the tomb
o 1ifc of cndless heppincas to come.

From "N.-. York in the Revolution as Colony rnd Steto™ by Jovico s
Roberts, Cmptroller. Second Idition. albany, 1.7, 1898, puge 115,
we lozrn thot:

Gorlough Stolp :.ad Poter Stolp wero priv-tes in the Llbony
County iiilitir, Pighth Regiment, under Col. Robori van
Renssclicr.

{Thiv Gerlough is the samc .o Gerlich and Gerloch Stolp

Loaastadk TEL uiaEN

In "St .o of Now York, licport of the Sti.to Historian,
Coloni 1l Scrics." Vol. 2, p..go B65, weo find

Ch:rles Stolp wcs a privete in Capt. Juromith Hogcboom's
Compny of jiili$i . in 1767. In the simc Compiny wris Dirrick Smith,
who was probably tho s mo Derrik or Dirk Smit who marrled Gatrins Stolp

FELIWE ok A TA R

.t the timo of tho First U.S. Census, 1790, thorc lived ot
Clavernck, N.Y., Gotlich Stolp ~nd his wifo.



GEIEJALOGY OF STOLP FAMILY
First Gonoration - JOILNN JOST STOLP (1)

Tho following is a copy of writing in an old hymn book, dated
1652, :

"Johannes Froderica Boggardy -~ natus yoar 1657, the 28th Jenuary
Johann Jost Stolp from Bemmerick (or Cemmorick) Rhine in Nausau Dieck
(or Dictz) Germuny, born i.D. 1706 - died Oct, 23, 1771 in Claveraok
N.Ya, U.S.so 8god 65 yoars, Maria Boggardis, wifo o8 tho ahove
{and daughtor of Johannes Fredorick Beggardis, a minister of the Gospel
in Gernany and widow of Frederick Flick) was born 4.D. 1715 and died
Oct. 14, 17688 ot Claverack, N.¥., UsS.se Johannes Petor, son of
Johonn Jost and Maria Stolp, morriod Catherine Chrysler, Daughter of
Wilhomus ond Showars Cathorine Chryslor. Johsnn Potor Stolp was twelve
years cld vhen ha came to JAmeriba, married when thirty yoears old ond
bnd sovon children, ond died st Marcollus, N,Y., Sept. 8, 1826, aged
pighty~fice yoars,"

The above record shows a differonco in spelling of the nome
Beggardis; clsowhere wirtsen Boggardy or Bogardis, Another record
statos thot ifro. Moria Bo ardis; wifo of Johannos Jost Stolp, and
daughter of Froderick Bogardis, minister of tho Gospel in Germany and
widow of Frodorick Flick, was born in 1702. Al) these records ara
supposed to have their origin in the samo olf family Bible, now thought
%0 bo in the posseasion of Mr, Arthur W. Marletie. Bvidently errors
have erept into the copying of the records. Nassan-Dietz was the
apciont Nessau now the groater part of Weisbaden in Prussia, Germany.
From various rcocrds on hand it is swmised that the followlng were
children of the above Johann Jost and Maria. Piletor, our ancoestor, is
definitoly roccorded as his son. The ordor of their virth is not
dotarminan.

JOHANNES PIETER (2) Tborn 1741 in Gormeny

CRERTRITH " 1743, dicd Jan. 31, 1836 at
Claverack, N,Y.
ILRIE MJRGRETHL, marriod Goorge Clopper
CLTRINL " Darrick Smit
GERLOUGH
GOTILIEB
C'LELBS

Socond Generation - JOHNNES PIETER STOLP {2}
son of Johann Jos%¥
Johannes Pictor Stolp born in 1741, married abont 1771 to Cathorine
daughtor of Will-mms and Slaus Cathorino Chrysler. Sho dies in Caughnge
wegn, N.Y., Lprit 1303 sgod about 58 yoars, Ho died at Marcollus, N.Y.
Sopt. 8, 1yg6, cgrd €5 yoars. .anothor copy of the record in the Stolp
ferily Biblo ;;ives btho nane Showors Cathorine Chryslor instoad of Slans
or 81los Ca’lorins. In the Claverack Church rogords the lasi name is
yooorded Zreislor and Kroisslor. Pater Stolp Sr. (Jobannes Pistar)
wos a private in tho Albany county Militia 6th rcgiment N.Y., undsr
Qol. Rcbort Van Rensselaer, during the Rovolution. Gerlough(prebedly
his brothor) was also in the same rogiment, Reforence: "Now York in
%ho Rovolution os Colony and S8tate" by Jamsa Robarts, Jompirollary
Znd Edition 1898, Albvany N.Y., poge 1l5.

e



' SCOOND GENERATION — JOHANNES PIETER ¥ROLP {2) continued

At the time of the taking of the first census of the United
States in 1790 Peter Stolp |Johennes Pieter) was living in Hilladale
N.Y. end his Yamily then consisted of tho father, mother, four sons
and two deughters, Hilledale was originally East Claverack.

{The record of Peter's Rev, War service is sufficient to establish
membership in the D.A.R.) Peter Stolp wus a private in Capt.
Johann Hogéboom‘s company of milita., Tho decument was signed by
Johdnnus Hobeboem, Capt., at Clavarack, N.Y., May 13, 1767 and by
this documont it appears he was in the French eand Indien Wars. Peter
was Elder {n the Krum or Hillsdale Dutch Reformed Church. In 1776 he
signed his neme with an "x* indicating his inabllity to write, The
children of Peter and Catherine were all borm in Claverack, N.Y., and

were ag follows:

CEORGE (3) Borm FebAd¥?5

JOHANNES Baptized June 18, 1777 Died 1777 (probab;yl
J OHN {3) BORN JaAN 17, 1779

FHEDERICK (3) Born Nov. 8, 1781

WILLIsM (3) Born Dece 17, 1783

ABRAHAM Baptized Octe 4, 1786 (probably dked im

infancy)

BELIZABETH (3) Born Oote 16, 1788

PRTER (3) Born Aug. 9, 1791
JOHNN JOST (JOSEPH) (3) Born Mar 1, 1794

2



THIRD GENERATIQN - GEORGE STOLP {3) son of Johannea Pieter 12)

Georgo Stolp was born Feb,. 4, 1775 at Claverack, N.Y., end died
Juge 25, 1843 at the home of his sone Joseph, Aurora, Ill., and is
buried in the West Aurora Cenetery. He merried Catherine Stoll Oct. 16,
1798 at Coughnewaga, N.Y., who was born in 1775 cnd died May 27, 1851
at surora, Ill, Their Children os follows:

JOHN {4} Born July 8, 1799 Jomnstown, Montgomery Cty.
MLiRY (POLLY) (4} born 1801 Johnstown, N.Y., married Mr. Tulle:
PETER {4) Born March 2, 1803 at Johnstown, N.Y., morrieéd
Sophronin Andrews about 1830 or 16831 and
who died July 3, 167l. Peter died Aug,
1804
N.NCY (4) Born May 2, 1805, married Mr. Stillmen Fuller
CLTHERINE (4) BORN OCt. 16, 1807, married .lbert ¥iller
RACHEL (4) Born Feb. 23, 1809 and Died Dec. 23, 1026
at Mercellus, N.Y.
JosgrH (4) Born hiug. 16, 1012, married Temperance Dustin
who died suge. 2, 1855 at .urora
ELIZLBETE (4) Born Oct. 2, 1814 married lir. J. Warren Tri
M HG.RET (4) Born June 2, 1017 married Llvert Idller
SLRLE (4) Born nuge 156, 1820 merricd Solomon .ndrews

NOTE: The Fourth Cenecration ené on will be carried out in detail
in so far as ocur informotion covers,

It is interesting to know that Catherine Stall®s ancestors came
on the samo boat from Holland as Johann Josi. Their eoldest son John
come to Illinois ebout 1G35 and gettled at Big Woods, nor Eola. Their
youngest son Joseph, ocume in 1837 and sottled in Aurore. He sent for
his father snd mother who cemo about 1836

/13,



THE STOLPS AS PIONEERS

Our first record of the Stolps as ploneers naturally goss back
to Johann Jost Stolp, who came to Amerlca in 1753 when the cowmtry.
was $till new with no comforts or facillitles. His son, Johann Peter
was wlth him. He settled wlith hils family and other members of the
ships company. In the Dutch colony at Claverack, N. Y.

In 1833, Frederick Stolp, son of Johann Peter, then Tifty-two
years old, walked all the way to Illinols from his home at Pultney=-
ville, W. ¥, =after looking for a home here, he walked all the way
hack to Wew York. He brought his famllv back with him in 1834, this
time coming by waron and settled at Big Woods. John Stolp (B. 7/6/1799)
son of Georre Stolp evidently came to Illinois about 1835. He also
settled at.Big Woods, near what 1s now Eola.

Prom the "History of Kene County" we gquote as follows: "Among
the farmers who were residing in the vicinity of Aurora in 1B37 and
who traded at that polnt. were --- Frederick Stolp, Addison 4lbee,
David Crane, Joseph Stolp, Harrison slbee, Henry Stolv, John Stolp."

"Tosenh Stolp, Sr. from Tayne County, Wew York, éame to Aurora
with his wife in ¥ebrusry 1836. He purchased the Southworth claim
(on the Ratavia Road) for #1500,00and continued to reside upon it.
Mr, Stolo was born in Columbia County, N.Y¥Y. Topether with his bro-
ther Frederick who had arrived a2 year previous, he took up a claim
of 300 acres.’

Quoting also from the same book, "Joseph 3. Stolp, one of
purora's earlv settlers who has linked his name permanently and
prominently with that of the cities history, was born in Marcellus,
N. Y. #fug. 16, 1812, He lived with hls parents on the farm until
1820 when he was "bound out" or apprenticed to lesrn the woolen
manufacturing business with one B.N. Parsons of Marcellus, with
whom he remalned == apprentice until 1833 and afterward as a jour-
neyman until 1837. 1In the soring of the latter year he started
for Chicago, Illinois. via the Frie Canal and Lakes, taking twenty-
one days to make the trlp, and walked from Chlcago to Aurore, where
he arrived June 12, 1837 and at once commenced erecting a building
on Stolp's Island in which to put in wool cardiner and cloth dressing
machinery. Before his coming to Aurora his uncle Frederick Stolp,
had, by agreement, taken up a claim to the land on the island for
Joseph G.in 1835 and when it came into market in 1842 he received a
title in fee to it from the Tmited States goverment for $12.72.
(There is a copv of this Grant in the Historical Soclety, also a

copy of his marriare license.) In the fall of 1837 his buildings
were completed and he began business, continuine in the same location
until 1849 when he erected the large woolen mill a few doors west of
the City Hall on Stolv Island, which mill he occupied wntil 1887 when
he leased it for other nurroses, Nearly all the bulldings on Stolp
Island belonred to him or his children to whom he had given it. He
donated the 1land on which the City Hall, the Memorisl Bldg and the
Y.M.C.,A. Bldg were erected and In the construction of the present
bridges he paid more for their construction than any other citizen.
Mr. Stolp was one of the larrest tax payere; for many years his



school tax slone was ©600.00 per annwn in Fast Aurora., He was marr-
ied at Naperville, Tll., June 12, 1839 to Temperance Dustin, daughter
of Ebenezer Dustin of Plattsburgh, N.Y. Ie lost his wife by death

in June 1855, she leaving five children as follows: Allen W.,

Myron G., Elnora O (now wife of ¥aj. Samuel B. Sherer), Cleora,

widow of Pliny L. Haskell, and Cavroline 7., wife of Joseph F. Johnson
of Chicago. MMr. Stolp was afterward wmarried in the winter of 1858

to Isabella Miller who died Feb. 19, 1883 leavirgno children,"

An interesting incident In the life of Joseph G. Stolp is the
fact that B., N. Parsons to whom he was apvrenticed, had promised that
he would see that Joserh had a certain amount of schooling each year.
This he falled to do and at the end of his apprenticeship Josenh asked
for the time which sgshould have been spent in school. This he re-~
received and it was snent In intensive =chool work in a nesrby school.

PHe was a man of high princinle and inteprity. He was strongly
opnosed to the llauor traffic and in every deed to property given oi
so0ld the clauvse was inserted forbidding the sale of liguor forever
uvon that property, with one excention - that of the Y.M.C.A. 1In
later years when the V,.M.C.A, was obliped to wmove to larmer guarters
the only saloon on the island was located in that bullding and thsat,
as Pierce Burton so aptly put 1t, "was when the devil chuckled!

A letter dated Aurust 26, 1838 by Joseph G. Stolp to his brother
Peter D. 3toln at Syracuse, N.Y. is now in the possesslion of "alter J.
Stolp of Oskdale, Celif., a grandson of Peter D. Stolp, who says it
was writien on itwo sheets of paper, probably once white but now
vellow with age, It was prepared 1In the old fashioned way of using
no envelone, but folded in the shave of an envelope and probably seal-
ed with wax, 2 copny of the letter as nearly zg it can be deciphered =nd
with many omissions, 13 below:

"riday 11th - it may possibly be well to tell you what I have
been about in this country, or at least thils summer. ## I commenced
carding in the spring at ten cents a pound, some three or four weeks
after this brother Csardes at Charleston put down to eight cents and
of course I musit too, T have carded this sesson already between two
and three thousand pounds of wool and have got my cash. Ve Hooslers
have no trust. A Southerner came to me the other day after I had
carded his wool., Stranger, says he, I reckon we had betiter cast up
and after we looksd over, the ©0ld man cast out eleven dollars one
vicelune and a bit, and away he went, This 1s the way to do a cash
. buginess and then vou can do business and nlcase yourself. But I
will just go hack a few stens. In the svring I told Uncle Joe that I
must have some land of him to work this summer. 'hy you can't, Tncle
John engapmed it last fall of me, but no Uncle john came. I am to pay
Titcle Joe_three dollars_ver acre for six acres. 1 sowed three to oats,
planted 2% to corn and % to potatoss and beans, and my stuff looks well,
T assure you. This I intend for father and mother and I am anxlous to
have ‘them pet here as soon as possible to help get it up for I shall
not know what to do with it now three stens ahead. It 1s a busy time
with me at present. I am preparing for dressing cloth., There is no
fulling mill in this country except mine. I think T shall do a pood
business this f£gll, T have just got my laythe in operation ----



letter of Jogeph G, Stolp - continued

"Aug. 26, 1838; a word to father and wmother. You I supnose,
dear merents, are ahout to start for this country, a long and tedious
journey for neople of your respective ages. One thing I ask of you
gnd on the trip, think of it. MNake yourselves ot home wherever vou
are, ovut up with farmers over nirht., I have done this in my course.,
You find everything vyou want, if you sre fatipued or a little unwell,
put up a few dave, rest yourselves and yvour team. Take good care of
yourselves, also your team. Spare no pains in making yourselves every
way comforteble (to save your money is no object in this case). Brine
dried frult with you if you can, although excellent dried aprles here
are only fourteen cents per bushel. Margaret says buy a plece of
factorv «-- I want enoupgh for a shirt. T have the money for your
easStern paper money ig best in this country. They pav you a premium
on it. Take no lichigan money on the road west of Detroit."

TRANSCRIBED PROM J. ., STOLP'S JOURNALS: AMENDED AND EXTRENDED
BY AID OF MEMORIES CF STORIES TOLD ME WFILE LIVING AT HOIE
Caroline Stolp Johnson

"On Yay 17, 1837, when I was twenty-four years and eipght months
0ld, I left father's gnd mother's home near Marcellus, ¥.Y¥., with
the vurpose of golne west to Illinois via the Frie Canal. THaving
served an aporenticeshin in Ur. Parson's woolen mill at Shaneateles
I had manared hy hardest economies to save about $100.00. With this
I boupht a 1little machinery for wool cardineg and wool dressing, and
with the 1ittle chest of clothes which wmy mother had carefully put
in order, not forgetting some packares of food stowed awav in the
corners, I started off -a strong and eaper young fellow, to seek my
fortune. T took the boat at Jordan, northwest of Marcellus, on the
Erie Canal and travelled seven long days to Buffslo (somevwhere about
150 miles). There I embarked on the briz "Illinois" and sniled over
the lakes for fourteen davs, seasick of course, but happy and hopeful.
rrrived at Chicago June 8, 1837, Left that same evenine with Charley
Hovey (?)} for VWidow Barres' Point, or Hotel. e got to the little
hotel at ten o'clock the same evening; left early in the moming
heading for the Des Plaines River; crossed over by skiff; called at
a log house hotel. ‘tVe had a hearty breakfast; took our tin paills
with lunch and started out over the lonely praries toward the "Big
¥oods" in the vicinitr o surora. Ve went thirty miles that day on
foot and were well tired out. Ve stooned In East Dupapge, near Lylse
(station so called in 1874). Berged old Mr. Pfeffer (7) to let us
have his man and wasgon to take us to VNaperville. He wasn't doing
anvthing in that line, so, sore footed, we jogred on to Naverville;
rested a little and then took a hees line for the Big Voods; arrived
at mv brother John's about sundown Saturadav evening, having travelled
21l the way by "Foot and Vialker's" line. The next day we went down
to look at my future home - Aurora. In the little villare were a
few Indians, some four families of Canadian French and the halance
Americsns. In all there were about fifteen houses, and between
seventy-five and one hundred people. There was a small, chesp
post office. I erected a 1little mill located on the present Sillver
Plate Factory site (now the corner of Island sve.and Dowmer Place)
and started to card wool that was brousht in to me by farmers.



This was soon done. As there was nothing more in sight, I went up
to my rood relatives, Frederlck and John Stolp, who shared with me
what small comforts thev had. I passed the winter with them, cutting
wood and helping in every way I could. In the spring I came back

to the island to start work agaln in my little mill. T was now the
sole owmer of the lsland, which was to become the heart of the new
town. Pour acres of land in the north end of the islond had been
bought November 18, 1835 of Jeeph and Samuel Mccarty It was &
squatter's claim and was bought by Uncle Frederick "for J.G.8toip

to erect suitahle bullding for woolen manufacturing for the consid-
eration of money, ¢loth and fifty days work on the dam at elght
ghilling a dey." South of this McCarty's land (the present Public
Library location)' an o0ld squatter made claim to about five and one
helf acres of land. He had suffered from lce and high water the year
hefore and now was willing to part with it for a consideration., He
particularly wanted a load of oats, so my uncle Fred and uncle John
managed to £ind eicht bushels for him at ten cents a bushel, and off
he went, fording the river and leaving the country. This was all
manapged for me by my uncles a year and hglf before I landed on the
island. Tw61ve years lpter I built the brick mill. In the fall

and winter of '49 and '50 I started to meke cloth. I ran the mill
for thirty-eicht years, through good times and bad. The time of my
greptest prosnerity was during the Civil War, and the great inflat-
ion of prices made it possible for me to extend my business so that
in 1864 I was manufacturing cloth, fancy woolens, hosiery, shawls
and flamnels. The subsequent declline of business, which eventually
ended in fallures of many woolen factories, is a story well khown in
American business, I foumd it best to sell out the woolen machinery
in 1886 and from that time on applised the water power to varlous
small industries that were established in different parts of the

0ld mill building."

In all probability George Stolp, the father, and his wife Catherine,
both of them at that time being sixty-three years of age, came to
Aurora in the fall of 1838. (Later records show 1841)

John S5tolp, the olddst brother of Josenh G. had evidently came
to Illinols as early as 1835 or 1836 because his son Levl was born
at Big Woods, Auecust 6, 1836, HMrs. U.S5. CGrant, granddsushter of
John S5tolp, has is her possession a letter written by him in 1821,
copy of which 18 as follows:

"Mear Father and Mother:

I received a letter from vou the 22nd.
of March hy the politeness of ¥Mr. 'est. This was o consolation to
me and produced many pleasing sensations. T have verused every line
and everv word and have found 1t to contain much good advice. Dear
parents, I have always been pleacsed and willing to receive instruction
from you. To hear consul and receive instruction has ever heen wmy
motto. You have ever been kind gnd affectionate t5 me and you have
discharred the duty of varents to vour family. This mokes me love
and respect you. VYou stated that vou wished me to conduct myself in
such manner that T might ever be respected snd not disgrace my reput-
ation. 48 to my éonduct since I left you, I hope and believe it has
been such as may prove a blessing to me and all my relatives.



"T came into this countrv you know with an intention to take a
school, or get into some business which mieht be of bensfit to me,
and after makine Inauiries I found a school and engared to teach said
sclhiool for the term of thiree monthe atften dollars per month. And
according to sgreement I heve finished my school and have done wmy
duty to the satisfpction of my employers. In the forpart of winter
while teseching school I became acauainted with BEsqg. Culver and his
family which consists of himself, his wife and Lydia Barton, his
adopted daueghter, the latter of whom I have hecome veculiarly attached
to. After becoming acguainted with her and having hasd sufficlent
opportunity to consider and sgtisfy wyself, I have been pleased to
unite with her in the bonds of matrimony and turn my attention to
things of more importance than the vanity of youth, I now consider
myself connected with a resvectable family, where we can live in unity
and friendship and enjoy the blessings derived from a well spent life.,
But to be brief and not trouble youn with a long series of observations
I shall only write that we were united 1n marriare on Thursdayv, the
12th of april, by Byram Green, Fsa. of Sudus. This was an important
veriod to me. It would have been a great consolation to me to have
been nleased with your presence on the occasion.

"¥lhen I wrote vou In February last, T mentlioned nothing concern-
ing our marriare for I lmew not the precise time it would talre place.
Yet I knew 1t would take place in the svring soon after I had dls-
missed my school., I expected you knew the same, Therefore T omltted
vriting wmtil I could terminate what day, and then to write, but
in WMarch I received a letter from you wherein you stated that you would
come and see me in the fall. I likewlse was informed hy Tnecle Joseph
that you thought it not convenient to come soomer. dn these conditions
I have omitted writing till the present. Now, I admit the s2bove and
hope it will meet you avorobation and good wishes,

"I have been worling in Bloomfield with Mr. Culver, aséisting in
building a forge with Fr. Stephen Mertin and expect to work there till
the 1st of June, then return home and build one here on this place.

"Wow to clogse, my health 1s pood and has heen since I left Yar-
cellus. I wish you would take the irouhle to visit this countrv as
goon as you c¢an but above all, dear father, do not forget to favor me
with your letters as soon and as often as possible."

John Stolp
Onéatrio, Ridgeroad May 12, 1821

There 18 also a note wrltten by J.G. Stolp at the tiwe the letter
was piven to Jom's daurhter, Irs. Daniel Reagan, as follows : Aurora,
¥arch 20, 1885. "This letter was written by my brother seventy-four
years ago when I was nine years old, yet I remewber when he ieft our
father's home to go west. He had just got through his trade, so he
was twenty-one vears old and started west some sixty miles on foot
with his father's and mother's blessings and a few pennies in his
pocket. Hle gets ten dollars a month for teaching three months school.
With $30,00 he got married. The letter explains all. J. G, S."

The letter is addreseed to ir, George Stolp, Harcellus, Onondago
County, W. ¥. and bore 122 cents postage



Poter D Stolp, brother of John rnd Joseph G, ceme to Illinois in
1848 bs way of the Brie Cunal and the Great Lakes, with his fumily of
eight children, four boys and four girls az follows: Guurge Andregs,
Stillman Fuller, Juy My stoad Mllyron Join, Betsey Adelia, Elpha,

Ellen and Artemesia. Joseph G. met thom at Chicugo with a lumber

wegon and took them to a home near Nurth Aurors where they lived until
about 1856 ané where Cutherinc (who died in 1855 from a blow on the
head by a well asweep) wus born in 1849, and wlso Emily Mirgaret in 1853,

Thoy later moved to : furm on the Jericho Roud west of Aurora,
were Sophronia, wife of Peter D., died in 1871, whers the daughters
Dolin, Elpha, Artis end Bruw. wers merried and where the aocne, CGoorge,
Stillman and J g worked with the father on the farm, Myron John (
Johnnic) died in 1853 at Nurth Aurora, and Jay, June 14, 1866,

Our story of Froderick Stolp was written by his great-grandcughted
Fonnie Hopkins Peffers, as follows:

"Frodorick Suclp was born Nov. 8, 1781. My firet kmowledge of
Frederick Stolp is from records at Pultneyville, N.Y., where ho and his
father-in-law, Abraham Peper Sr., in 1827 had purchased a farm for
$1600.00. Oac yesr luter Mr. Peper sold his interest to Frederick
Stolp for $600.00. The farm waz on Lecke Outario cnd when my aunt,

Mrs. Ell. Stulp C rlisle, visited there in 1900 the old house wcs
partly washod oway by the lake.

The Poper fumily came frem Hulland in 1802, Abraohom Poper was
born Nov, 2, 1757 at Oostzouburg, Welcheren Island, Hollané,., On Moy
22, 1784 he marrisd Willemena Bluomert, who was born on Wolchoren
Islocnd, Merch 16, 1762, Eight children were born at their Oostzouburg
home, seven of whom crossed the woter. Tite children weres Abraham,
M:.tis, Jucomina, J uma, Groynu, J:mstje {burn Nuov, 30, 1790 and
marriod Froderick Stulp in 1813 and Diug Nuve 11, 1837) Jan and
Yillemena,

The story is told in the Lewson gone.logy {pege 207) of his
coming to this country. Poper rcesided in Hollcnd when Napoleon cone-
querced the country and after the occupation two French soldiers went
to his home and insulted his family, which cuused him to tuke thoir 1lives
Sc Pepor accordingly decemed it best to loave the country. He wes o
Meson und o mewbor of the Presbytorion Church, bringing his dismissal
papcrs with him to this country. It is suid ho cumo to America with
$5000.00 in gold., He ©lso brought with him o span of mouse colored
ponles ond o carriege. Ho first scttled near Utica in Oneide County,
but after a few years noved o Pultneyville, N.Y., cbout 1807 or 1808.
He died on Mcy 9, 1845 cnd is buricd in Loke View Cemetery ot Pultney-
ville, N.Y., 2s is hi# wife, who died Mny 27, 1845.

In 1833, whcn fifty-two rears of ago, Frederick came west prog=-
pecting for e nev hone for his lerge fumily. He welked cll the way to
Illinois looking fur o locotion which sotisfied him, Pessing through
what is now Chicigo. Howsver, he seclected land in Naperville Township
ncoar what is now Bola, His own and severnl neighboring farmhouses
wore racdo from brick from his place, «lso buildings in Aurora. Simeen
Leech was his brick mckor, The firet Stolp house, however was of logs.
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Afrhewssolocting his claim, Frederick walked beck to Pultneyville.
The habit of walking wus one he never gave up and after he wes ninety-
ohe years of cge he froquontly walked tc Aurora frim his farm. "East
of the Big Woods" was him poat office zddress, cnd my aunt h:s letters
so oddressed, However, now not one thing is left to suggest to one's
imogination that that woods have ever been in this locality.

In 1834 Frederick left Pultneyville to moke his home in Illinois
bringing his ontire fumily. Thio time the trip wes mede by water. His
daughtor Catherinc was murried and she and her husband, David Crune cnd
their child, Frederick Crine, orme too, This David Crune died in 1846
cnd is buried in the Big Voods Cemetory.

Froderick agquitod sufficiont lend so thet cach of his seven sons
had a ferm in DuPoge County,pHenry the youngest living on the homestead.
This brick housce is still st@nding, but it is in o dilapidated condition
hoeving gona out of the family more than foriy years ogo.

It was this Frederick Stolp who purchased the Islend in the Fox
River known o8 Stolp's Islend. Later he solé the Island to his nephew
Joseph G Stolp, who built a lrrge woolen mill thereon, the bricks for
same having been mnde w1t his Unclo Frederick's form.

Throe years sfter coming to this new country the mother of this
large fomily died, and a few years liter Froderick Stolp married Mrs.
Anmunda Rogier, o widow with onc son anéd two duughters and one of these
doughters married Harrison Allbee, & brother nf tho husband of Frederick's
doughter Eliza.

Frederick®s son, Jomes B, Stolp, was my grondfathor, He wos o boy
of fourteon when the f.mily moved west, and the following yeor wus sent
back to Auburn Academy at Auburn, N.Y.; My sunt has a geometry and book
on surveying which he used there., His first wife wos Metildaz Bently
who died in 1845 leaving one child, = duughtor Matilda Stolp Sobin, who
died in 1909, They both are buried in the Big VWoods Conmetery. In
1861, Junecs B. maorried my grandmothcr, Mary Christioc of Heoath, Masa,
daughter of williem cnd Sally (Brown) Ciristie. Jumes®s farm was cast
of his fethers and 14 was there thot my eunt, Mrs. Ella Stolp Corlisle,
was born in 1852 and my mothor, mrs. Emme Stolp Hopkins, was born in
1854, The fanily moved to Aurora when my mother was o year old,

James B, Stolp served us ¢n rldermsn in the firat City Ceuncil in Aurors,
Ho died in 1875 and his wife Mury in 1892, They arc both buried in the
West Auroru Comotory." F. H, P.

0f the hardships and vicissitudes nf thuse early years, and thay
must h.ve been many, we who romember these early pioneers have hecrd
very little. The Stolps werc ever ones to bacr their lot, bravoly,
patiently an philosophicuolly and wo trust thet these quolities have
been pcssed on to their doscendunts.

It is bocmmse we are proud huving doscended from sueh brave and
wor thy oncestors that this history and goneclogy has been written and
we trust thut all who rezd it mey feel o glow of pride at their heritage.
In the long resecrch thit his been mode, few records wre foudd of great
wealth accumulited, bur fuithfulnews, integrity cné honest endeavor prove
our right as worthy descondants of these Stolps. 5. MeC.
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FOURTH GINER.TIOH & JOHN STOLP (4) son of George (3) son of Johann Peter

John Stolp (4) oldost son of George Stolp {(3) and his wife Cather-
ine Stnll, was born at Johnstown, N.Y., July 8, 1799, His parents
later lived at Yicroellus for it was from there he started out when he
was twenty-one. As his brother Joseph wrote (Mar. 20, 1895)

9] remomber vhen he loft our father®s house to go wost, He had Just
finishod his trade [that of carpenter) so was twenty-one yeors old and
atarted wost some sixty miles on foot, with his fathefs and mother's
blessings and a fow pennies in his pogkst." He is the first teacher
rocorded of the very meny omong the Stolp descendants. The letter he
wrote to his parents Mey 12, 1821, and which is recorded elsemhere,
tells of his teaching and marriege. Joseph, the financier, very tersel]
comments on it, "He gets ten dcllars & month for teaching & three mcunths
school. With $30.00 he got married. The letier explajns all." J.G.S.
Thus is demonstrated thc courage and optimism of theso early pioneer
mon and women,

John Stolp and @ydie Barton, adopted daughter of Bsyuire Culver,
of Ontario, N,Y. werc marricd Thursdey, april 12, 1021 by Byram (?)
Green, Biq. of Sodus, N .Y. Sho was born Jan, 26, 1603 at Warrer,
Dristol County, R.I. They lived et Onterlo,N.Y., about fourteen
yoars end ovidently came tc Illinois soon after his uncle Frederick
settled ot Big ' Woods (Bola) in 1834, It is probable they came by
water as did Frederick Stolp. <Xt wa® bycov ered wqao n>._

Johnolied Novada,i277. hydia EPT':"‘/‘ 18C 55
The children of John =nd Lydlc Stolp.

OHL.NDO CALEE % 3orn Hay 1623 Ontario, N.Y.

EDENEZER TRNER - Dorn July 30, 10256 W H

LOUISA B.JTQI (Lincoln) wporn July 3, 1028, Ontario, N.Y.
"

M4RY BLLEN (Sutton) %Hem Lpril 6, 1C30 "

GEORGE BYRMN - Dorn PFeb, 13, 1032 'y -
RUFUS SWEETING - Born April 11, 1634 2 it
LEVI VWaRD. -~ Born auge 6, 1836, 3ig Woods, Ill.

SiuH CULVER = Dorn Nove 3, 1036 noar North iurora, I11,
died Dac. 3, 1039

CLTH.RINE 1L.RX4 (Reagan) born Feb, 1, 1040 " "
ELIZ.BETH TRI7_ & Born Feb, 10, 1£42

TEMPER.NCE Fh _/CIS(DEXON) Beorn May 24, 1044 " h
JOEN NORIZN - Dorn April 20, 1048 ) .

John Normm Stolp was Xilled by « fall into
the river while working on the Evans Hotel
in aurors, Sept. 24, 1067



GREETINGS FROM THE KUFUS STOLPS

Read ot the anmual Stolp Reunion Octe 25, 1942.

Rugus Stolp and lury too

Wish thut we could be with you
To calebrute the Stolp Heunion
In the sheltered stene puvilion

Am sure thot I would know tho road
'Bout six miles south from Uncle Joes'
wherae in diys of long ego

The dear 0ld man I loarned to know.

I hope that I shall live to see
Comploted, ocur genecloyy,

Which his tokon time of one so husky
48 our onerpctic Miss McCroskey.

Futhor died belisving the ncme
0riginally from Gormoany come.

The Gormun tongue we tricd to know

To roud, and speak when there woa'd go.

The town of Stolp on Stolpo River
Ho visited, but thore could never
Fully esteblish in his mind

Wo were related to tho swine.

Quite often Swedes hove said to me
"In my land; a post you'a be."

4 post so strong it would not frll
In holélngs up . mighty wall,

Now Miss loCroskey's romunce bousts
Ppsat suroly we are Swedish poets

i huppy thousht - 4o know that we
Did not bexin in Gurmony.

S« "Skoll" to all tha relatives
Freon Mery 5Stolp rnd me
Gnthered at the Quurry Ledpe
Where we would like to be.
Rufus B, Stolp, M.D.

Sen of B,ron C. Stolp
Grandson of Orlando Stolp.

Dr. Stolp pussed away Nove 3, 1942

2 A .



ORLLNDO C.LEB STOLP (5) Born Mey 1823 at Onighpio, N.Y , died Nov, 20,
1892 at Callao, Mo. He was married in 1847 to Betsy Filienda Graves,
born Dec. 5, 1830 at Werrenville, Ill and died in Callao, Mo,

HDIL - Born Oot. 11, 1849 at Emerson, Ill. and died May 16, 1931

merried Aug. 18, 1874 tc David S. Detts
Normen Stolp Betts = born Apr, 3, 1875, married Marian Drury
on Aug. 29, 1903
Normen Drury Detts - born Mar, 28, 1905
Richard Stolp Beti{s « bora April 11, 1911
Barbara Detts - " July 27, 1917
NORMAN Dymiry Betts married Melba Ross June 17, 1927
Jerry Ross Betts «~ Born ing. 29, 1934
Linda Jane Betts - Born July 6, 1939

RICHARD STOLP DETTS married MarjorieBDell Jan 18, 1936
Fussell Henry Betts - Dorn Mar. 28, 1939

D.IBARA JETTS - MAWRIED Loster L. Clark , Jan, 31, 1942

AYRON CYRENUS - Born Jan, 27, 1851 and died Nov,. 29, 1917. Married
Feb, 18, 1874 %o Asceneth Imcinda Graves, born M=y 5, 1647

and died May 3, 1923.

RUFUS BYRON ~ Bom May 28, 1875 died Nov. 3, 1943 married
Mary Todd Todilinsen Nov. 20, 1897 (born June 3, 1877

at Louisville, Ky.)
MiRY TOMLINSON STOLP - Rorn Mar. 5, 1300 Died Aug. 29, 1900

BLIZADETH - Torn Feb. 25, 1902 married Otis Heath,
kuge 30, 1924 nmno children

K. TAEIINE GRAVES STOLP - Born Apre. 24, 1907, married Deane
Dodson {Borm 1905) Oct. 8, 1936
LCINGY ~ Doxg jug. 3, 1988

IL.ROLD EDGAR - Dorn Mey 28, 1879, died 1918, married Alma
Lindsey Dec. 5, 1901

Byron George Stolp , Dorm oote 5, 1902 married Lilkle
Clark June 19, 1929.
}:iROLD C STOLP
PEGGY JANBE
CL.R. LLICE - Born Nov. 30, 1904 (R.N. Great Lekes)

DERTHA LOUISE - Jorn Deo. 30, 1913 in college at Commerce
Texas

2.3,



ORLANDO CLLEB STOLP (5) oontinued

EVELYN ELIZA - bom Jan. 15, 1854 at Bmerson, I11., died Dec. 25,
1913 at Kenses City, buried at Brookfield, Mo,
Married to Thomas O'Neill. Children all born at
St. Catherine, Mo.
EDWAERD P - Born April 8, }882, married Ank Sorenson, They have
no ohildren. Live at St. Louis, Mo

IONNIE - Born May 4, 1883 Died
PAULINE = Born Sept. 2, 1886. Lives 5120 Harrison, K.C. 3, M.

IDL ISABELLE - Born Dec. 28, 1858, died Jend 16, 1943, Married
June 22, 1887 at Oallao, Mo, %0 Edward T. Marple,
born Nov. 7, 1666 at Litholopisy Ohio end died Nove 15
1939 at Polk City, Fla¢

HAROLD § - Born Moy 28, 1890 at Norfolk, Nebrs; married Dece 25,
1912 at Sioux City, lowa to Bdna Ei lindblade, born
Oct. 2, 1688 at Sioux City, Iowa.

Williem C =~ Born Novs 15, 1915 at Sioux City, Iowe, marre
jed flice Ruth Gilmore on Dece 26; 1937 {born May
12, 1915)

Oraig Gilmore - Born 4pril 15, 1939
Donna Jean i« Bom Mar, 11, 1942

Holen M - Born Dec. 27, 1913, married Juné 22, 1937 to
James Lyle Russell

Jecquiline Lou - Born Feb. 9, 1939
James Edward - BOrn Apre 25; 1941

ELT. NOBL - Born Feb. 14, 1864 ai Bmerson, Whiteside Co. She died
at Macon, Mo,, Octs 25, 1940, Married hsug. 5, 1886
to Lowis Toylor Demeron, born Septi 22/ 1664 at Callao,
Mo. end died Nove 9, 1939 and buried thbre, OChildren
o2ll born at Callao.

HAZEL - Born Aug. 17, 1887, married Dec. 11, 1909 to George
.. Henderson (born June 16, 1806 at Callao, Mo,

LEWIS T Jr. - Born June 17, 1889, merried April 25, 1910 at
iTznon, Mo. to Clotilde Morrow {born iug. 11, 1893}

W 11%aw B -~ Born Septe 2, 1911, married Oct. 17, 1930
at Sednlia, Mo, to Georgia Bernadine Yates
born Jene 27, 1911, Brookfield, Mo,

Williem E - Dorn Oct 14, 1931 at Slater, Mo,

Marthe Marie @ Born Dedl, 1919, marricd Feb. 14,
1947 at Bakersfield, Collf. to Sgte
Weyno Miller, U.S.s.d.F. born Lugs 6,
1919 at St. Joseph, Mo.

MW,RIE DAMERON - Born Jom. 19, 1894, died apr. 0, 1894.
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ORL.NDO CLLEB STOLP (5) continuod

TLULING (LEN.) < Torm  Qct, 30, 1070 noar Linncus, o, died at Kirk-
svillo, lioc. on lar, 25, 1942, buried ot Calmo, lio, married
at Hucklin, lio., Sopt. 25, 1609 to Nothanial Goodrich (Nat)
who was born at Madiscn, Indiana Sept. 24, 1064

WENE STOLY GOODRICH ) .

ROL.ND N.TILNIEL GOODLICH | tWins, born Sept. 19, 1697

Nlene Stolp Goodrich ~ married {1) Jan. 1918 to Paulinc Novinger
who was born upril 10, 1902 cnd died apr. 16, 1933

S0TTY JEWN - Jorn Jan. 16, 1919 morricd Feb. 10, 193C to
Charles J. Koch
ramele Joon - Dorn Junc 25, 1940
Charles Gary - sorn Sept. 29, 1941

Rene Stolp Goodrich - married (2} to largarct Fisher, Jom Nov,. 11

1906
VWillicm ilichael -« Jorn July 1, 1936
Nanocy xeno = Jorn Oct. 20, 1930
Jumaos Davis - Sorn Scpt. 1, 1940

ROLLND 1IL.TLIIZL GOODLICI - “iurn Scp% 19, 1097, marricd Nov., 23,
1522 to lierrory Varc Joacks born

vorgy Vare Goodrich - .orn Octe 9, 1923
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EBBVEZER TURVER STOLP (5) son of Johm and Lydia Stolp was born July
31, 1625 at OntarlgN.Ys In September, 1835
his father with his family of six children
moved t0 Illinols, settling at what was then
called Big Woods, now Eola, coming by wagon,.

On March 21, 1850, ghen, as he was usually
called, was marrid to Prudence Gates, who was
born Jan. 13, 1828 end died March 15, 1916.
Eben died Jan. 14, 1906 end is buried at
Shabbona, Ill,, as also is his wife.

EDITH o Bofn Dec. 18, 1850 died May 4, 1867

SILAS « Born Feb, 13, 1852, died Oct. 9, 1909. He was married
June 9, 1887 to Laura lakin, born July 10, 1865
and died Jan, 27, 1941. They moved later to Iowa
whore both are buried

Ora - Born Jon. 11, 1889, married Jan. 23, 1907 to
Pgter Bspeland

Adaline J -~ Born Dec. 27, 1908, married Jan. 26
3927 to Frenk Clark. They live in
Chillicothe, Iowa

Arlene J - Born Oct, 24, 1927
Maxine = Born Mar, 31, 1929
Howard W - Born June 11, 1930
Twila Marie - Born Oct. 23, 1931
Bugene F - Born Jan. 21, 1934
Richard P - Born May 23, 1936

Howard - Born Aug, 12, 1910, married
Beverly *

Bertha A ~ Born Feb, 22, 1912, merried Charles
Ranger, Redeliffe, Iowa

Romsine
Doris
Remona
Phyllis Ann

Orel - Born June 4, 1914, married Shermen
Thompson, Ames, Iowa

Duang =

Porter - Born June 23, 1916, with Merchant Marines
Sheepshead Bay, Brooklyn, N.Y.

Glen ~ Borp Sept, 15, 1918, Randcll, lowa



EBBIEZER TURNER STOLP (5)
Silas (6) continued

Mobel - Born Mar. 12, 1890 at Ellsworth, Iowa, married
Auga 15, 1918 to Bert Sumers

leo B - Born June 26, 1922, Sgt. in U.S., Amy
at Camp Phiilips, Kansas

Morle - Born May 20, 1898, Ellsworth, Iowa, married
William Christensen. HNow living at Palatine,
I11.

DEBORAH & 3orn Aug, 13, 1854 and died Septe. 18, 1932

Bawin  j Born June 1, 1857 died Ded, 7, 1919, merried July 26,
1884 ot Paw Paw, Ill, to Ina B, Fuller, "' - g

Roy =~ Grew io namhood and lives samewhere in the
West. No mown record of him, One son died
in infancy

FRED o Born Augs 10, 1859 and died Jen. 21, 1894, mrried
Septe 29, 1883 to Nell Harp, No family

Adells = Born Dec, 18, 1961, died Mey 4, 1867
ékiiliioE = Born ingi 51, 1865, died Aug. 30, 1878
ALVIN = Dom Dec. 18, 1865, died Mar, 21, 1069

FRANK - Born July 9, 1867, died Feb. 27, 1940, married (1) Mar.
21, 1694 to Bertha Ball {born Mey 11, 1869, died Apr.
23, 1934} and (2) Dece. 20, 1936 to Elma Greenfield Post
Children of Frank and Bertha as follows:
Henry
Lora « Born Apr 10, 1895, married Mr. Hemmers on
Sept. 2, 1922

Rdwexd A - Born June 19, 1923, now a neval air
pilot ot Pensacola, Fla.

Frenk H - Bom hug. 3-, 1926

J. Denald - Born Jan. 30, 1980

Robert D - Born Apr 28, 1951

Kathryn R — Born May 15, 1952

Reymond J = Born Dec. 30, 1933 fied June 11,

1936

Mary Ann - Born Apre 3, 1936

Joseph A -~ Born Dace 5, 1957

Rose Marie - Born June 30, 1940

Marl - Born Noy. 20, 1897, married Auge 25, 1922 $o
Edls Muller. Lives at Eagle Dend, Mizn.

Marvin D - Born Mar 15, 1923

Eva = Born Sept. 28, 1902 died Peb, 28, 1910
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EBENEZER TURNER STO1® (5}
FRANE (6) contiuned

Frenk I - Born Septs 6) 1904, merried Nove 26, 1989 to
Cormie Mae Oliphant

Phyllis Anh & Do ¥eb, 4, 1951
James 1 « Born Nove 7, 1933
Durword D = Bora June 11, 1941
Jewel - Dorn June 13, 1910, died Jen, 25, 1939
EDITE = Born July 31, 1869, only surviing member offamily, now
_ 1iving in Shabbona, I1l,

LIVIN - Dom iug. 16, 1971, disd May 10, 1952, married Bosie Todd



29.

LOUTSA BARTON STOLP {LINCOLN) (5} oldest daughter of JOHN (4) and
lydia Barton Stolp, was born July 3; 182 at Ontario, N.¥s She
ceme to Illinois with her parents probably in 1635, . They settled
at Big Woods, now Eola, She was mhr_rieg 40 William Lincoln Auge 8,
1856 and died in Aurora, Ill., Jan 27, 1909,

i
CEORCE & Born in 1857, married Carrie & - -
MAUD METZOER ~ 1iving in Hollywood, Calif,

CLIFFORD - Born May 80, 1859; married {1) Anna Villiems and after her
deeth married {2} Hannah Flokett, who was born June 9, 1864
An infent son, William, born of the first marriege, died
in 1884,

Barle Bugene- Born Sept, 16, 1888, married Maud
Patterson Nove 6, 1915
HolamnJoan « born May 4, 1920 in Rochester, N.Y.
married Fob. 20, 1943 to Harry Junior
Hart
Robart Bugcne - Born May 5, 1923

Ruby = Born Doce 2, 1890 married Bd. Johnston (b.18°
June 29, 1917

Botty Ifac & Born Sept. 30, 1918
Dorothy Ann - Born Apre 12, 1920
Mildrcd Louisc & Born 3/29 1892, marricd Truman Curtis
in Fobruary, 1915

Junc Nadine ® born Aug. 14, 1917, married
Nov. 19, 1938 to Robert Heck

FRANK - Born Fob, 12, 1861, dicd Dec. 10, 1930. Married to
Kamio Goyor {Born Nove 2, 1864 and dicd in Aurora
June 26, 1935, Nationel prosidant of thc W.R.C. in 1934.
Harold - Born Auge 27, 1888 married

Bugeno 2 born - killed im accident 1941

Claroncoc} +wins, born Jan. 16, 1893 . Clarence
Cleora | marrisd, no children. Cleora married
Mndison B. Pattorscn Aug. 22, 1919

Lincoln = Burn Apr. 24, 1922

RUFUS - Born 1863, \me in the Spanish Amorican VWere. Died at
the Scldiers Home et Dunville, Ill.



MARY ELLEN STOLP {5) daughter of John Stolp (4) was born April 6, 1830 in
Ontario, N.Y., marricd Oct. 22, 1851 at Big Voods,
Dupage County, Ill,, to William M, Sutton by the
Rev. Hope Brown, She dicd in April 3, 1905

SARAH LOUISE - born Mar. 13, 1853 in Bellviow, Iowa diecd July 17,
1920 in Montana. She was marricd Jan, 1, 1871 to
Francis Damion Dezerd Costich

Fannie Esther - born Nov. 18, 1871 died April 1876
Nancy Lucinda - born May 1, 1874 dicd April 1876
Eralsecy Gerguson - born Feb, 21, 1876, dicd Dec. 27, 1928
Samuel Mcade - born Jan. 27, 1878, dicd July 1878
Marihs Ellen - born Sept, 7, 1879
Poter Andrew - born Aug. 15, 1881

% Nellic Louise =~ born Sopt. 1y 1883
Florcnce iary - born Jan. 4, 1886, dicd April 1887
Margarot Iy - born Joy 4, 1860
Jumes Thompson - bomn Fob, 19, 1890
Frencis arthur - born Jon. 13, 1092
Sarc Hortcnse - born ikr.2, 1893

WILLIL.G[ HEMRY - born Moy G, 1654 in Empirc (now Emerson) Ill. diod
in Qulifornia. Hed throc daughters and two sons,
Onc son, Thomzs, lives in Anahcim, Calif,

JOHN Ja¥ - born Jun. 16, 1856 in Dmpirc (E .crson) Ill., died in
C:.lifornia, H-d four doughtors and two sons

JMARY BLLEN & born July 3, 1050 in Ewirc{Emerson) Ill., died Nov, 27
1934 in Groton, Il.3s., she merried Nov, 16, 1376
nt Irondcquoit, .Y., $0 willi.m T. Taylor of
Hiwilton, Ciaczda.

Hoibort Willism = born Cc.. 14, 1877 ot Rochestixr, li.Y.,
married Juno 21, 1909 at Groton, il.au. to Bvi Be
Turrey
Fred albert = born april 27, 1910, married Scpt. 4, 1940
ot Bssox Jwiction, Vt., to Rebocoa Shippeo,ive Dver

Ellen Lerraine - Bori Oote. 21, 1941

M rv Mlizezboth - born Mor 12, 1912 ct Groten, 1hws.
porricd Due. 31, 1936 at Tiwpae, Fl'.. to Ellsworth
4o rord,Shelbourne Fulls, loss,.

Aslson Villium - born Mw. 10, 1913 in Grutu., ilics,
Nuw S:5te in Aviation Corp. U.S.h.

Ruth Eliswbeth - born June 23, 1920 in Grovui, ilass,
marricd Sept. 12, 1942 to Justin L J. qucy, Little
F.lls, N.Y. (Privato 1lst, class lledicnl Corp.
U.S.I&C)

F..oiec Bllon - born Scpt. 2, 1679 at Brighton, MN.Y., llves
in Grotoun, lk.ss,

Jo.



M.RY ELLEN STOLP SUTTON {4) pege 2

HiRRIET ELLEN « born J:o., o1, 1860 in Bacrsoen, Ill., died Scntv. 13,
1921

LILLL.N LUCRATI., - born Necv. 19, 1061 in Rockford, Ill,, married
Fob: 24, 1692 in Irondoquoit, N.¥.; t. John H.
.w.asrson {born J n, 19, 1060)

Rufus - born Dues 29, 1592 Irocndoguoit, N.Y¥., warried N re. 4,
1921 to l=ry Heidle

John C.lvin - born Neve 19, 1981 {U.S. air Corpo. all africal
Do ld W ~ born &y 31, 1029

EUGENE GR.NT - born Oct. 21, 1065 Ziarsan, Ill., Lo date of death.
Nolson Levi = born July 51, 1666 in G.ics, N.Y., no date of death.

July 25, 1934 in R.chaster, N.Y.

ID4 ROSTLID = burn 1E 5 13, 1071 Irondequoit, N.Y. Lo date of death.

x Nellije Lcu;aeCach.H'dqu.c)h‘fe.ro‘?'satrqh LOU‘.LBE.
Cos‘h'c.l—() gqra nalclauea}-d‘er o Murg K (leq Butten,
born Septl, 1 ¥53- Lives Wenatchee Wash -
Married R. M. Hickecog.
Mabelle Marciqre,‘l’ born Auc‘i.(o-l‘?ﬁla. .
M Miller B Chorn.Teb.q.198/- NoFamily.
AlfaerTMelv‘nﬂ MHiclk cox. born Feb 2/ 7905 Kure Kqg Mont
M Any Millexy Noy 17 1932_ Stepcdaughier Mayvje Grubk
Albevt Chie$ Retty OFf) s eﬁ - Trirdl
' y iflcer Oeehees- Trimidad.
G'Q'G‘f%:e Ri I'E‘—X Hickecox born Jan, i.1907 Eureka
M. ety ﬁa‘f‘eaMaj.’J.l‘?a& No 'Fctl‘ﬁ.’lly.
He'is 11 Ehca'lheefs C.er'P.Ot‘\' St Nouivs’

F?‘QHGIS Farl HicKcox-born :Tan.;o-l?oq

M Lauise Hed vl k.- Bt . o.1934.

: T".lan—;o;s IR oY\ H reuk cox bern Yeb,15 19~
T”"HO—’-"H:(EQTI- 'Bcfh-re-bd-’-"q“fa- Tac.al‘hq

SQ(‘Q !‘L‘lc‘l ,)e H]‘chox boff"l R T-H' /?IJ-;—WBHGTQ.""QE
M. Niek Whinfreld- Dec.16: 1937 Ko Tary | ]X' Wash,



RUFUS SWEETING STOLP (5) son of John {4) and Lydie Barton, was born in
Ontario, N.Y., april 11, 1634, being a 1ittle over a year
01d when tho family moved to Illinois, settling at Big Woods
now Eola. AS a man ho was quiet and retiring but not timid,
being the first of the Stolps on record to enlist in the
Civil Wor at Neperville, Oct. 25, 1861, He was married
Dec. 16, 1874 to simira King, who was born Jan, 22, 1852
and died Aug. 21, 1925. 3By ocoupation he was a carpenter
and cabinaet mekor. Ho died Feb, 7, 1905 at their home on
So. Fourth St. Aarora, where they had lived for meny years.

MiY EINA ~ Born Oct, 3, 1875, marricd Jan. 1, 1901 to Charles Weeks
(born Mar, 22, 1874 chied Mov. ,ffu‘&)

Wilbur Franklin - Born Jan. 20, 1902, married July 14,
1925 to Jean Graham Hols (born Octe 2,
1906)
Petricin Ann - Born Sept. 2, 1929
Katharine May - Born Selh 4, 1930

Florcnse - Born Nov. 20, 1903, died Jan. 18, 1920

JENNIE LOUISE - Born Nov. 16, 1077, married Lug. 27, 1902 to Clare
Adams Phelps of Sendwich, I11, died Mar. 31, 1935

Christine L - Born Dec. 5, 1903, married New, 28, 1956
%0 ¥mn, Kephart Stiverson of Lincoln, Neb,
{now a Ceptain in U.S, Army)
Mery B « Born Jan, 20, 1912 married ipre 22, 1939
%0 Richard arthur XKelly of Chicego, where
they now live.
Jene Louise & Born Octs 7, 1941
Jane - Born Dec. 8, 1915, died Jan, 24, 1932
RLY NORTON - Born Doc. 30, 1062, married Oct. 19, 1919 to Bnily Virginis
Foster (born Dec. 3, 1892) Rey Stolp, formerly V.Ps of
Merchants Bank, Aurora, now with the Federal Reserve Bank
of (Rdcago, is Prosident of the Stolp Aspociation
Foster - Born Nove 20, 1920 (U.Se Air Cadet)
Marjorie May - Born Mur. 10, 1922

Carolyn - Born June 23, 1920



LEVI WARD STOLP (5)

J3

Son of John and Lydia Stolp, was born et Big
Woods, Dupoge County, Ill., iug, 6, 1836 and
died in Aurora Dec, 20%h, 1915. He wos marr-
jed Doc. 24th, 1863 to Haohnla Recgon, at the
home of the bride's parents threo miles east

of iurora. Ho wos a cerpenter by trade. He
1ived for many years im South 4th St. where

his sons Ben end Will now live. Mro. Stolp
died April 27, 1928. Both are buried in Spring
iake Cemstery, surora.

IRi G - Born Sopt. 30, 1864, morried (1} Sept. 10, 1890 %o
Kathryn Lacosa

Gladys - Born Jug. 20, 1891, dicd Jan. 20, 1894

Duano - Born Feb. 21, 1894, married imande K.

Kimbly of Pensacola, Fla. Servod ten years
{n the Navy and Aviation ond in World Wor 1
a8 instructor.

Dolores J - born 1918
Vivion M - born 1920
amende X - Burn 1922
Potricia 8 - born 1923

Ira Stolp married (2) rs. Emme Moffetl of Madison,

Visca

Ho now lives at Modosto, Callf,

FRANK C = Boin Mar. 27, 1867, married {1} Mahsla Teylor and
{2} Ello Huayword

Ban - deceased
Roy - married Nellic Sipes
Trene &nd Ione (twins)

WILBUR L - Born Oct, 16, 1870, now living in Jurorn, Ill.

GERTRUDE M - Bori: Mar, 28, 1872 ond died Jon. 24, 1939, Morried

in !

T

891 to 4Llbert Roce

ford V - Burn Juno 17, 1892, married Feb. 5, 1938

{Foréd to HMabel Cush of Mudon, Wisc. Served in

World VWar 1

Percy .. Born So.t. 11, 1893, married {1)

Harjorie ?oyer and (2) Nollie Mayne

Richard - Born Nov, 11, 1921
Dorothy - Borm Feb. 14, 1923
Tholma - born Mer. 10, 1926

Mubel G - born Her 23, 1895, morried Lrthur P,

Vundercook., Lives in Detroit

Norma - born Scpt. 29, 1919
lmricl R - Bem May 23, 1922

Russoll W = Born llay 11, 1901, parried Nov, 27, 1929

tc Bve Tripp
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LEVI WaRD STOLP {5) ocomtimned

GEORGE R - Bora Jpril 13; 1675 died July 25, 1925 §n Lindsey, Callf,
married Kate Sheger, no femily,

1
NOSOMAN D = Doim Septs 6, 1677, marrisd April 14, 1910 to Vaughen
Wood of Los Angeles, Callf

Helen H - Bor Jan. 30, 1912, married ipril 10, 1934 %o
Joase R. Marling, son of DR, and Mary Marling

of Whittier, Callf,
Jenice Ray = 3arn ApTy 7, 1936 at Whittier, Cald

Yeughan Stolp, Mrs. Normen D., was a birthright member of
the Soclety of Friends and was Facorded as & minister in
1923 by the California yoarly meeting of Friends,

MARY L - Born June 19, 3084 and died spre 10, 1918, lMarried
(Matie) Rdw, Tinkhem :

Honry levi - lorn Apr. 8, 1918 in service

DENJACON B = Born May 22, 1088, married June 10, 1910 to Elsie Kslledt

Jomes D - Born Aprl 7, 1921, now at Shpppards Fleld,
Wichita Palls, Tex,

Marion M ~ Dorn Mar, 10, 1924



CATHERINE MARIL STOLP (REBAG/N)} Fourth doughter of John (8), was born
Jan, 18, 1840 and dicd Jan. 27, 1917 at asurora,
merricd Danicl Roogan Jan. 1, 1880,
LRTHUR « Born Doci 24, 1063 and died Oct. 29, 1926 at the
home of h:t.a daughter in Chicago, Married Ethel
Cummings (Born Junc 12 and died July 20, 1924.}

Loigh - Burn Foch, 9, 1693 ot surora, marriad on Sept.
95 1914 tc Sarah Florencoe England, at ilden
Iowa. Now living ot 1544 ohlo ave., Long
Beach, €. 1if,

Kennoth H - born Oct. 5, 1916 Alden Ia.
Bdna Ruth - Borm Scpt. 17, 1921, Iowa Falls

Howard - Born Nov. 29, 1695 »% Mond bz, Ill. merriod
Borthe Mac Ellictt on Dec. 6, 1919 ot
Bldorc, Iowa. sorved in Vorld War #1
how living at Yowa PFalls, Iowa

Marg:ret Holen - born jan. 28, 1922
Vormon Loigh - born Juno 21, 1924
Keith arthur = born June 8, 19286
Merlyn Howerd - born Nov, 10, 1929
Barbara ann - born July o, 1u3b
Joyce Jean < bern Fob, 17, 1940

Clora M - Born Feb, 11, 1857 at Willioms, Iowa,
married on Dec. 9, 1014 to Joscph Ralph
Riloy at .ldon, I.wa, Now living in
Chicege, Ill,

Etholyn ¢ - born Fob, 1, 1916 «t ildon
married Jan, 80, 1937 to Floyd Horn.

Myrtlo L - born Nov, 27, 1917 at .ldon
marricd Moy 4, 1935 to Georgo
Barker in Chicago

Shirlgy [nn = Born July 21, 1937
Derig Loraine - Born Nov, 10, 1039

Clarconce M - Born July 29, 1921 =« ilden
Ralph Vosley - born Jan, 23, 1925 Chimago

Hazol 4 - Born Doce 21, 1503 at uldon, Iowa. merried
Nove. 15, 1921 to Lester E, Wolford at Iown
Folls, Iowa

Charlos . - Bom June 20, 1928 at Iowa Ful
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Catherine Maria Solp Reagan (F) continued

B4 LOUISA = Bern Peb. 15, 1865, died May 1, 1923 at
(zou). Aurora, Ill. Married Dr, Frank L, Richols
Born Feb, 6, 1865 and died May 30, 1923

FRANK D, ~ Born June 2, 1691, married
Marietta sbel (1) and Nell Burt (2)
Diod in Houston, Tex., Octe. 6, 1942

NINL = Born July 2, 1894, married Axel T.
Oleson (born Sept. 10, 1893) at
Sutherland, Iowa, moving at once %0
surora, Ill.

Bobert N -~ Born Nove 11, 1920 (now serving
with Carlson's Raider's in the
South Pacific)

Luanne - Born .JAug. 13, 1922

MiRY ELEANOR = Born Jan, 13, 1867, married U.S, Grant (born
(Mame ) July 3, 1865)

ETHEL L - Born June 17, 1898 in Chicago, 111
married Rex. M. Davis Joen. 10, 19

GRLYCE JEAN - Born JApril 4, 1927 ir
Aurcra, Ill.

WILL.RD N = Born July 25, 1900 &nd drowned 1o
Fox River at Aurora May 15, 1921.
Served in U.8, Navy in World War

ALICE ADELRE - Born Auge 17, 1868, married Charles R. Clark
(Della) (born Octe 14, 1866) Feb. 26, 1891. They
celebrated their golden wedding snniversary
Febe 26, 1941, at the home of their daughter,
Mrs. Frank Weis, in Oswego, Ill.

ALICE ALDELE - Born Jan. 31, 1892, married Frazk
Weis on Mar, 7, 1914

Jock Clerk = Born Jan, 12, 1915, married
Sept. 6, 1941 to Hazel Pope

Charles F « Borr Aug. 3, 1918

Barbara J = Born May 25, 1926



CATHERINE MARIA STOLP RE.GAN (@  continued

ALIUR ADELE
(Hra, C. R, Clark )

4 PRieHaid - Born Jan, 9, 1895, married Feb, M

1917 in Detroit to Caroline Smitd
and has lived in Detroit since,
Richard Jr. - Born Oct, 1, 1917

Adele - Born July 30, 1919, married
Lawrence Smith in Moy, 1941

Dennis -
Donald « Born May 12, 1921
Robert = Born Dec. 16, 1934

Genevieve -~ Born July 11, 1905, married
Parker Sherwin Sept. 13, 1924

Marilyn - Bora July 10, 1926
Jeeness - Born Dec. 11, 1931
Donna J = Born Dec, 1, 1933

= Born June 2, 1871 and died Jan. 13, 1938
Married (1) Thomns Stanbro and (2) Henry
Staley

Etta Stenbro - Born .ug. 29, 1895, married
Will Olmetead
Mildred - Born iug. 26, 1914, married
Melville Jacobson 4/18/31

Kieth 4llen - Sepy. 6, 19533 )
Karen Rilene & Septuary 11, 194§

Thomas Stanbre - Born Oet, 9, 1898, marris
(1) 1illien Harding |2) Vernie Wil:

Deels irlanc ¥ Born mar 31, 1020 died
dug. 26, 1934
Mary ion - Born Mar, 18, 1922, died
Febe 6, 1930

Delores ¥ - born Jan, 4, 1929
Bita Joan - born July 12, 1950
Marylyss = born Nov, 8, 1933
Geraldine - Bom Oct, 19, 1932
Devid N =~ Born July 30, 1939
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-
Anna {ocontinued) Margurite Staley - born .iug. 30, 1903, married
Goorge Brown (Mar. 13, 1891)

Bernice - Born July 19; 192}
Willion G - Borm &ug. 9, 1923
Poter G = Bora Mar. 11, 1927

Albartus Staley - Born Feb. 7, 1906, married
Lucile Wilaby Feb. 9, 1927

Maxine D - Born Dec. 26, 1920
Gorald 4. Born June 19, 1930 dled at
birth
Peakl F - Born Mar 8, 1932
Donald G - Born Nov. 5, 1938
Darrell M - Born Octs 17, 1934 died
Apre. 20, 1935
Thomas L - Born Jan. 22, 1936
Janette L = Born July 19, 1937

Harold Staley -~ Born Mey 5, 1914, married Olive
Moir Sept. 26, 1936

CLARA - DBorn Dsc. 3, 1878, married Bdward E King
She is the someone "nice to come home to"
for her niece Ethel Grant Davis and
daughter Grayce Jean.

GEORGE STOLP - son of §ohn Stolp, wis born Fob. 14, 1832 end died
Deconber, 1919. He narried aAlwilde Hodges

Kittie = naovdeceused no rcecords

Frink = narricd, but n2 childron and is now deceased,

3.8



TEMPERANCE FRANCES STOLP [BEXoN} {5} dsughter of Jahn Stslp snd hie

wife lydia Barton was box at Big Woeds, {Eola) May 24, 1844, end &ied
et the home bf her dmh‘hef. Mre, Be A" Shearer, on ¥er, 10.. 1930.

She was married to Thomas Baxon of Soythwell, England, on Decy 21, 3868
Thomas Bexon was born July 4, 1843 and died Jan, 1879, from a fall when
helping to 1nntal1 Aurora's first fire alarm system. He was very highly
ssteemed in the city of Aurora, Xvery company of the Fire Dept, turned
out to do him hodor, He and his wife are buried at Spring Leke cemstery.

HARRIET -~ Born Sept. 19, 16869 and disd Feb, 28, 1924, married Feb,

{HATTIE) 24} 1892 o Benjemin Rogers (born Sopte Sy 1863 and died
Meri 10, 1935) BHattie was a person of very lovable pers
sonelity and had meny friends.

MERLE - born Jan. 9, 1897 died November 1897.

$EARL - botn June 22, 1896, married Orrin B+ Kennedy in
1938.

HOMER - born Mor 23, 1900, married Maretta MoDonald in
1920

John Homer - Born Januery, 1921 (instructor in
U.S. Navy at present)

HAROLD = Born Jeni 20, 1909, married to Gertrude Cardewln
on July 7; 1943 in Seattle, Washington, where
they will live.

SILLIE V - Born Janms 1, 1871} dfed Avgust, 1872
JESSIE BELLE - Bom Auge 18, 1872, died Aug. 16, 1873
-

LIRETTA - Borm Jon. 8, 1874 , married Robert Burleigh Snow, who was
{To0T} ¥orn Feb, 19, 1877 at Winone, 111, Their home is at
Hemilton, Montana,

DONALD & Born Auge 17, 1897 (enlisted Apr 23, 1918, over-
sons Aug. 25, 1918} morried at Helena,Montana
June 6, 1931 to Harriet ¥, Barker, vho was born
Yar, 8, 1898 at Marietin, Wisce

Robert W - Born July 1, 1933
Virginia Ann - Born Jan 17, 1935
Richerd J - Born Mare. 22, 1937

LOuULsSA - Born Jan. 16, 1876 married Mar. 3, 1924 to Bartlett

{LULU) Shoarer (born Fob, 22, 1876) Their home &8 at 1036 Garfield
Ave.k, aurora, Ille

AN - Born Auge 1, 1877 died Sept., 26, 1885

+ARLLS - Born Mar 30, 1879 died Sept. 20, 1885

thase 1ast two dicd of diphisrla guring en epidemio
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MiRY (POLLY} STOLP FULLER (4) second child of George Stolp (3)
ant Catharino Stall, was borm at Johmstown, N.Y.

Jan, 5, 1801, It 1s probably she was married at

Marcellus, N.Y., where her father and mother lived
from about 1600 unti} 16838, She married a man by
the name of Fuller, possibly a brother of Stiliman
Fuller who married her sister Nancy. It is pods-
iblo his name was Albert. We have no record of
four children of this family, except names as foll-
ows. It i1s liksly they remaingd in New York

Albert

Corneiia.
Charlas
Ellen



PETER.D §70LP. {4) .Bon of George—{3) and Catherine Stolp, wao born
Murclr '2; 1803 at Jomstown, N.,Y., Soon after the
family moved to Stratford and later to Marcollus .

He wus married about 1830 te Sophronia Andrews

born Dee, 6, 1806, She was the daughter of Eben-
ezer Hull Andrews and his wife Betsy Morriman.

Betey was born Scpt. 16 1776, the daughter of Chus,
Merriman and the grandaughter of Titus Morrimumn of
Wollingford; Conni; She lived to be nearly 101 and
celebranted her 100th birthdey at the home of her
daughter Mrs, Gilbort P. Denisons At this time she
recited a poem she had learned when shc was eight
years old, ( This is insorted for tho benefit of
those who are Androws as well as Stolps.}

Peter Stulp came to Illinois in 1848 with his wife
Sophronia and his family of eight children. They
camo by way of the Erie Cunal and the Groat Lakes,
Joseph Stolp, his youngest brother who had preceded
him by ten years met them at Chicage with a lumber
wagon and took them to a home near North Aurora.

Here thsy lived until about 1856. Two children were
born here, Catherine and Emily Msrgaret. Myron John
died here in 1853 and Cathorine in 1855, her death
being canscd by a blow on the head from a well sweep.
Luter they moved to a farm on the Jericho Road asbout
three miles southwest of Aurora, Hore Peter's wife
Sophronia died July 3, 1871, sged 64 years. Not many
of her grandchildren know her, but others who did have
often told of her sweetness and kindliness. Her help-
fulness as u neighbor was leng romembered as well as
hor fine christien character. Poter Stilp, as I re-
member him was a man of high principles and integrity
a hard worker, with 1ittle leisure for amusement.
Total deafness hampered mach his onjoyment of life.
He died in Aurora Aug. 23, 16884 at the h#lli of his
daughter, Mra, Adelis Brzuson

GEORGE ANDREWS « born Nov. 22, 1832 and dicd in Chicugo at the home
of his son Walter in 1906. He was e veteran of the
Civil War, For mony years he was a farmer both in
I1linois rnd Swuth Dakota. He was a Court Judge at
Honson €., So. Dukota during the nineties. As a
Civil Wur vetron he partioipcted in Shurmon's march
to the sea. We reomember him as a men of high
principle, good judgmant and kindly humor. Ho was
married in 1866 to Celstia L. Hoyt at Aurora, Ill.
She was born 3in 1841 and died in 1924 at the home
of her son Woalter in Ozkdale, Colif. She wes a
gradunte of Jerninge Seminery, Auvrora ond a teacher
for & nvabar of years. L@ whie know her loved her
clover rnd =nd rave wit.

Walter Jay - merricd Magy Elvzebeth Buchind. MHay 9, 1894, Sho
Aied in Oskdate Calif., in 1931 {born Aug. 28, 1872)

George B - born Aug * 1895 ot Chisogo XIll. married Svea
Myrl Bornsliv Tet 24, 1923 at Sowta Ane, Calif (¥orn
M.r, 15, 1990 ak Groenup, Ill., Geurge was a World
War 1 vetran



PETER STOLP « continymd page 2

George Andrews Stolp = continued

@
]

George Ernest
il gl e ed o]

Walter Juy Stolp - continued

Goorge B Stolp - continued

Thelmu Mco - born Dec. 8, 1923 at Turloock, Culif,
Thelma Hoyt born Dec,i¥ 1#9¢ ot Chicagn hawh.
Donald B = ﬁm Auge 6} 19Q1 at Chicogo, Ill., nﬁrried VYeda

Mae Penter of Riverbank, Calif, in Murch 1923 (born

Mar. 31, 1904 San Francisco] Ho is a druggist in Palo

Alto

Diwne Micholle = born Dec. 4, 1938

Flizabeth Hoyt = married James A Eidson in Modesta, Cullf in
1931 . She was born Chicago Lawn, sug. 22, 1906

Janea D = born Muy 17, 1936 in Ockdale, Culif.

Gertrude Alice = marricd Crowell Board in Onidund, Calife

May 28, 1936. She was born Oukdale, Cullf, Feb. 23
1914

Nancy Jean = born Nuv, 17, 1937 in San Frcocisco

John Dougla$ - married Helen Cosuc Seabright (born Dec. 24, 1917)
of Murtins Forry, W. Vi., in 1938 in Modesto, Calif.
He was born Sun Purnenéo, Culif, June 22, 1910
Sundra - born July 13, 1939 in Modesto, Calif,

Tholma Hoyt - married Pocter J. Cortelyou (born June 25, 1885)
July 19, 1941 in Cardnerville Ncve. Ho is on en
" --ale paper.
y

l- born near Plattville, Ill., Jan. 28, 1870,

was with the C M, , Sv.P. R.R., for more then thirtye
Yo yoars, occupying the position of Oricatal Froight
ppont for much of that 4ime, Hc was merried in 1896

tb Bessic figughn Claxk of Buttle Creck, Mich. He

1ed in Scpb. 1937 in Wasconsin where ho hed a summer

haae at Miiocyun.

Ernast Bégnr - born Dec. 30, 1897, married Dorothy K. Stecle
Bruost Edger Jr. - born Apr, 18, 1821

Yothan Hoyt :Bud) born July 28, 1924

Nency Ahn.

Frnest Edgar Stolp and family live in Manitowoo, where
he is employe@ at the Manitowoc shipyards.

SPILIMAN FULLEE = second son of Pcter (4) was born Fob, 12, 1834 at

Mcreellus, N,Y., being o lad of 14 when his father

¢nme with his femily to Illinois. Ho worked with

his fother on the farn until the war broke out, enliak-

ing on Dec. %1, 1061, rerving three and a half yeard

beli» rwodesut cvt June 14, 1865 as Crrpurdl. He was
continned

v,



PETER STOLP {4) continued poge 3

STILLMAN FULLER STOLP « oontinued
Mery

married to Elisudbeth Evorott who was born in 1841
at Oswego, Ill and died Dec. 21, 1891, Stillman
Stolp worked for mony years for the Aurcru Gua Co,
He wow clmost totally deaf, caused it was thought
by serving in the nrtillory in the Civil War, His
death was causad by being struck by a train when
wallkking over to his wifo's grave, on April 13, 16892

Yaude H « born July 4, 1869, merried James Timothy Smow {born
June 0, 1860, died July 19, 1932) and died Moy 20,
1936

Bverett Ray - Born Feb. O, 1091 at Sugar Grove, Ill. married
Myrtie Ellen Seavoy (born Har. 18, 169C) on Feb. 14,

1912
Stanley Byron -~ Born Sept. 15, 1897 ut Sugar Grove, married
Mary Davis (born Sept . 14, 1869} on Jan, 22, 1920

Robort D -« born Moy 30, 1934 Sugar Grove, Ill.

Gertruda C = Born July 7, 1872 ot Aurore, Ili,, married Clarence
J.+ Shults {born Dec. 21, 1071 died Oct. 20, 1933)
on Feb. 2, 1893, The famlly moved to a farm near
Sugar Grove, Ill and there seven of their eleven
children were born, the lest four being born after
the family moved to Fulda, Minn.

Bvorett W - Born Feb, 11, 1094, dled 4pril, 1911

Mcude H = born August 11, 1095, married on Nov, 11, 1914
4o Robort B. Reed (born Sept. 10, 1096 at
Flandrue, S. Dak}

Elbert R -~ born April 20, 1915 at Boyard, Iowa
Gertrude R = born April 23, 1910 at Bayerd, Iowa diod 1929
Donald ¢ « born Mor, 21, 192 at Avooa, Minn
Eligzabeth K - born Oct. 10, 1924 at Currie, Minn, married
Uhomas Browater {born Sept. 13, 1910 at
St. Louis, Mo. ) on January 10, 1940
Robert L ~ born 4pril 26, 1920 at Tracy, Minn
Beverly } ~ Born May 11, 1930 Tracy, linn
Jossle V -~ Born Jan 29, 1934 at Traoy, Mimn
Bugono R = boyn Ost. 2, 1931 at Treey, Minn
Jonos R = Boran Mar 30, 1956 at Trecy, Mimn

Cleuds E = Born Pab. 19, 1097, 4iad Decembor 1917

Louis £ « Born July 12, 1098, naprisd annie Hupsrt (born
Nov. 20, 1908 at Currie, Minn} on June 26, 15%%

Clarence N = born Aug. 11, 1950 Teacy, lﬁnn
Joerald L = born Dec. 7. 1.951 "

Mary Ann - bory Tuly i4, 1933 at Bale.ton, Minn
Louise J - born Hov, G, 1835 at Curris, Minn



PETER D STOLP (4} continued pege 4

STILIMAN FULLER STOLP - continued

Gortrudo C} Shults - continued
Louis C. Shults = continued

Orville W - born Sept. 26, 1936 at Currie, Minn.

Louls J « born June 6, 1938 at Currie, Minn,

Duwaine F - born Aug. 16, 1939 at Currie, died April 7
1940

Ernest R - Born May 26, 1902, married Olive Gertrude Robina
born Sept. 18, 1905 in England, married Dec, 25,1923

Elizabeth G ~ born Oct, 18, 1924 at Brookings, S, Dak.
married Merial L Ward, bern April 8, 1922
at Watertown, S. Dak,, Aug. 12, 1940
Sharon Rdbina -~ born Nov. 2, 1940 Waiertown

David E - adopted son born Mar 31 » 1934 at Brookings, 5 Bk

-Ada Gertrude - born Jan. 12, 1904, merried Herman C. Smestead
(born Novi 25, 1898 at Hadley, Minn,)on Jan. 22,
1922

Harold C - born June 21, 1923 at Slayton, Mipn
Dale § - born July 14, 1924 I “
Boverly Dee - born June 4, 1927 W ot

Blizebeth M - born Bug, 13, 1905, married Milton E, Lundbarg
{barn Dec. 22, 1903 at Sioux City, Iowa) on July 4
1927. Present addtass 2202 Market S5t., lacrosse,
Visc,
Janet A < born June 26, 1928 at Piorre, S. Dak,
Raymond E - born April 13, 1932 at Storling, Ill.
Marcie Ann = born June 2, 1938 at Rochester, Minn,

Ethel B - Born Mar 25, 1907, married George E, Bartun (born

Mable YV - Born July 16, 1908 married Morritt E. Pierce {(born
Nov, 27, 1908) married Nov, 8, 1926. Present address
308% Lincoln Hwy., Rucheld, Ill,

Edward - botn Aug. 15, 1927 at Ashton, Ill.
Dorothy ~ born Apr. 2, 1933 it W

Clarice ¥ - vorn Doc. 2, 1909, marided Frencis Thomas {born
Mar, 30, 1907 at Kuneville, I11) on Feb, 14, 1931
She was born in Fulda, Miun.

John Franeis - Born Sept. 24, 1932 at Big Rock, Ill,
Myrtie E -~ Born Aug. 20, 1935 ot Kaneville, Il1l,
Everott R = born Feb, 5, 1937 at Aurora, 111,

Gladys I = Burn April 3, 1911, married Wayne Moek, (born in 1906
et Campbell, Ill} on Feb, 14, 1933

Myrtie Mury ® born Mar. 7, 1936 at Aurora, Ill
Barhra Ann - born Aug, 8, 1936 at Aurora, Ill.-



PETER D STOLP - continued page 5

Stillman Fuller Stolp - continued
Auvora Tl
Mable - born Aug. 19, 1881 .t Fixems—Mich,, married Howard
Ci: Nawell | ;4.

JAY OLMSTEAD - Born 1837 and died June 14, 1858 when a young
man of twanty-one of much promise

BETSY ADELIA - Born at Syracuse, N.Y., Nuv. 26, 1838. She came
with her perents to Illinois in 1848 by way of Erie
Cunal end the Great Lakes. She was married July 4,
1861 to John N, Bronson., At the death of her husband
in 1875, she bravecly took up the task of ruising her
femily of five small children, three of her own and
tw§ of her husbands by a former marriage. This she
accomplishoed most succossfully.

Cotherine Calista = Born Oct. 31, 1862 near Plativille, I11.
She was married Sept. 24, 1884 to John W, Skelsey
{born Dec. 29, 1857 died in 1915)

De Ette = born July 15, 1892 aurors, I11 died Sept. 28,
1897 Friond, Nebr,

Dorothy Adelia = Burn Apr. 20, 1899 at Aurora, married
Oct. 25, 1922 to Herbert Glese {(born Duc, 16,
1893) Their homo is at Roytown, Mo.

John R {Jack) = born July 7, 1924
Walter R{Bud) - born Nov. 15, 1925
Herbert D - born Jan. 28, 1932

William Sherman - Born Mor, 15, 1865 married (1) - - and (2)
Scphie Wynn. His home is a% Revero Boach, Mass.

Elpha Sophronia {Effie) born lar. 6, 1873 near Rlattville, 111,
marricd May 3, 1893 to John Taylor

Morion - born Aw;. 24, 1894, married Charles Nyquist
Pheir home is in Minneapolis, Minn.

Robert - borm 1918 Aied 1934

Frod Bronson = son ¢f John ¥renser . disd #hon o young mon

Merthe Teuvsl {Belle) daughter of John Br uson, born Junae 20,
1858 nocf Jurora. Sho is mugh loved by all
who know hor. She wr.s married in 1083 to
Henry B. Howking

Bessie A - born Jrn. 10, 1886, marrisd Jeon, 1, 1914

fo Brnest €. Brasett. Thoir home is in
Jeliet, I11.

William H - Born J n. 6, 1893, married apr. 26, 1917
to0 dessie Puffers

48"



PETER D STOILP = continued page 6

ELPHA SIRENE
EDWARD EUGENE

}
) twins born Aug. 26, 1840, Edward died Mare. 15, 1842

at Syracuse, N.Y., Elpha was eight years old when
her family moved to Illinois. On March 26, 1864

ghe was married to Joseph F. McCroskey who was home
on furlough efter two and one half years service
with Grant in the Mississippi Campaign. After his
marriage he returned to the army, serving until
Sept, 1865 when he was given an honorable discharge.
Mra. McCroskey taught several years, and Mr, MeCroo-

Moy t-u- o for forty years, also was a contract car=-

o3nteF iu summer. Mrs, McCroskey died Sopt. 20, 1908
and Mr, McCroskey Oct. 10, 1923

M. Sophronia - Born Aug. 6, 1869.  Your genealogist was a teacher

for many yeara, forty of which were sponi in the city
schoole of Joliet, Ill., and is now retired.

Adelia My = Born Nov, 21, 16871, married Abner Manning on April

18, 1894 in Aurora, Ill, Mr. & Mro. Menning wore
in the grocery and meat business in Aurora for many
years

Helen Irene = born Octs 28, 1897 in Aurora, Married Alfred J

Meiers. Holen Manning Meiors wae with the Robin
Hood Opera Compuny as soprano soloist, also with

tho New Bostonlans in light opera and in cancert
work in bn east and middle west, and at present

19 one of Aurora‘'s outstanding musicians. Mr. & Mra.
Meiors arc owners end managers of the Fruit Julce
Fouse in Aurora, Ill.

Jossie Artomisia - born July 4, 1874 in Aurors, Ill. She was

married Seps. 16, 1920 to Duvid Muldwyn Hughes, who
wae born My 11, 1861 in Wales. She dled April 19,
1925 ard Wr. Hugheu died Jwn. 3, 1943. Both aro
buried at West Aurora.

Nellie Young « born Jen, 18, 1882 at Morris, Ill. Sho was &

dramntic reader of abvility, eppearing often before
Woglen~ Z.uys and otner similer orgenizations. She
weg mririel June 24, 190t to Chorles S, Elkington

a gaskier ai the Con+?nsrtal Net, Bank of Chiosgo.
She pcssed eway ot nor homz in Chicago, Auge 2, 1929.
Mr, Elkington died in M., 1933

ELLEN SOPHRGIA = wis born at Syracuse, N.Y., Nov, 5§, 1842, She wasa

MYRON JOHY =
Johnnie

marec’l in 132 to Jeorge N. Gibbs. Ho passed away
at Giei.e, ti85. in 1898, Sho passed away in Joliet
I, in 1917 und is torfaddin surora.

born in 1845 cal divd ot North Aurore in 1653

7,
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PETER D STOLP - continusd - page 7

ARTEMISIA MARY - Born Auge. 24, 1847 in Syracuse, N.Y, Sho was

married in April, 1871 to Thomas Wingfield Groen
while tenching near Plattville, Ill, Mr. Green
was born nt Stockport, Euglund, Dec. 29, 1846 ond
died March 21, 1902 in Fnirmont, Nobraska, where
he wes one of the officers and builders of the
Puirmont Creamery Co., & nationally known institu-
tion.

Stanldy J = born near Plattville, Ili., Jen, 20, 1872, died in

Omohn, Neb,, Feby 1, 1942, As & young man he served
for a number of years as a rogistered pharmacist,

At tho doeth of his fathor in 1902 he joined the
force of the Fulrmont Croamory Cce. Upon their re-
moval to Omaha, he became the head of their ice cream
department, which pesition he held until his retire-
ment in 1980, He wos married Jen, 20, 1898 to
Elizabeth Dorwart of Friend, Neb,

Willerd Jey = born Muy 31, 1899 at Superior, Nob., married

Novy 30, 1922 to Tholma Evangeline Detwoiler. Ho 13
in the insurance business in Los ingles, and his home
is in Beverly Hills, Calif,

Jay W = born Mey 27, 1928

Dowitt Stenley < born Jan. 6, 1906 Foirmont, Neb., married

April 21, 1934 to Holon Christensen of Council Bluffa
Iowa, where they live.

Dowitt B &i - born Muy 31, 1943 at Council Bluffs, Ia.

Ellen Lenors — born near Plattville, Ill,; Feb. 6, 1876, She

Nollie

was married Jan, 1, 1903 to Vorua V. Furrar at
Fairmont, Neb, Mr, Parrar passed aoway at Live Oak
Culif. June 23, 1940, whero he was in business for
a number of suars. Mrs. Farrar passed away Dec, 12
1942 at Sacite Cruz, Calif,

John Wingfield - bern Jet, 25, 1905 and is the head of the

msic departmeat a% the Senior High School of
Seuto Cruz, (o1if, He wos morried Octs 17, 1930 to
Ruth Ramsay (born Fob. 14, 1909)

Joanne Verlyn - born Nov. 10, 1932
Ruth Ellen - born Sapt. 6, 1936

CATHERINE = Born 1849 and died ipr. 4, 1853 at North iurora, 111,

#MFLY MARGARET - youngest daughter was born Jan. 29, 18565 near North

Erma

hurora. Sho was married April 16, 1876 to Jason Jesse
Gi.ekill of Swmard Twp. Will. County, who was born

Mcy 16, 1852 neer New Liston, Ohio. They made their
home in Joliet, Ill. Mr. Gaskill was for many years
sales manager for Jus. S. Kirk & Co., over a large
territory in sovoral states. Mrs. Gaekill died in 1933
and Ur. Guekill in 1942, both in Iowa



PETCR D STOLP = gontiunod pago 8

IILY I G.SKILL = continued
Frank - born Scpt. 27, 1001 in surora, Ho iz now Tux

mxuminer ot Sue Ciuy, Iowa. Ho was married Oct. 26,
1910 to Harriet Wilf of Chicmgo ( born Har. 13, 1606)

Louise - born Joliet, Il11., i.re. 8, 1913, married Julul L
Shulte ot Des linines, Ive, Oct. 20, 1932

John lMichael - born Dec. 16, 1935
Barbara - born Sept. 6, 1930

Framk Jaoson - born Jen, 29, 1915 atJOliet, married Knthleen
Gannon, Feb, 1941

Frank Jagon Jr. = born Scpt. 26, 1942



NANCY STOLP FULLER (4) deughter of Georga (3) was born at Stratford,

N.Y, May 2, 1805 and dled a% Antelope, Tohame County,
Calif, June 17, 1878, She was married Nov., 22, 1827 %o
$tillman Fuller at Marcellus, Onandage County, N.Y., who
was born et Palmyra, Ontario County, N.Y., Dec. 9, 1804
and died at intelope, Tehama County, Calif., Mar. 11, 1869

ORSON ~ Bora St. Catherine, Wayne County, N.Y., Sept. 19, 1828,,

marricd at Shasta, Culif., Auge 13, 1057 o Sarah Mears
who dled Nov, 10, 1909

Frank Kewton « Born May 28, 1858

Willis Mears « Born Jan, 5, 1060

Je« Darwin - Born Jen. 22, 1063, married Mary Croity
of Genevn, Ill,:

Albert Barton — Born Luge 25, 1863, died March, 1511

Ells Fuller = Bern iug. 17, 1871, died June 5, 1872

NEWTON PLRRY = Born April 1, 1831 and died March C, 1893, barn Onterio

CATHERIIA

Viogne County, N.Y.j married ai Antelope, Tehema Couniy,
Calif, to adella Meats {died Dace 17, 1920}

Carrle Isbell = Born June 12, 1863 at Antelope, Calif,
dicd sometiie after 1923. Married Mre
dlarkson

Fallor Clarkeon *

Joseph Stillmen - Born Doce Gy 1065, Lower Springs,
Shosta Cocunty, Callf.

Hope Fuller « Born Doce 29, 1060, Red Bluff, Tehams
County, Califs

- Rorn Onatrio, N.Y., Moy 15, 1083 merried March 16,
1660 to Nosmer C. Copaland st intolopy Calif. {died
hpre 20, 1603) She lived on a vast 1500 acre grain
ranch at Red Bluff, Calif.

Laurs G, Copelané - Jorn March 15, 1071

RAZRIZTT NEWHALL - Jorn Moy 9, 1035, Omatrio, N.Y., died ipr. 15,

1887 at surora, Ill., married Sept. 1, 1859 at aurora
to Levi H. Isbell, who was born Pittsfield, Mass.,
Jen, 27, 1032 and died in Los ingelea, Calif, huge 13,
1900, He wos a C, B, $ Q. engineer for many years.

Kote innette “= Boyn May 3, 1061 and died Nove. 13,
1927 Pasadena, Calif, Married Deces 3,
1691 to William O. Prosser who was bora
in Prosserbrook, New Brunswick, Canada
Oct. 21, 1067 and died Oct. 26, 1935 at
Pasadenn, Calif.

9.



NANCY STOLP FULLER (4)
Barriett ILsbell
Ento Annetts Prossey continmied

Bthel - Born Bagle Rock, Calif, Oct. 11, 1692
Head of English Dopt. and Dean of Girls
at Grossmont College, laMesa, Calif.,
whore she has finishod twenty-two years
of continuous service. (The record of
Nency Stolp Fuller femily wes fusnished
largely by Bthel Prosser, who sent pages
from an 0ld family bible dated 10666.
The record included births, marriages
and deaths, all carefully kapt.

Norman ~ Born May 22, 1094, married Alice
Bleanor Austin, July 25, 1918 at Pas-
adenn, Celif. He is an sxpert in elect-
ricel work and hns been working near
the Giorado River on the vast project
which is bringing water and power to
tho matropolitan area around Los ingeles

Donald N - Born June 21, 1919, now an
ingtructor in aviation at Phoenix
Arigzona, where he is helping to
train English cadets.

Eleanor A -~ Bern Sept. 1, 1920, finishing
Junior College in Pasadena and
will take wp & scholarship in
Occidental College, awarded her
beceuse of her ability in drama.

P, .

allen Fuller - Jorn Sept. 21, 1863, died Jan. 3, 1932, Married
June 13, 1800 at Lurora, Ill., to Carrie Elizabeth
Glaspie, who was born Oct. 26, 1066, He was a mem=
ber of the famous Aurora Zouaves, and@ for many years
was a grocer in Aurora.

Theodore Isbell - Born Dec., C, 1691, at aurora,
Ill, married Aug. 3, 1910 to Lillien
Elizubeth Henderson of Chicago.
Served in the World War 1 1917#1921
UsSe Nevy aviation et Great Lakes.

Nancy (Nanie) Eves - 3orn Aug, 18, 1C70 died March 4, 1886

Ethel Hutton - 3orn Aug, 13, 1079 and died Dec. 25, 1887



N:NCY STOLP FULLER {4)

H.RRISAN -~  Born June 5, 1830, Onaitrio, N.Y., married imerica Ray
Biéwell, Chico, ButbeCounty, Calif., Nov. 16, 1860

Harrison Jr. = Jorn Feb, 27, 1671 et Chico, Calif.

Hosmer Hibbard - possibly o son of Harrison (5)
born Nove. 15; 1670 at Chico,

Warren Fuller - Dorn Sapt. 14, 1043 at Syracuse, N.Y., dief ot Antelope
Tghama County, Calif., July 180, 1879

Mary Chomberlain - adolpted daughter, born Greoka
Siskiyou County, Calif,, Fsb. 8, 1050

871,



CATHERINE STOLP (4) Miller , doughter of George Stolp (3) was born

at Stratford, N,Y., Octe 15, 1007, died Aug, 11, 1846
She is buried at Lombard, Ill, She was married ahout
1830 to Thomas Allen Miller, who was born in 1007
and died Nov. 14, 1869, also near Lombard where they
'  head lved for many years, coming to Illinois about 1841
1 Thoir children as follows {dates uncertain)

GEORGH ., - Dorn 1832 Syracusey N.Yi, died 1916, he was married Dec,

=iy 27, 1862 at Joliet, Ill. to Margaret Grant, daughter
ef Jsaac and Margaret Grent, She was born June 6,
1937 and died Jan: 21, 1921 at Vheaton, Ill,, where
thoy had lived for meny years., Mr Gaeorge Millerx
servod in the Civil War and after his discharge was
guerd at the Prison Farm at Illinois State Penitend
tiary at Joliet, Ill, Ho died in 1915 end is buried
at Wheaton

Emms - Bormn 1854 and dled 1515. was a teacher in
Wheaton Public Schools

Fronk Walter = Born 1056 died 1942, married 1878 to
¥Margaret Berry at wheaton, Ill

¥red W - Born 1879 died 1907,

Leola M Mitchell - Bora 1603, lives at
927 Wilson Ave., Chicego, Ill.

Ella M. Ellsworth - born 1050, died 1922, married
louis Ellsworth

Lhouls
Grant
Ralph

Mk M Patton - born 1060 died 1942, married Will
Patton

Blanche
Robert

Sjeriden Miller - Dom 1061, died 1862

Fred Miller Dorn 1870 died 1901
Blanche ® 31070 died 180856

GILES J «~ Born April 24, 1835 in Syracuse, N.Y., merried Mar, 6,
1855 to Louise Eighne, daughter of Joseph and Lucinda
Eighms, botn .ipril 21, 1839 at or near Lombard, Ili.

Harriet I - Born May 16, 1856 died Septe 6, 1935 $h
aloska , mafried in 1077 to George Stowe

Leavitt L - 3orn Sept. 16, 1879, married
Octs 15, 1923 to Mrs, Elsie
Barrall Landry (born Sept. 12
1880

e



CATHERINE S4ULP MILITR {4) Yooo 2
GILES J MILLER = ooutdnue-

Hewory Thomas = Barn June 2, 1858, marricd fary Dormah. Lives

at Tamga Jowg ?mfxi-ttnr of Wewr Centrmd Wptel
P e . s - ol
Bello ~ Dorn Octe 14, 1060, married Dec, 2i

) 1879 to Willism Royt
Petgen, 1.4, in Ozk Park, I11,

Hoyo Giles - Born 4pril 26, 1062 , married July 14, 1920
%o Laura Bilrich, who was born in Chicago June
1601

Annabells = adopted daughter born Jan. 1%, 1926

Bartlatt B ~ Dorn Moy, 8, 1885 married Feb, 4, 1914 to
Marie Kral . Ldves in Chicago

Willis Addison w Born Aprl 235 1087 Livos in Chicugo

Louise A = Born Oct; 16, 1890, mar

ried Nov, 25, 1912 to
William J, Schuerman

Villiom H - Born ipril 11, 1916
Shirley L = Born Mar 6, 1922

Alfred B - Dorn Mar, 26, 1693, married Sept. B, 1980 to
Leabelle Pyla

Nency Lea = Born Oct, 1, 1937

LilMen L - Dorn augi b, 1447, married Sept. 20, 1922 to
: Raymond 0 Johnson

Marilyn P - Bom Jan, 9, 1927
AWML hwing born Deo. 30, 1062, Albert died in infancy.
LLGZRP

Allen was marrisd Dec. 23, 1891 to Iva P. Scott of
Chicago

en i ive Dafoe = born Nov, 30, 1£93 in Chicago, married
June 9, 1913 to Tiliie Marie Fisher

Iva Yvanne - Bom May 21, 1914 in Denver
married Now. 30, 1932 to
George Huywood Breingan

Tionald Alton - Born May 26, 1934

srthur DeFoe - Born 4pril 27, 1017,

Trinidad, Colo., married Oct.
1936 to Beatrice Thomas

Williem D - Dom pr. 20, 1937
David L ~ Borm June ®», 1942



CLTHERINE STOLP MILLER (4)
Giles Mill;ar continucd
Allan }Miller continued
4L DEFoo Jiller = coantinuod

M.ry inn - Born Dec, 1, 1921, Mosn, irizona, married
June 9, 1941 to Bdward F. Dlock 111

Edward F - Mereh 2, 1943
¥nrshnd} L - Born Feb. &4, 1923 Mesa, iris,
Jopico M - Bom May 10, 1930, San Dicgo, Cd if.
Jlorleone Fae - Ecrn June 25, 1985

¥Mortha Pndroa - Bora April 3, 1095, married Jan, 25, 1933
to Howard Cs4 3ruce, born Feb, 12, 1004

Iva Louisa -~ Born Fob. 23; 1902, married Feb, 23, 1921
to amcs Si Hoath

Margin Sterding - Borh Bept. 23, 1922, Donver

Iva jndroa « Dorn July 8, 1924, San Franciseo, Calif,
marriad Dec. 30, 1941 to Earl M, Milbourn

Sharon .nn -« Jorn Feb, 21, 1943

Che.rlos &I = Jurn JApr 4, 1911; married Nov. 10, 1939 to
Bunice Murray.

Chi.rles Rvymong - born Octe 2G, 1940
i2dde Pasia - Dorn Jan/ 24, 1065, married .. pr. 4, 1600 %o Harper
P Sliss.
Burl BDliss = Baglc ook, Culif
Clyde 1liss ~ Long 3oach, Culif
Vernon 3liss - 922 N 3oachwood, Dr., Burbounk
Hatio Millor ~ Born .ure 3, 1867, died May 20, 1673
Frences M = Born Nov, 2, 1070 merriod Dec. 10, 1906 to W. Sam
Clark, at Puirbanks, .ilaska, They havo om adopted
boy, Samuel in Ccllegc at Oceansido, Calif, W. Sam
Clark diod in 1931. 1Irs Clark lives at Iiverside
Celif,

Bdgar Crano - 3orn Apr. 5, 1072, married July 1, 1095 to Edna
Hammond, Died about 1914



S0 0 4
C.THERING STOLP MILLER (4)

LLBERT - 3orn in 1639 at Rochestor N,Y., (othor records say
Syrcause) He was about two years old whon his father
and mother movod to Illinoia, settling near Lombard
on & farm which his father ownod and which lateor bee

longod to him, Ho sorved in the Civil Ver onlisting
in the 106th ill. infantry onlisting Oct, 9, 1662, the
next day after his brother George had enlistesd. Ho waa
marriod about 1670 to Frma Jndrows, sistor of George
«nérows who married Eathorine Stolp

Dowoy Miller - Jorn 1072
Jock - born 1904, died 1917

Dorothy )
Donmld ) born 18906

Fronk - Jorn Sopt. 154 1074; marriod Romilda Holly on
Jan, 9, 1915

Eoma B - Jorn Jang 1916
Virginia - 3om 1919
Jomos = Jorn 1922

Blizoboth - Born Deci 17, 1077, married to DLore E. Pillsbhury
iivoa Bt Porme, Ydaho

Ttalph  « Born 1000 adod 1936
Delta  « Bern 1082, died in infancy

kmmMNE < Born ot Sytcouse, NuY., iuge 39, 1040, Sho was marre
izd %o Goorge Lndrew Qote 0, 1061 ct Aurora, Ill,
She dlod June 19, 1910 at Hobart, Oklahoma.

Kothering = Bora Novi 1062, marricd in 1001 in Minnesota to
«dwin Jennctt, died Nov, 1929 in Now Mexico

Loono M - Dorn 1862 Jozomiah - Borm 1091

Mnude = Birn 1604 BRalph - Jom 1693

Bdwin = Jorn 1686 drthur < Born 1096

Bossio « Jom 1000 Kathorino « Jom 1699
Ruth -« Born 1903

Mary - died at ago 0f frur, Mankato, Minn,
Goorgo 4 - Born Sopt. 25, 1060 in Minpesota, marnrdied Jon, 2y
10609 to Mergnret tleson, 410d Fob. £2, 1920

Portersvila Oalif,

Rotert oy - Jorn Oct. 2, 1899

5



CLTHERINE STCLP MILLER (4}
KA THERINE
TR L MILLER LHDEEES - continued

Harry Paul - Dorn Sept. 15, 1072 in Missouri, married Dac, 23
1092 1o Ituth Zimn

Uornclia
Blla Ente
Teogio
Hollie
Stelleo
Hozel Nell

Frank Dewoy - Jorn Sept. 3, 1877, Toxns, married Zena
dugust, 1903, died Novamber 1915 in Forgan, Okla,

John
Irvin
Frences
Norn .

Nellie Cleora - 3orn Fob, 1, 1000 Toxns, marriod Apr, 6, 1090
to Richard Adoms, ILives 3X2 Villa St. Porter-
ville, Cnl,

Arlos « 1903
Zlchord - 1906
Bdith Mauvd - 1910
Frank millor - 1914
Jack Colvin - 1917
Kornit - 1922

Frod Miller - Born June 2, 1302, Texas, marricd June 2, 1902
to Lulu Townsend died in Herring, Okla,

Flora - 1903
Morrill - 1906
Honry - 1908
Ford - 1910
Elvis - 19124
Valkor -~ 1910

Idith Deldamia =~ Jorn July 2, 1804, Texas, marriod Liobert
Lincbargor

Pordy André®s - 3orn Oct. 8, 1904
ISTHER ~ BDorn near Lomwhird in 1041, She narried George Powell,

One son, ¥illiom Powell, who lived in Chicogo, He has
two daughters,

476,
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CATHCRINE STOLP MILLER (4} cont inued

MY BLIZSDTH - Jorn Oct. 26, 1842 iurore, Ill,, died Hey 30, 1926
Klomme, Iowa, marriod Nov. 22, 1060 to George W.
Fouts, born Sopt. 17, 1035 and died Sopt. 2, 1503

John B - Born 1061, died 1939, married Mac T. Morrison
Nov, 1069, Bowdle, S. D.

Fronces - Jorn 1091, morried hce four children
Horry - Jorn 1094
Florence = 1086, rarried, has throe children

Oatherine I = 3orn ikr: 5, 1064, died Sept. 20, 1527
marricd May 1, 1509 to Shermen Iboch of Tldora
Iowa,

Son ~ @&iod in infancy 1094
Donald Leroy - Jorn Fob. 7, 1009
hrs two childron

Thopas Lllen = 3orn Dece. 1866, married 1692, Cora
Prindlo, lives in Iowa, Had twelve children
aix boys ond six girls

Goorpo W - Lives in Omashn, merriod 1092 Ona Iuines

Richard = Jorn 1893
nthol

Fredric Ndwin - Dorn 1471, merried Hattie Shunway, 1890

Dstolle - Jorn 1891 1ives in Lrkansas
Herbertg

Moyne Tlizabeth » Jorn 1875, marriod (1) Mor. 27, 1901
Chris Christonson, who wes born Mar 1, 10669
at Hjorring, Dehmark, died Mar, 14, 1927
Camec to tho U.S4 in 1888

Gladys inetta = Dorn June 5, 1902
Rachel liaxine - Dorn July 10, 1905

merried (2) to W. C. MoCormick, Lugust 1929

Gladys narried Arnold ii, Xangor, Plains
Montane
Tinchel norried Bernard L. Williems, Dillon
Montana

Hayos @ = Jom Jon. 22, 1077, merried 19502 to Ida
Gimor, Lives ot Lbbott, lowe

Ivelyn Horbert Hiwood Imcile
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M=RY 33 MILLOR FOUTS (5) ocontinued

dlmar M « 3orn Oct. 20, 1079, marricd Josie Ripbargex in
19035, Lives in Iowa

Forn Luecillo

Joulah Lorraine
Iloubon \fayne
Verl Clarice

Iva and anothor child died in iniancy
Bmeline * 3orn iwg. 24, 1002
- mpry > " dlec in infancy
‘ Iroline marriod A.D. Gimor, lived in Iowa

Bernide ~ born 1903
Hart = born 1900
Jloneche = bhorn 1914 ’
Thomas = born 1910
Thelng = boran 1921

Prasives leabolle « Born July 20, 1008, marricd 1507 to
Stophen L, Gile of ihite, S.D.

iJico W - Jorn Jen, 3, 1910, married War., 17
1943 to Joseph H. Graf

chiléren of former marrisgos
Donald Dugno Stutz -~ Dorn Doc. 3, 1930°
Jorry Don Dny - Sorn Jen, 1, 1941

Morpea®t, U ~ Jorm Doc, 21, 1915, married Octe 1
4992 to Clifford iustin 3rewer

Gery indrows - Zorn Doc, 13, 1941

4nnah 33 = Dorn Sept. 9, 1517, marricd June 30,
1956 $o Noman Smith

Elmor Gilo - Jorn May 29, 1924 in U,5. imy
FRANK «~ ~ Born Jugi 28, 1884 diod in Anfenoy

+LITH ) diad An infuwey

PLLRET )

MLIGLINT STOLR f4) Deushtor of Goorgo Stolp (3) born June 2, 1817 a
ifaroe] ?'UFI. N.v, Lfhar the dpnth-of hor gistor
Satherine in 1646, sho was marriod to Thomas Allen

Millor end nssistod in roisin h |
<10 srondoaushter writos of hori' ﬁ%%esr;%%’lmfﬁti Jﬁyefl.ovﬁ

b7 them". She dicd in ,urora Dec, 18, 1679 at thé

hono of her brother Joseph, where sho hcd liged for
sevorol yoars

578



JOSEFH GEORGE STOLP (4] son of George (3) was born in Marcellus,
NoY., dug. 16, 1812, died at Jurora, I1l.
April 1, 1899, Married {1) June 6, 1039 a%
Naperville, Ill, to Tempecrance Dustin (daughter
of Thomas Dustin) who was born at St, Ayeandc,
N.Y. Jan, 19, 1€lland died at Aurora Aug. 20,
1665
4LLEN WATSON - Dorn ijrora Sept. 25, 1641 and died Jan, 19,
1894 . Married Oct. 25, 1881

FINORA OLIDA = Dorn aurcra April 10, 1045 and died in 1912,
Marricd in 1865 to Samuel Baldwin Sherer, born
Montrose, Pa., Jan, 7, 1850 and died in Aurora
July 16, 1892, Capt . of the 36th Ill, Vel, Cav-
alry which was recruited near iwurora in 1861
Soscph Stolp < Born May 24, 167 and died Sopt, 11, 1541
Married'Nellie L. Vansickle, Born Nov. 17,
1871

Samusl Baldwin - Born Nov, 6, 1097, died Jan,
12, 1918

Jodeph Stoelp « Born Feb, 20, 1900, married
snng Gray, born ipril 27, 1908

Joaseph Stolp = Bom May 9, 1930
Somuol BafWWin ~ Born Jan, 9, 1934
4nne = Born ¥sb, 2, 1939
Stophen -

Helon fdra = Born May 30, 1904, married Jume
14, 1930 to BEarl Davisoa Power, born
Mar, 7, 1095

Scott Sherer = Born Mar 1, 1934
Susan Dustin = Born JApril 24, 1936

Grace Lydia «~ Dorn Nov, 17, 1909, married
Robert Hanson, Born May 5, 1904

Robert Sherer « Rorn Dec, 19, 1941

adra Dustin - Jorn .pril 2, 1876 end died May, 1919.
Married John Charles Guerin, Shs was &
singer of rare ability. She studied in
Burops and made a number of appearances
after hor return to America

Elnora « Born Map. 0, 1908, married
Arthur Den$

Marjorie Gule - Bom Nov, 6, 1938



A

Josoph George Stolp (4) continued
Elnora 0lida Sherer - continued
afdro Dustin Guerin - continued

Adra - Dorn Mar 4, 1911, narriod JeC. Valloly

Lindra Gone - lorn Octes 5, 1936
Koron Llice - 3Jcm Oct. 21, 1941

LLOTMT BORT®T - Dorn Oct. 4, 1047 Died Fob, 5, 1040

MYRON GIEELEY - Dom Dec, 29, 1840 at Jurora, dicd Mare 3, 1906
llow York. Merricd Nov. 26, 1074 to Jnna Sumner
¢ilvert, Dorn Fob. 23, 1053, Mondon, Mnos. RIED Jan. 2. 1943

Cloora Anna — Born Febi 18, 10876, marricd (1) Sopt. 30, 1897
0 Chnos Viellh Socley and (2) July 12, 1911 at
London} England to Claude Roweliffo Murvinm.
Nov children

Sarmel Shorer = Duxn Decsd 14, 1079, married Dec. 9, 1907 to
Hulda Schuler, born Jon. 20, 1004

Myron Gilbert - Dorn upril 17, 1917, married
Lpril 13, 1939 %o ilma Bacho llageman

Lillian Ldelaido ~ Norn Jans 26, 1004, merried iu'e 15, 1906
to Donnlé Nrrdy Fishburn, born Mar. 3, 1001

Suo = horn Oct. 24, 1906, marriod Gocrge We
Horkner July 29, 1932, livem-SevOresge; SHefr HiLLS$
MoJ.
George W Jr. - Borm Fob. 1B, 1936
Douglas Stolp - Sorn Jore 31, 194%

Myron Stolp - Domn Mar 13, 1908 _m.nev.28 ++ EDNA THON rsd
b. AN 50 Ded - v gy Sume VY
CLEORY I.HIII;..»P Sorn Oct. 21, 1051 Zurora and died July 27, 1922
4 it Evonston. HMarried (1) Pliny ¥, Huskell
#ho dieod July 22, 1004 at Denver. Shec wos @
t{oacher for several yoars at Hyde Pork Iish
Schocl, llyde Periky Ill.

Jogephine - Jom .mg. 24, 31801, married Harocld
Y Curry (Dorn Jund 10, 1079)

Eloanor = Sorn Mug 10, 1910, narried Philip
Pchin

¥eory Josephine - Jom 1911

Carolyn - Jorn 1915, marricd Lane Ladd

Ldra = Som More 16, 1942
parried (2) to James S. Murray (Born 1034 cnd died 1918)
Carol Stolp - lorn 1093 died 1930, married

Pierrs Iaxnos
Tetty Sarnes -~



JOSEPH GRORGE STOLP (4) ocontinued

C,LROLINE TRPZRANCR - Born June 15, 1 854 died Octas 14, 1537,
Married iug. 4, 1884 to Joseph Franch Johnson
{born iug. 5, 1853, Hardwick, Mesa.,) died Jan,
22, 1925 low Y rk City. = Caroline Stelp Jjohnson,
a gradunte of Oberlin, was for some time Paris
correspondent, to thg Chicage Tribune} She
spent much time on ¥his geneelogy and sscured
nost velusble information both in Furope and
America whioh has been of greatest nssistance

to us,

Pauline Dustii - Dom Jons 13, 1686 end died Mar, 82, 1910
Married iugust 1914 to Clande Gillette Beardslee

Carcline - Born Mar 22, 1916, married Nov. 4, 1930
to Richerd Gates Winder
Virginia Louim = Born Aug. 20, 1941
Alen Deardslee - Dorn Mey 15, 1943

Harold Stolp - Doxn July 25, 160C, married Moy,
1916 40 Almn Neale {born May 21, 1869 and
died Sept. 12, 1919) Married Marjorie rratt
Neale {sistor of Almae) aftor her death.

Valerie Johnson - Jom Octs 16, 1917,
married July 14, 1940 to George
Albin Stenmark

Joseph Neale - Dorn Septe. 12, 1919 (Vias at
Pearl Harbor and is now convales-
ing at a Veterans Héspital in
Oregon

Pauline Dustin - Bom Mar 30, 1928

Redford Kohlsant -~ Boxn Jon. 25, 1890, married
Florence Dow {born Mar. 16, 1901

New York)
Joanne French - Jorn Jan. 1, 1929

Jogeph French Johnuson, husband of Caroline Stolp
wes president nf Alexardcr Hamilton Institute to
his deaih i1 192H. e wne also Deen of the School
of Commerce, l'w Yerk Unjvoreity. In his early
life he was in rcwapeper wérk an iurcra. Frank
Vanderlip {enotrsr of Airora's native sons)
alvays felt he owed much of hip success to the
agsistance given him by Jeseph F. Johnson.

JOSEPH GEORGE STOLP (4) was marricd (2} to Isabel K. Miller,
born in 1004 end died Feb. 1C, 100l. No children



€A

RLFGADETH STOLP {4) dauzltag of George Stolp {3) was hara in 3814 end
marxiad Jo Warren Tri M, Tripp erected the
Tirse framg hewse In the oity of Aurorag 1 was

impexaddlo to find any one who romombeeod githoy
Hr, of Mrg., Tripp

MARY « marricd Warron Vormilya

Carric ® born 1859, marriod Danicl G.G. Lilley (bornm 1848) on
Fob, 28, 1882

Carrio - born Aug, 5, 1884, marricd Milton Mack omr Nov, 9
1912
Warron « born July 26, 1914

Loroy - born Aug. 13, 1886, marricd Signa Olson Juno 14,
1916, died March 7, 1924

Bay = born Maxeh 11, 2889, marricd Frances Hutchison in
1818, now living in Davenport, Iowa

Danicl F « born Sopt. 7, 1921
Marylyn »~ born Dec. 1, 1923

May « born Jah, 4, 1694

Sain  ~ born May 1, 1897, marriocd Forol Dusell, live in
: o Aurorae
Botty May - vora Oct. BY, Y9H, #as¥ica Don
R, Parker on Apr. 3, 1943, Now
paaving a4 Avmy nurge dn Lingoln, Neb,

Samuol A Jrs - born Lpr. 14, 1926
Dinald F -~ born July 14, 1929
WILL * no informetion
Will Jr. marriod Ida - - -~ nou livine in Chicago
Izora (Zee ) lives in New York

MARGARET FRLICES - born May 30, 1852, married Imerson King on
(IL.GGIE) liay 20, 1874 at surnra, Ill. (born sipr. 26
1854 ef Bentcn Harbor, Mich,, died Nov. 16,
1987 at Les wnpeles, Caelif.) The family moved
to Salt Lako City and to California in Juno
1895. Marparet Frunces died Nov. 11, 1915 at
Lone Ping, Cnlif. Of their cight childron,
sovaen of thom wore born in surora in the same
houpo vwhere thoir mothor was bern. Tho younge
o84, Luella Moy, vwiog born in Salt lake City.
Mra. Xing wos a women of very pleasing person-
ality

Josse Willard - born Apr, 18, 1875, dicd Junc 21, 1906 at
Leos dngoles, Calif., married Carolinc Edith
Grant of Oden, Utuh on Jen, &, 1897. Sho died
May 30, 1929 ot dvereside, Calif.



ELIZABETH STOLP TRIFP §4) continued page 2
Margaret Frances King ocontinued
Jesse W, King = continued

Della Iuelle = born Hur, 17, 1399, married Robt. V.
Kuepp on Oote. 10, 1923, now living in
Pascdens, Cclif,

Shirley Mae = born July 20, 1920
Carnl Jessie - born Wur. 4, 19351

Dorothy Franees = born april 1, 1902, married Korl
P. Hortshorn (1) on July 13, 1920 and
Chsrles W, Fisher (2)., Now lives in
Bakersfield, Calif,

Doris Louise Riphabornborn July 6, 1921

Jessie Caroline - born Dec, 1, 19065, married Paul W,
Haueter on June 4, 1927 and now lives

Marilyn Virginie = born Feb. 6, 1932

Oornslia Elizabeth = born Dec. 27, 1077, died Mgy 11, 1917
at Los fngeles, Calif. She married Frunk E.
Amie on Dec. 21, 1904

Warron Francis - born Dec. 11, 1900. (Sgt. in U.S,
aymy stationed at Forg Winfield
Seott, San Francisce, Colif, )

Porl Pranois - boran Nov, 10, 1679, married Jesale Heath of
aurora on Sept. 20, 1900, Now lirving in
Ios Angoles, Callf,

Albart Ksple e born Des, 17, 1081, married Mable J Grang of
Oglen, Utah on Dec. 1, 1906 {who died July 7,
1582 ot Tonepah, Nev,)

Milared » = born Oot. 22, 1907, married W, J Blstin
on Jan, 10, 1920
Mabel Louis - borm Oct, 3, 1928
Joan Ruth = born sugust 0, 3930
Bdith Lorruins - born Sept. 12, 1932

Leonard Grant - born #xky June 16, 1909,marsied in
Decemher 1939, Liying in Chicago at present

Emerson Willard - born July 1, 1911 married Olephia Borre
ogo in 1935. They live in Tconopah, Nev,

John Ancrew — born July 1, 1911 married Dorothy Bellow
Scot. B, 1937. Live in San Franciaco, Callf,

Barbore Tuth - born Dec. 14, 1930

3,
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ELIZ/\BETH STOLP TRIPP (4]} continued page 3
Margaret Froncis King - continued
4lbert Keple King - continued

4lbert X Jr. = born Jung 29, 1914, married Lola Stodéard
May 19, 1934, Live in Reno, Nov, Albert
K King Jr. goluntoored in the U.S. ATMY
Ho is 1lst, L%. in Notioncl eﬁ&rﬁoast srtillery
pteti ned at Haen, Cnlif,

Morton Grant = horn Fob, 27, 1935
Jackic Lynn - born apr. 5, 1936

Emme Louiso - Born Sept. 16, 1013, narricd Leon C. Jullien
on Jun. 21, 1911, Now living at Long Pine, Calif.

Hazel B - Born Dec. 9, 1911, married ilbre 2. Hughes
cn Hareh 10, 192¢. Live ot Lone Pincly

Loona Lowise ~ born Fob, 17, 1934
Warron Lec - burn Murch 2, 1937

Oliver Grant - Born July 10, 1CC5, merried Ida May Damon of
aurora, on aug. 7, 1907. Ho died aug. 20,
1932. Two ohildren diecd in infaney.

Varren Tripp = born Sept. 18; 100C, married Troasy Doris
Flanders on June 7, 1911. They live in
Huntington Park, Calif,

Willard F ~ born Mur, 7, 1912, married Ethel
Violot Boyd, on Feb. 26, 193C.
Thoy live at Southgete, Calif.

Donnld Ray = bern June 3, 1919. Ha is a privuate
in tho army stationed at Sheppard
Field, Wichitz Falls, Tox.

Luclla May - Born Feb. 4, 1792, norried V. i, Mollinger {1)
on Mar 10, 1911 vt Los 4ngeles, Cnlif, (died
Sept. 2, 1917) marriod Chcs. K Prindle (2) on
Sept. 24, 1924 . They live in Los Lngeles, Calif.

Harold M, Mallinger - born Hov, 24, 1911, narried
Bugonie Iucille Brain on Sopt. 24, 193¢,
Livo in Los .ang8les, Calif.

Bobiy Lou =« born Feb, 8, 1941
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SARAH STOLP {4) daughter of George Stolp {3} was borh Aug. 15, 1820

at Marcellus, N.Y. and died in Leadville, Colos
May 6, 1885, She was married to Selmon Andrews
who wes born Aug. 14, 1808, died Aug, 2, 1877, He
was the son of Ebenezer Hull Andrews and Betey
Merrimen Andrews, A brother of hers Peter D. Stolp
married Sophronia Andrews, sister of Salmon Andrews.
Betsy Merriman was born at Wallingford, Conn., Sopt.
15, 1776, being the oldest child of Charles Morriman
and hel Cowles, This #harlies Merriman served ad
a private in the Revelution as did his father Titus
Morriman, who was alsd a Minute Man. (Bliginility
4o the D.A.R may be proved from this facy., Sees
Certificate from State Library, Wallingford Town
Rocords - Historical Socliaty Papers = Morriman
Genealogy P. 168 also National Number 130798)
Botsy Merrimen was married (1) to Solomon Squires
end (2) to Ebenezer Hull Andrews, She colebrated
her 100th birthdey Sept. 5, 1876 at the home of
her daughter Betsy, Mrs, Gilbert P. Danimon, near
Aurora, Ill. At this time she recited a poem
which bhe had learncd when eight yoars of age.
(This is insertod for the benefit of those who are
Andrews as woll as Stolps.) We have been told
that Salmon Andrews and his wife Sarah, also Betsy
Andrews Denison and her husbend Gilberi, were mem-
bers of a consert troupe which were loft stranded
by thoir menager, near Hebron, Indiona, This, no
doubt wos tho reason why Salmon and Serah Andrews
settlod at Hebron. Caroline Stolp Johnson says of
Salmon Andrews, "He was slight in appearance - &
dignified and scholerly gentlomen," The ohildren
of Sarsh and Salmon Andrews as followss

DEFOREST ANDREWS ~ born ? dfod 2903 in Boise, Idaho, Vent %o

STLLLMAN

Colorado os a young man whore he was margied ot

Central Oity 4o Mrs) luoy Rice. A sen, Doforest
Lndrews Jr. 4icd ot tho age of six yaars, Mrs.

indrews died in Boise in 1919.

Born near Hebron, Ind, Mar, 15, 1844, He diod
April 5, 1884 o% Lendville, Oclo, where he wap
engaged in ghe Mdertoking business, Ko seryed

in $he Oivil Way and was o prisgnep af Andergthe
ville. He was married in 1867 $o Capoling Anchgw
Doathe, who wae Born Jen. 13, 1649 and died May 14
1910 at Leoadvilla, Colo.

Horriet Loland - born Mar, 15, 1970, marriod atout L300 {8

John Sievers, died Oct. 18, 3939, Is upricd of
Hebron, Indiana

4 ¥,



SARLH STOLP LNDREWS (5)
STILIMAN ANDREWS - continued pege 2

Burton Webster - Bornm Juno 12, 1874 died June 13,
1932, married July 1879 to Mabel Alice
Wrey (born Mar, 23, 1878)

Morrill Joseph - Born Mar. 29, 1901, married
1936 t0 Irma Nelson

Wiliiem Stillman -~ Born 1902, died 1902

Mery Elizabesth - born June 7, 1903, married
Dec. 4, 1926 to Jesse Dunhom Cummings
(born June 18, 1903} Lives 3869 Lyndele
Ave,, Minnespolis

Morrill .ndrews - born Sept. 18, 1928
Harriet Jowel Wray - Born Dec. 21, 1929

Harry Stillman = Born 1682, marricd Mer, 28, 1906
to Zollo Livingston at Mt. Gilead, Ohio
Lives &t Lacey, Washington. Served in
World War 1, Leoter was head instrustor
at Seattle Watchmokera School for return-
ed rchabilitation students. Ho wrote for
meny years for Jewelers Journol.

Pauline L « born Sopt. 29, 1915, married
1942 to Hel Craig Nelson

Edward B - Born May 15, 1919, married
Agnes Potoraon

(EBENEZER}HULL = Born at Hebron, Indiena, Oct. 16, 1847, died
Aug, 20, 1882, He married Emma McCenn. i daughter
411ie, died when nine yoears old

MLAGGIE ARTEMISIA = Born May 2, 1949 at Aurora, Ill, Im all
probability this was at tho home of the father
and mothor of Sarah Stolp, Georgo and Catharine
Stolp, who rosided here at that time. Shoe was
merried Moy 15, 1867 to Chester S. Williomsat
Crown Point,

Llma Williums born May 19, 1868 at Crova Point, Ind,
married (1) Dec. 24, 1890 to Lourin
Young end marrieé (2) in 1939 to John
Cook, Lives ot Longton, Ennsas

Elsio Young « Born Oct. 8, 1892, died auge. 17
1907



SARAH STOLP LNDREWS {5)
MLGOIR s WILLIAMS « continued
Alma Williams ook = continued page 3

Blenche Young - Born Sept. 27, 1894, married (1)
1913 to Wi S, Road

Max = born 1915, married 1939 to
Bonnio Sdhwearingen

Carol = born 1922, married 1941 to
Georgo McNit¢

Blanche married (B) to John Beokner in 1928
Alma Nell & Born 1929

Lrchie L Young < born 1897 end died 1932,
married in 1922 to Pearl Ryan
Servod in U.S, Infontry W.W. 1
Reymond G = Born 1928
Vernon Lee - born 1924
Ina M - born 1926

Virgil Young - Bora 1902 married 1921 to
Morence Armstrong

Eloiso = born 1922, married 1943 to
Carl Hoe
Charlotte - born 1928

Jda =~ born Mor 11, 1670, married Oct, 19, 1890 to Edward
Eimer Rstay. Lives at Bartlesvilla, Okla,

Orv{llo E = Born Sept. 11, 1891, married
June 25, 1916 to Edith Merile
Dobaon

lura Jean -~ Borm Mar, 24, 1930

Clarecnece L = born Sept. 4, 1893, married
suge 17, 1935 to Iyma Jean Smith

Sharon Kny - Born Feb. 20, 1937
Clarence B. served sevantoen months with the
4.E.Fe a8 Scrgeant in Enginears in V,V, 1

Ethol L - Born June 19, 1897, morried Auge 1
1915 to George Wilber Perkins

Xather;® Asher ~ Born O ¥3ny 1889y married 1902 to Chus,
Chegter Clawson. Lives in Wichita, Kas,
226 S. Chautaugua.

ailein .mbor - Burn June 25, 1913
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SARAH STOLP ANDREWS (5)

Maggie A, Williams - continued page 4

Oliver M - born at Longton, Kanscs Oct. 24, 1087, Ho wes
married Mar. 23, 1910 to Myrtle E. Vheeler, Ock
Valley, Kansas. He is now a C.P.A, at Colorado

Springs, Ceclo.

Doneld C - Born April 17, 1911, morried Aug. 8, 1934
to Mildred Schneebeck, Now with 166th
Infentry Bond at Ft. Barranca, Fla

Murgurite - Born Feb, 22, 1913, married ipril 20, 1935
to C. B. Read

Burbara Jane « Born June 5, 1938

Ciifford W - Born Feb, 10, 1915, married auge 1, }937
to ¥Wilhelmina Stamps

Alon - Born Moy 5, 1439

Dorothy L « Born Dec. 20, 1916, married Dec. £0, 1940
to Newton H Babb {now at Naval Radio
Training School ot Corpus Christi, Tex)

Williem - Born Feb, 9, 194§

Clement L - Born Sept, 19, 1919, married iug, 25, 1942
to Jane Fusen at Milliker, Colo,

Richard C « Born Mar 31, 1931 at Colorndc Springs, Colo.

CALIPTA - Bom at Hebron, Ind, Feb. 21, 1851, Sho wae married in
1876 40 John B, Peterson of Crown Point, (born July 4,

1850) He was an attorney in Crowa Point and during
the Wilson Adwinlstration he served as U,S, Represent-
ative in Washington. Mrs Peterson died in 1929, Mr.
Petorson lives at Crown Point.

fna Bolle - Born May 3, 1886., married Sept. 24, 1913 to
Thoodore John Bolater., Her home is at 1336

43rd St. Biminghem, Ala,

4MOS H = Born Jen, 1853 near BRebron, Ind, dled May 23, 1896 at
Boise, Idaho., married Seypt. 2, 1879 at Central City,

Colo. to Laure Ellen Marshman, who was born Sept. 2
18567 and died July 23, 1902 at Leadville, Colo,

Rita L -« Born Sept. 29, 1002 at Bmpire, Colo. Is o retired
Hizh Svhool teach and a graduante of Oberlin College.
tives now at O3 &5H2.4 St. Oukland 8, Calif,

Myron J - 3trw Toudville Colu, May 24, 1889 and died in
2vablo Colc, Des. 30, 1095



SARLH STOLP ALNDREWS (5) page &

YYRON JOSEPH - born May, 1654 at Hebron, Indiana, died April,
1680 at Los Angeles, Calif. Married May 15, 1878
to Mattie Kenney of Aurora, Iil. (born 1856, died
1699 at Hohron, Ind,)

Storling M - Bom Septi 20, 1600 at Hebron, Ind, married {1}
1914 to Ellen Unfug, who died in 1926, married {2)
to Bdna Olive Cline. He is now City Supt. of
Schoole at Walsenburg, Colo.

Cora J - Born duge 21, 1C02, married Feb, 19, 1910 to James
Froser Green (born June 15, 1006 died Nov. 7, 1940}
She lives at 1462 ilice 8%., Oakland, Callf.

Sterling F = Bern May 2, 1911, married Mer, 12, 1937 to
Dorothy L. VWebbar, born Mer 22, 1912

Nancy Louise - Borm Apr. 29, 1942

Helen M -~ Born Dec, 13, 1912, married Sept. 2, 1939 o
Mervin White ( born Hov, 23, 1910)

Calvin 5 - Born Sept. 10, 1942

M.RY LOIS -~ Born Oot. 16§ 1056 died 1091, Married June 24, 1075
at Hebron, Indiana to Deniel Bryont (born May 9, 1854

Otta D « Born July 7, 1881, married July 3, 1504 to Grace
Stemart (born iug. 7, 1683

Donald K - Bomm Apr 4, 1905 married E. Sto}berg
Lola A - Born Dec. 7, 1906

Darwin D - Barn Apr, 6, 1909 died in infency
Robort M = Born June 21, 1911 ({see below)
Fande1l -- Born May 27, 1913

Robert M ~ married 1934 to Ellen Van Horx

Robert M Jr., - Born 1936
John D = Born 1937

farl C - Bom June 21, 1006, parrisd June 25, 1907 to
Hary Sweensy, who was born Mar 2, 1009

Winfred 4 « Born Nov,. 3, 1009 at Hebron, Ind¢ married
Juno 26, 1912 {0 Florence Turner. ‘dnfred
Bryant lives on a farm wost of Hebroen, Ind.
Tnn informetien ke furnished d1d much to se~
crre th> cata we have on the indrews family.

#.0r.ncu M « Born June 2, 1913
Jarzs D~ Born July 25, 1916 died ing 6, 1916
Oerol T - Bom Aug. 18, 1919
Ctra Fanline = Born Oot. 11, 1920
Hcjer Jean - Born Oot, 7, 1925
ifery Lou fnn =~ Born Aug, 9, 1929
Winfred i = Born Mar 16, 1934, died, Doge 25

0



JOHN STOLP {o) oon of Juh.nn Petor {2) was born Jun. 17, 1779 ut
Clcverack, N.¥. Thz rocord we heve of this fomily
is vory neager.

JOHN = “urn Juse 13, 1613 cnd died Feb, 11, 1040 at Syrucuse,
H.2Xe . record from the S, racuse Stundoerd of Ful. 11,
1096 as we follows: 2

"John Stolp will he scen nere no nere. .. lover of
hone and soil, : just mon, silent, poccaeshle cnd true.
'dth projerty in abundcineo lucuted necuar Syrucuse. Born
irecllug N,Y., Juw 18, 1013, ho wus the lust surviving
nonber of hig goneratisn in the finily of Stolp that
canie t this purt of the cruntry in 1i03. Hoe was the
son of Jehn o Reoiecs S540lp, of Helknd descent - -
I. 1727 his fut or scld his forn for $24.00 an icre
. moved into the lend niw ccoupied by the Srracusc
reservoires, vhero lond wog chenper. This purchase the
futhor divided ot his death, the nrrth half tc Jolu wnd
the south hilf $c Guorrme " Muery = uhut Aid the sirls
s +7

GLORGD -~ ¢hildren r8 £2llowa:
Gordon He.ttio
Uillinn Iy diu Hoyt
nandn Clurk

HLRRELT STOLP FLLLOVS -

H r.or
Suwin allece

Cuthoring Shuly Trugy =
Fron such rocords w8 we have John «nd Guorso au arantly

livod at Syracuso, Hu¥e Berrlot and Cuthoerine at
Suling, Hichipun

70
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THIRD GENERATION - FREDRRICK STOLP (3) fourth sen of Johann Pieter
snd his wife Catherine Chrysler.

Prederick Stolp was horn Nov, 8, 1781 at East Claverack, now
Hillsdale, New York. The record of his christening was found in
those of the Dutch Refermed Church or Emso Church of East Cluverack
by Prof. Charles H. Tuompsen end his Mhoce Nellie and given elsewhere
e as fellowss

Parents god parents
Frodorick Petar stalp Gerlook Stu.lp
Catharina Gertraut Stulp

(Stolp is spelled vurious ways in the eerly records,

His fumily l.ter moved to Murcellus, N.Y. As related elsewhere
he brought his fumily to Illinois in 1634, making his home ut Big Woods
now Eola. His occuputien wus that of brickm:ler und as is stuted the
clay at thut pluce was suitible for muking bricks, His first house was
of logs Wut luter one was bullt of bricks of his own nekings Joseph G.

Stelp purshused bricks of his finele Fredorick for the building cf his
woolen nmill. An interesting fact in ecnnection with this geneclogy

has recently been dissovered, The lost work dona on the puges 18 the
punching of holes for the covers, which was dene in this sane 0ld woolen
mill on the bank of the Fox River at Aurora, now cccupied by B. €, Jess

Conmpany.

Fredericks home at Eols wae the meeting pluce for the young people
of the neighborhood. It was alaso the custom to hold fumily reunions
there on his birthday. At the lust one held in 1871 one hundred thirty
were present. TFredericks wife Jannette, born Nov., 30, 1790 died Nov, 11,
1837, A few years luter he married lrs, imanda Rosior, etvidow with
one son and two deughters., Frederick died in 1873 at the age of ninety-
two. He is buried in Spring Lake Cenetery, Aurora,

The children of Frederick Stolp und Jannetje Paper Stolp were:
Catherine v Born Jan 21, 1614 married (David Crezne

(Bdgar Galloway
Abraham F Born 1816 iwarried Roxanna Thatcher

Eliza Born June 18, 1817 narried isddison allbee

Jomes B, born Aug, 16, 1820 narried (Mitilda Bentley
(Mary Christie

Gecrge W born 1824 married Mary Hughes, son Meade

Frederick A born 1826 unmarried :
of these two children of Frederick Stolp washave no furkher
record.
Willien Russell born aug, 10. 1828 married Iacy Kinley
Charles W:st borm Sept. 7, 1851 murried Sarah Bristol
Henry P born 1833  married (Anne Woodman
(Mra. Lydis Farnsworth
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CATHERINE WILHELMINA STOLP {4) oldest child of Frederick (3)
was born at Pultneyville, N,Y, Jan. 21, 1914.
She was married (1) Peb, 23, 1832 in Pultney=-
ville to Devid Crane (bvorz June 9, 1806, died
Juue 2, 1849, buried in family lot at Big Woods
Cemetery} in 1857 she was married to Rov, Edgar
Mi Calleway of Murion, N.Y., an intimate friend
of the family and for whom her second scn was
named, She returned to New York ofter this
marriage and lived there until the time of her
death, Moy 20, 1889. She is buried at Marion, N.Y.

FREDERICK STOLP - Born June 6, 1853 at Marion, N.Y., died
~Jume, 1915 at Long Bouch, Colif. Married (1)
Dec. 20, 1855 to Mary Adoline Bristol, Worn
Feb. 18, 1834 and died July »7, 1887 at Cortland
111. Married (2) to Molvin Moore Lord (born
Apr. 6, 1840 and died Apr. 22, }932)
Children of Frederick and Mary as followa:

Hirem D = Born Nov. S, 1856 died April 26, 1927 at Blus
Barth, Minn, Murricd Sopt. 3, 1887 to Nellic
Flanders

Ina -
Olive = Born July 21, 1895 at White Bear Lcko,
Minn, married Clarence lcGeary

Frank H - Born May 13, 1856 died Sept. 25, 1899

Myren F ~ Born Mar 7, 1860 died July 30, 1937 at Sycamore,
I1l. Married Aug. 3, 1881 to Muy Snow

Churlotte -~ Born Oct. 1888, married and has
two daughters
Gludys - Born Oct, 1889, married and has three
sons

Sqrah J .- Born 4pril 5, 1063 died Dec, 15, 193). Murried
J. Werren Snmow {born iuge 20, 1069, died Nov. 1942)

¥yre — oorn Yur, 4, 1096, married Herman Buker, Lives
¢t Jempshire, Ill,

»

e, b

Horatd

Florencs - mewried Glenn Nichuls, lives at Choetah, Wiz,
+wo ¢nrghters and one son

Carrie il = Lorn ITwb. K, 1069 married Auge. 20, 1091 to
Frenr Peouen {who died Nove 19, 1939 at Dekald)

Byron C - Born Juie 14. 1392 married Aug. 4, 1917 %o
Iyndeth Shafer (ing. 4, 1917} Lives at Weaterm
Springs, Ill.



Cetherine Crane*Galloway continued page 2
Frederick S, Crane - continued '
Carric M Patton = confinued

Byron - continued
anite = Born .ug. 20, 1910, married Ooct. 30
1930 t0 a. Fs Zermeuhlen

Helen = Born May 22, 1921, married Apr. 83
1943 to Lt. Chnrles Rose

Barbara L = Bern Sept. 1, 1093 married Sept. 1, 1916
to Orville Shipman at Dekalb, Ill.

Cerol = Born Septé 15, 1926
Laurence = Bora Dec. 20, 1930

Everett F = Born July 7, 1895, married July 14, 1924
to Fern Foxon at Northhampton, lcee. Their
home is in Oxford, Ohiec

}nry B - Born Sept. 15, 1924
Janice I - Born Jan, 20, 19289

Ralph § = Born Jan. 2, 1698, married .ug. 4, 1923
%0 Beth McIntyre , lives in LaGrange, Ill.

Shirley E - born upril 27, 1926
Bradley M = born .pr 27, 1928
Brice ¢ = born Mnr, 0, 1932

FRANOES )L.RI. - Born Septe 11, 1036 at Eola, Ill., died Feb. 3
1909 at surora, Ill. Married Giles C, Strong
(vorn Out. 25, 1027 dlod Aug. 3, 1909) at Aurora

Rdward C - Born Oot, 20, 1056, died Jan, 2, 1924, married
Doc, 51, 1670 to addie Ferry

Bortha ¥ = Born Nove 26, 1079 died Oct, 31, 1920,
married Gaorge Igo.
Grage =~ dorn Dec. 29, 3904, married June 4, 1920
to Charles A Darling
Hurilyn - Born Dec, 28, 1929
Dorothy = Born Jau,. 29, 1932

May - Born apr. 26, 1003, died May 3, 1883

Ethel M « Born Nov, 8, 1004, married Roy Welr, lives
365 Tem e Lve., Loug Boooh, Culif,

Alice M = Boxn Mar 71, 1800, married Roy Wobb, lives
2000 E Sucond St., Long Beach, Calif,

Charles E - born Nov, 5, 1009, married Hortense --e
Lives at Long Beach, Calif.

793
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CATHERINE CR.NBE-C.LLOWAY econtinued page 3
FRiNCES M STRING = continued
Wilber E - Born Docs 1, 1059 died Nov. 6, 1069

Janette E « Born Feb, &, 1863, died Mor 23, 1933, married
Nov, 30, 1667 to Bdward C, Jenkins (born Dec, 13
1654 died QOct, 11, 1931

Bertha =« born apr 4; 1609, married (1) August Vioklana

Wayne L = born Oot. 20, 1511
Ruth - Born Jun, 13, 1914
Leroy L = Born iug. 26, 1915
iAlveda I «~ 3crn Nov, &, 1917

married {2) Irving Ode
Marjorie Ode = Born Scpt. 19, 1940

. Japmpid 3
Roy G = Born Ocdti 5, 1695 died Septe—=¥, 194%, married
Margaret Drake, Scpt. 27, 1942

Frances = Bern Moy 22, 1899

Borvin W « Born Febs 6, 16877, married June 12, 1902 to
Florsnce Ximball Crziagston {born June 17 =

Conavieve K = Born Oct. 16, 1905, married Nov., 29, 1926
to Lester Wilford Moon

Weyue L - born Decs 9, 1927, Qied Feb, 12, 1920
Sharon J - Born Mor. 20, 1936

EDGLR G = Born Nov. 11, 1637 et Eola, Ill, He was & miner,
gaing to California in 1659, He returnod home in
1666, 1In 1667 he went to Montana, working in the
mines there. He wns married Jamn, 13, 1869 to Cejinda
M. Griewold of Rose Valley, N.Y. She was born Oct. 15,
1046 died 1900, Ho lator sattlod on a farm at Eola,
In 1092 ho moved to Murora. Both Mr. and Mrs. Crene
arc buried at Spring Lake Cemetory.

David N « Born Nov. 29, 1669 died Apr. 22, 1072
Goorge S - Born Doc. 16, 1671 died Moy 9, 1003

Bdith M - Born Aug. 30, 1074, married Jan. 1, 1900 to
John B. Secars, iurora attorney. Two children
died in infancy . She died ih Fob, 1927

Frederick C - Bern Septd, 1077 , died hpr 4, 1936, morrisd in
1905 tc Filma Smith

Kexine - Born 1910 died 1930, married Oscar Turner
Mexinc Turner born 1930
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Catherina Crane-Galloway continuoﬁ page 4
EDGAR GALLOVLY CRINE ~ continued
Frederick ¢ = continued

Frederick - Born 1912, married 1934 $o Margaret
Fowlor

Charles P -« Born 1939

Bdgar G -« born Nov, 17, 1002, married iug, 1, 1905 to Alice
Knodle (born Oct, 24, 1003, He iz an Industriel

Bngineer.

Herbert P -~ Born Auge 2, 1900, marricd Nov. 26, 1934
to Jane Kelley (born Jen. 15, 1910)

David Kolley - Born June 23, 1936
Horbert P Jr., < born Sept. 4, 1939

Bégar G = Born Octe. 12, 1912, married Jen, 21, 15940
to Adella Klobe

Rdger G - Borh spril 23, 1941
Laurence F = 3orn June 22, 1943

Mary 4 = Born Jans 25} 1914, marricd Nov, 26, 1937
to Williom Fletcher Fowler.

Elisabeth - Born Det. 11, 1917, died Feb; 10, 1918
Richard D = Born Doc: 13, 1919, dicd Sopt. 1, 1936
Harry B - worn Nov, 13, 1386, married Nov. 11, 1911 to
Irenc Parmer of Hinsdale, Ill. He is .4sst, Sea.
Trees. of the M.C.I.L. FR at Chicago

Edith G -~ Born Sopt. 6, 1912 married Dec. 10, 1939
to Malcolm Finlayson

Herry B - Born Feb, 10, 1914, Now sorving with
U.S. Army in England

JANETTE WILHEDMINA - waa born Oot, 10, 1040 died Oct, 6, 1061
ANNA AUGUSTL = Born iug., 13, 1644, died Nov, 13, 1044
L.UR.. BM, = Born June 22, 10647, died June 3, 1916, Marion, N.Y.
married March 7, 1067, probably at Marion, N.Y. to
tl:gor?e M. Sweezy (born Dec, 12, 1043, died Feb. 3
15

Kittie M - born Jan., 3, 1063, disd July 23, 1930, married
May 11, 1607 to Edgar T. Luce {born Nov. 13, 18665)

Dorothy L - adopted daughter born Feb, 10, 1910
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CATHERINE CRLNE-G..LLOVAY continued page b

lsura B Bwaozy - continued

Lillien F - bern Aug. 29, 1074, dled Sept. 4, 1922,
married Oct. 14, 1096 to Frank S. Mosher
born Nov. 23, 1069, died Nov. 3, 1939

Howard § = born June 15, 1905, married Nov. 14,
1931 to Dorothy ignes Doxsee

John H - born Jun. 30, 1933

DiVID HENRY - born Septs 17, 1049 died Nov, 0, 1919, married
(1) Feb. 0, 1071 to Mary Hutchins who died Mar.
15, 1072, an infunt son Fred Dorn Jan. 27,
1072 and died Mar. 15, 1672. Married (2) Jan. 27
1675 to Sarah Muria Hicks born May 23, 1648 and

died May 27, 1923

MA ~ Dorn Dec. 85, 1677, Lives at Marion, N.,Y., and
assisted moterielly with genocalogy of Catherine

Stolp.
Airthur H - Born Nov, 20, 1000 died July 20, 1904

Orrin D = Dorn Dee, 17, 1090, married april 3, 1920
t0 Lech J. Benedict (born Nov,. 20, 1869}

David D < dorn Sept. C, 1521
Fredorick G « Born iug. 17, 1926



LBDRLHLM STOLP (4) Sometimes spelled 4BRAM, oldest aon of Prederick Stajp

LUCIUS

BDG.LI

was born probably in Pultneyville, N.¥y, a8 that was
the home of the family until thelr remova) to Big

Vioods, Ill., in 1035, The DuPege County Hiatory gives

a short record of him also & picture of his home west

of town., It was quite a pretentious place. He married

Roxanna Thatcher, daughter of Thomas Thatcher.

- Dorn DuPage County, Ille From records furnished by the

Ad jutant Generals Office of tho War Dept., Washington,
D.Co we quote as follows!

"o records of this office show that Lucius W Stolp
age 20 years, bvorn in DuPege County, Ill. and by
occupation a tanner, was enrolled suse &, 1062 itto
at surora, Ksne County) 111,., was mstered into ser-
vice auge 25, 1062 at Chicago, 111, w8 a private,
Captain Kiddor's Company, Railroad Regiment, Illinols

Infontry, which organization subsequently became Co. E
p9th infantry, and died sugust 4, 1864 ot indersonville

Ceorgla, while a priscner of war, & vrivate."

Dorn in 1045 and died Auge 14, 1670, morried Carrie Lund
who dieé april 1923

Minnie = lorn Octe 20, 1065 = died October 1931

Susen - nHorn Mor. 15, 1867, married yiilliam Oliver Doy
Jan. 20, 1093

Cherles Edgar - Jomm Moy 1, 1095, married July 23,
1923 to Elizabeth Eldore McConkle

(3orn Mure. 23, 1697} Served in
Viorld Wer 1 and is now lst. Lt.
at Sen .ntonio, TexXe

Joen Carolyn - iorn Feb, 17, 1926

Charlcs Bdecar Jr. = BDorn Mox. 15, 1932

NETTIE « Dom 1047 = no yecords found of her

CILILES - Dorn ocbout 1949, married Gertrude Scholes, daughter of

Stephen Scholos of Michigan . the femily moved to Viichita

Kanses years ago and all trace has been lost of them.
Frank

Clara

Ella

77.



BERIZA A STOLP {4] daughpr of Fredeflck Stolp (3) wes born in Puldney-
ville, N.Y,, June 16, 1817, being oighteen years old
when her fothor and mother with their femily, moved
to Illinois, Sho died July 5, 1904. She was married
Dec, 17, 1037 at her fothor's homo in DuPage County,
then Cook County, Ill., to Addison Howard albee, who
was born Sept. 10, 1010 in Champlein, Cliinton Co.,
N.Y. and diod Sept. 4, 1871 in surora, Ill. Both are
buried in Spring Loke Cemetory. Their children were
all born in Kendall County, ncar Lurora, where they
lived in their beautiful farm hone.

ALBERT BENTON = born June 6, 1042, narriod /nna Thompson. Hed
meveral children. Died in Kansas

MLRY J.NETTE - Bera Hor, 4, 1844 died Fedb. 14, 1921, married (1)
Sylveeter Elmora (born Ooct, 25, 1038 and died Cliuton
Iowa, Sept. 26, 1072) ané (2) M.P. Elnore, brother of
Sylvester,

Muud Elmore = married C, C, Samclson of Churiton, Iowa, They
hod one daughtor, Before her marrisge laud Elmore
was County Supp. of Schools nt Corydon, Iowa. She
had in her posscosion the Pepor Bible which belonged
to har groat grandmother

Doy Elniore =
Perley Elnorc =

CHARIES STOLP -~ horn Scpt. 21, 1046, narried Alice Swarthout, lived
in Sante ana, Colif.

BOLY .D.LING - Born 1647, marricd John K, Beunott of Buf#aio, N,Y.

ALICE BLIZ. -~ Born Juac 15, 1862, narricd Simecon Bentloy. Thers
wore no children., She died TFeb, 18, 1920 in Buffalo,

FRED ADDISQM - Born ilire 25, 1356, narried Melissn T, Updike, Has
sever:i.l children, Lives noar New Orloans,

78



JAMES B STOLP (4) son of Frederick (3) was bern Aug, 16, 1620 at
Pultneyville, N.Y,, died June 7, 1875 at Aurors,
. I11, He was fourteen years old when the femily
moved west, The next year he was sent back to
Auburn Academy a$ Auburn, N.Y, He was married
(1) to Matilda Bentley who died in 1845 leaving
an infent daughter Matilda, who merried Willlam
Sabin (no children) He was married (2] on Sept
29, 1850 et Brighton, N.Y. to Mary Christle {vorn
Mer. 2, 1816 at Heath, Mase.,) He was a puinter
by trade and served as a member of tho first
council in the city of Aurora

SLLA - Born June 16, 1852 in Dupage County, merried Jam. 17,1882
to Andrew Oarlisle, died Nov. 9, 1936

MALA
m OLTHERINE - Born Feb. 22, 1854 in Dupage County and died

Marl 25, 1938 in surora, Ill., Sho was married
Septs 9, 1873 to Llbert J. Hopkins who was born
Augs 15, 1846 in Dekalb County and died in Aurora
Augi 23, ig22, He was m prominent Aurora lawyer
and served as U.S. representative and later as
U.S. senator from 1885 to 1903

Pannie J - Born Apri 26, 1676, married Sept. 9, 1903 to
David J. Peffors, an iurora attorney
Died Sept H: 1243,
Hoplkine = bdgn June 22, 1905 at Evanston, Ill.married
Jans 5, 1943 to Martha Willet ( Now a Captain
in the Air Force statibmed at Quantico, Va.)

JemeB S = Born June 20, 1879 and died iug. 1, 1938.
married June 8, 1903 to Maud Douglas

Josephine L - born June 14, 1905 in Chicego,
married 1940 to John Quinlan at
Crown Point, Ind.

ALBORT § - Born in Aurora Mur, 9, 1882, married (1) Helen Cass
in 1907

Catherine Jene = born Mar 11, 19156

married {2) Murthe Collins, Muryaville, Ky
Fab, 20, 1931

Mark S ~ Born Jane 12, 1865 aurors, married Laura Fry
(Sorn Jen. 6, 1889 at Pitisburgh) on Sept. 4,
1911

Stolp - born Dec. 12, 1912 at Pittsburg, died in infancy

Albort - born Mer, 23, 1918, Philadelphia, married
hug. 29, 1942 b iary Llice Ferrier. Has been
stationed at Will Rogers Flying Field, Okle.
Ci‘by, Okle,

Na ney Avyhrri-bernm Stp't'. 23,1949 3.

Laura = born Philadelphia Sopt. 5, 1919, married

79.



JIMES B STOLP (4) continued poge 2
Enma C Hopkins - continued
Maric S Hopkins - continued

Laura = married Feb. 7, 1942 to lee Burton
Dungey

Barbara inn ~bern Se.P't 271942
Elinor = Born Jurora sug. 11, 1926

FRED J -~ Born aug,. 29, 1857 dicd Fob, 20, 1919, married Feb. 27,
1879 to Nellis Grace Boker {(born Sept. 9, 1858, dicd
Dec. 0, 1939) Ho worked for the Burlington., &
daughter has sald of him, "He was one of the best men
that ovor lived.,"

Mabel E = Born Oct. 7, 16880, merried Scpt. 29, 1905 to
Donald Blakely Frasor (born July 23, 1881, died
Dec. 20, 1924}

Stolp Daoles~ Born Decs 2, 1908 , attorney and slderman
Clty of Jfurora

Margeret W - Born Feb. 8, 1911, marricd Nov, 25, 1931
to Normen L. Pearsch (born Dec. 8, 1905) :

Sue = born iLprs 27, 1935
Dona}ld F - born Feh. 26, 1538 .
Phomas N = born July 17, 1942

Lena L ~ Born Oct. 30, 1886, marriod Scpt. 12, 1917 to
Joseph T, Suhler {bora April 26, 1886)

Joseph - born Junc 21, 1918, married in Octe 1942 to
Koy Wells . Serving in Army air Corps. Alr
Pransport Commend, now in South Pucifie

Frederick S - Born Mar., 5, 1920, married Mary Ellcn
Conunery, loy 27, 1943
2/c Petty Officer, U.5S. Novy at Delung,
Flfln
Clemontine M - Born Dec, 2, 1890, morried Sept. 23, 1914
to H:rold Wiley atwood (born iuge 12, 168689)

Mary C - Born June 29, 1919, married La Von Townsend
1942
Joffrey 4 - BornJan. 2, 1945

Frank » — Born June 16, 1859 died Moy 28, 1860

yo



WILLIAM RUSSEL STOLP (4) son of Frederbck Stolp (3) was born
at Pultneyville, N.Y., Aug. 10, 1828 and died May
22, 1908 at Atlenta, Kansas, He was married Nov, 15,
1848 to Lucy Jane (Kinley) Smith, widow of Oliver
Smith (born Aug. 17, 1828, died June, 1906). He
came to Illinois in 1835 when his father, Frederick,
moved to Illinois and settled at Big, Woods near Eola.
He leter moved to (Stolp) Crowley Co., Kansas

AM{ ELIZABETH - born in DuPage Co., Ill, Aug. 16, 1849, married
William Eben Dwyer Dec. 20; 1868 (born July 12
1849 died 1927) at Ottawa, Kansas

Francis Calvin - born Mar. 7, 1070, married Mcllie Stokes (1)
Bertha Wright (2) Three daughters and one son.

Mary Jane - born Aug. 6; 1073, married Chas. Smith
Minnie Alice = Born Mari 16, 1075, married Isaac Watt

georg: Ambrose } born Feb. 18, 1801, George married Pearl
Sl g Wilson and Georginna married John Hayes {1}
and =w=- Mayficld (2}

Normen Eben - born July 31, 1833, died 1898
Russell - born Dec, 1, 1685 OQidahoma

FRANCIS JULIA - born in DuPage Co. Ill., Jun. 3, 1853 and dled
Feb. 11, 1086 at Grand Forkes, N,D,, Merried
Eugene Cornelius Elwood, Professor of Mathmat-
ic;, Riverside Institute, Lyons, Iowa., July 24
ic%e.

Eugcne Charles - Born Nov, 20, 18079, married Lorenza w~e
Has two deughters

Egther Elwood -~ Born Sept. 20, 1005, married Herbert
Handlett. Threo sons and two daughters.

FREDERICK ALLEN -« “ern in Sceremento, Calif,, Apr. 3, 18565
ané died in Springfield, Mo., Feb, 21, 1905,
He was marvicd in Crowley, Kansas to Rebecca
Inll

Nettie - bern Apr. 2R3, 1609 - Mrs, Nottis Davig, Senate
Hotel, Knnara City, Mo,

James R, Siolp ~ born Dee. 13, 1090

Tuey M = bcrn Deg. 6, 1462
Julia V ~ born Jon. 1&, 1695
Lawronce B - born Scpt. 14, 1897

JANETTE -~ Born in San Joaquin Co. Calif. Sept. 5, 1957 and
died at Juanita near Kirklend, Wesh., Aug. 19,
1907. She married Laland Alonzo Deniels of
Baltinicre at Crowley, Kansas, June 29, 1879

Robert Alonzo - Born Dec. 21, 1301 Soattle

£/



WILLIAM RUSSELLSTOLP {4) continued page 2
JANNETTE DANIELS - contiuned

Lucy Moy - born Mar 16, 1005, died June 20, 1920
Frances Louise Orner = born Oct. 20, 1000
Samuel Shirley = born apr. 20, 1091 = Ketchikan, Alaske
M.Dec. 22.1922-WiniFred Kagar, Chief of Police Lk, De ha Ke ©re
Talph Stclp Deniels - Burn Nov. 25, 1093 A(. Swattle Decc.1,19/%: Yerng Byoy
Hugh Deun ul - born Mor. 1, 1896m.3un®.1913- Dova Kaqq reb-Mavt
Elmer Lyale - Born Dec. 9, 1090M.ApYR193L. Estella Helr, W<
laland Alvend ® = Born June 1900 2 LM oo s W
M. Marqavet Srow-Jure 22.1933% A IKetoltikern Alaska bR
ALICE M.TILDA = Born Sen Joaquin Co., Califeornis, Mor. 20, 1081
end died Jan. 17, 1920 in Washington, D.C.
Morried George Fayette Thompson, Supt. of the
Printing Dept. of tho Konsus State Agricultural
College at Manhettan, Kans:s, hug, 17, 1802, by
his fether, Rev. R. §. Thompson. George Thompson
died Jun. 6, 1906

Nellie Lucy - Born May 30, 1083. 1s o goverument employes
at Washington, D.C. It was through her efforis
combined with that of her uncle Chrrles Henry
Thompson, Professor of Horticulture at State
hgriocultural College, and their research work at
Claverack, N.Y. and vicinity that mach of the
early records were secured

George Froderick - born June 20, 1605, died Jem, 21, 1920
Washington, D.C.

Bussoll Sheldon = Born Sept. 16, 1080, garried Sept. 1919
Cerolyn Olive , Capt, R.S. Thompgon .
Larary lagh rapnrte, n Florida Sl iy :
- . Bt T

Dorothy = boin Moy S1, 192E %‘

—
1

. g
Alice Elizabeth - Born Feb. 27, licf, marricd
0ot . 16, 1604 » [3Y fR-] Bﬂbel‘t S' Rﬂ.ﬂl

Marjorie 4lice - Born May 30, 1926
Robvert Russell - Born May 11, 1920

GEORGE MELVIN ~ born in San Joaquin Co., Calif and 4ted i{n
Ba'iiavre, Kansas, July 0, 1079, He i

turiod in the graveysnd in the
2 ! corng the
S40ln farn, JC

HENRY CHARLES - Born Mar. 13, 1366, married Dec. 6, 1088 to

Ners flioce Gotes, who was born De diad
Mr. 6, 1935 ’ e sl

Shirley B = Born Oct. 25, 1009, merried april 19, 1900 4o
Gn: »iua Everas. Briscoa

Marvis Leson - Born Ti», 12, 1910, married Oct, 17, 1931
%0 Jeaid aalm Stover
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WILLILM RUSSEL STOLP (4) contined page 3
Henry Charles Stolp - continued
Shirley E Briscoe - contiuned
Marvis Levon Stover -~ continued

Morvie imdine - Born Octe. 0, 1932
Wayne Alton - born July 21, 1934

Merritt S Briscoe - born Oct. 3, 1914, dicd Sept. 5, 1917

Cherles Caroldean - born Dec. 15, 1916, married Dec, 2, 1941
to Virginia Lee Watson

Robert Cheuncy - born Moy 1, 1943

Lois Shirley - born Dec. &, 1919, married Dec. 24, 1940
to John David Coke

Elva Corette Stolp born Oct. 23, 1091 died Sept. 4, 1095

Cora June - born June 30, 1693, married July 25, 1916 to
Otto Reinhardt Reschke

Dorothy June - born Dec. 6, 1920
Clell Ottie -~ born Sept. 25, 1924
Twila Norette = born Oct. 10,1926

Bdne Aliece - born May 16, 1097 rmoerried apr. 3, 1921 to
Ottie D, Rathbun

Phera Kathleen - born Nov, 21, 1925
Chnrles Jacob - born July 25, 1932

Loretta Margeret - born May 1, 1599 died Jan., 9, 1905

¥elvin Rugesel = born Nov. 10, 1903, married June 21, 1925
to Benlch Heard

Melvin Ruseel Jr -« born Aug. 19, 1927
John Henry - born .spr. 5, 1933

WILLLAWM RUSSELL JR - born Feb, 27, 1069 in Coffey County, Kansas
end dicéd at Beltincre, Ccwley Co., Kansas on iuge =
(Bultimore was then called Omnia and later
chanucd to Atlanta

ELLIN LY - Buun .oam, 14, 1572 , married Oliver Cruwm. Iivos
at 1717 W, 62th =t., Los .ngeles, Caolif.

Jesle IMovenre - bosn Seps. 21, 1890, married July 26, 1918
to Biverd Rirhird Kennedy.
Jear Flleil «- born Fia 9, 1919, married Lewis F. Garret
Urnsst iicherd ~ born Jan. 20, 1920, married July 17,
1943 to Shirley Clark. #ith Marines
wdjie Ilorence - burn Jan 24, 1923

Russoti AL = BeER ¥R & 1388



CHARLES WEST STOLP §4) son of Froderick Stolp (3) was born in Pult-
neyville, N.Y., Sept. 7, 1031 and dicd in Vinfleld
Konsus, Jon, 3%, 1607, Ho was three yoars old
when his fathor came with his family and setiled
near what is now Eola. Churles was married Mar. 22
1054 ot Naperville, Ill. to Sarah Bristol (born
Septe 25, 1031 died Sept. 17, 1099)

EV.. & 3Dora Jan, 13, 1666, narried Churles #iinks, who died Mar. 20,
1079 and {2} Thomas Viinder

Charles Jinks Windor = Born in Rochel)ly June 14, 1076. He was
eleht nmonths 0ld when his fothe$ dled and has gone
by his stop-fother's neme of Winder .

Harry ~ Born in Chiceago, diod 190G
Thomas - born Nowton, Iowa 1885
Dr, Hiran L = born May 3, 1GC7

Rath ¥ = %Horn Oskaloosa Izo. 1091 died in Chicrgo 1903,

ERVIN STOLP ~ born apr. 23, 1657 and died 1900, Marriod Nov, 4, 1080
to Alice Updike (born Mer., %1, 1650 died 1941)

Charles E - Beri 1003 died in infency

Goorgia Orinda - born Feb. 16, 18G5 marricd Sept. 13, 1910 to
Jemaes Hopkina {born sug. 1000.) Live at Yorkville
Il1.
Morjorio = born Nuv,. 23, 1912, married Jure 21, 1932 to
Harold Hextoll

Murleho -~ born Lpr. 17, 1934
Donnis = born Jan 1, 1940

Henry Hopkins = born aug. 16, 1914

Helen -~ born Dec, 20, 1916, married Sopt. 5, 1941 to
Rolméd Houck

slice = born Feb, 27, 191¢, marriod Feb, 14, 1936 to
Clement Vickory

Warren Vickery = born Dec. 20, 1936
Lorronine Vickery ~ born Oot, 27, 1930

Jangs = born June 25, 1021
Lois Mgy = born May 9, 1927

Irone Mrrthe - born Mor. 6, 1207, morried Fob. 16, 1910 to
Frod i{ir.hocnbouer

hlice Louise -~ bora Doc. 24, 1910, married to Floyd
Vioyne Gmith
Betyy - born ipr. 30, 1932
Roger - born Sept, 29, 1933
Goraldine = borm iug. 29, 1936
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CHARLES VEST STOLP (4) continusd page 2

Bmin B, Stolp - bontimued - [
Charle# West Stolp anc Frod Erwin Stolp both died in infancy
Irene Marthe Kirchenbauwer - contfnued

Paul - born Dec. 3, 1913 died Apri 20, 1923
Virginia = born June 2, 1915, married Molvin Purkhurst

Boverly Parkhurst - born Sopt. 20, 1930
Richard Parkhurst = born Jani 27; 1941

ALICE MiRY - born May 23, 1059 iurora, marricd Velter Rcbort Craves
of Woodstook {borm Duec, 10, 1657)

Goorge West Graves = born May 1, 1606 at Cedar Ropide, Iowan
married to Ella Hard Madklin (born Mor 1, 10666)
Goorge B8t Graves Ph.D, is Profesesor of Agri-
oulturo and Biology at Fresno State Culloge,
since 1920. Ho serves in 44rd Fiogla artillery
Camp Taylor Officers Training Cozp.

GEORGE = born July 17, 1062, drowned June 6, 1063 Jowell, Kensas

Horriet M - born 1064 Married D Hevrmarm SicKa foose,
ives at Winfielol Konsa s,
HIRH = born May 16, 1360, diod Nov. 16, 1006

HENRY P STOLP {4) youngest son of Frederiok Stolp (3) was born
Nov. 4, 1033 in Pultneyville, N.Y., being less
thon e year old when his parents moved to Il1,
sattling in what wae thon known as Big Viocds,

He married (1) Bliga 4nn {or inne B) Voodman

who passed away ipril 9, 1004, He later mapried
(2) Mrs, Lydia Farneworth., .ffer the death of
hig father he lived on tho farm at Bola, but
later moved to Aurora. He died Moy 9, 1091 and
1s buriocd in Spring Like Comotery. There wore
no children of eithor marringe,



PETER STOLP (3) son of Johannes Peter {2) was born in Claverack, now
Hillside, N.Y.; Aug. 9, 1791, We have no record of
his marriege, but it probably ocdured in New York about
1809, to whom we do not imow, neither do we know when
he came to Illinois, but it was before 1837. The
record s we hava it reads as follows:

« = = Delmidge

= = = Mgyeora

Elize Stelp Terry
Phebe Stolp McCarty

gg:ga } There is no record of these except that they lived
near North Anrora

ELIZA - daughter of Poter (3) married Richard Terry, who came to
Illincis in 1835, living first in Hemnopin, coming
to Aurora in Dec, of that year. It wos Richard
Terry who suggested the name Aurora for the city
which had previously been called Waubonsie. Our
records show one son, Arthur Terry, who lived in
Aurora,{'

PHEBE = Born Oct. 18, 1816, was married to Sammel McCarty, Mar. 26,

1837. She died Muy 18; 1839, A child five months
old died at that time also. Jun. 6, 1847 Scmel
McCurty married {2) Eiily Wheelor of Chicago, who
died in 1850, In 1653 he married (3} Mrs, Emily
Duvis of Chicago. Sonusl McCarty and his brother
Juseph were founders of the city of Aurora (Sece
Kane County Rccords Puzo 197)

ABRLLSE 9NQLP 3] Aded dn iafanay
BLIZ.BETH STOLP (3} neover married

WILLI.II STPOLP (o) son ¢f J lunn Peter, wius Torn Dec. )7, 173 at
Cl‘n-VL:-I‘:"ck, NQYO

Villiem Si0lp

C: . tiwrine :C ulay

H.ow.oh B racr

Giles S0l - lived ot ‘atkins Gien, U.Y.

¥,
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JOSEPH (JOH.NN JOST) STOLP (3) son of Johamn Peter, was born March 1,
1794 ot Cloverack, now Hillside, N.Y. 4t the
age of eighteen he sarved in the wer of 1612,

In 1629 he wus marricd to Marrcret allet, born
4ug. 20, 1791 and died May 12, 1077, at Marcellus
N.Y., tho fumily havins moved there previously.
In February 1036 he cume to Illinois through
Ponnsylvonia, Ohio, Michigen mé Indima. Ouote
ing egain from the "History of Kune County"

"He purchi.sed tho Southworth oleim (on th. Bote
aviz Rond} for $1500.00 and continucé %o reside
upon it: Together with his brother Froderick
who hud arrived the year srevious, he toock up

@ claim of 300 acres.” Stols's lloods, now the
site of Jobbins Chenierl Works, was noned aftor
him. It was a populur picnic grove years 80,
Ho cied March 23, 1C69 at the age of ninoty#five
and is urie¢ et West .uroru

PHILNDEZR -~ Born Feb, 1, 1830 and cdied apr. 23, 1306, Ho servod
in the Civil Var

1L.RY - Born 1632, nurricd ‘bout 1850 to Davis Richard Marlette

Oscar = bora Mar, 12, 1051, nperricd Feb. 27} 1477 to Martha
Randall, died Fobrucry, 1923,

Ella = horn Jan. 5, 1879, marricd Doc. 11, 1907 to Faré
Jose. Livce ct Jamestown, N.Y.

Bert - Born aug. 21; 1906, merricd June 283, 1934 to
Znicd Heouenstoin.

¥nrtin Jose - bern Junc 17, 1936
Rubert - born J.n. 22, 1930

Lynn Bugene = boarn Fobh, 11, 1911. Now in army
Tod Richeréd = Born Oct. 18, 1912, married Violet Huday
Feb, 20, 1943
Ruth Inez « Born Feb. 6, 1918, murried Zverott Swanson
M~r. 16, 1940
Thomns = born Nov, 1, 1940
Divis Puul - torn apr. 36, 1942,

Dadn Eondell - born wuge 3, 1919, nmorried June iz,
1942 to Fronces Bloshaw., Now in .romy

Rundell Thomus - horn Mar. 13, 1943

wlice Flovencoe - Born July 6, 1921, digd liar, 17, 1926
Hee - born Jun. 3, 1001, cicd opr. 26, 1915 2
merried July 26, 1909 at Hunston, Kans.s to Wm.
Webor (horn Feh. 6, 1000}



JOSEPH STOLP (3) poge 2

MLBY I RLDTTE = continued
Oscetr Merlette - continued

Mue Marlette Webor = continued

Mildreé = born Sept. 1, 1910, married Nov, 26, 1937 to
Jumcs Rohror

Richard Jemes - born upr. 20; 1942

Helon - horn Octe 30, 1512, nmarried Oct. 30, 1037 to
\illlard L. Sumpson (bourn :ir, 12, 1905)

slica = bern July 6, 1914, married June b, 1935 to John
Fruderick Stclldors (born Jen. 1'%, 19504}

John Henpy <« bora Juu. 29, 1936

Dule Edwaird ) =E T
Donn e Rl aml) Tor alifer L0t $1239

Dean Murlette - born Aug. 24, 1602, married .spr. 2, 1905 te
lleve Joso

Louise 4 bhern Duc. 15, 1909, married loy 26, 1032
to Gust. Hogstrom

Katherine Msy - born My 10; 1936

David Dsan - born Out. 24, 1940
altcn = narried Nov, 23, 1930

Jeon - born Feb. 25, 1980

Carcldean < born lov., 3; 1923

PETCR = born 1005, marriced Sarth - - <
2lla Griswold

CLHIELIUS ~ Buyn 1637, morried « - =

Daiay Cirliss
Frcd Stolp

Lived in Sacramento, Culif,

&,
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Fuailles of Ludwig ané susust Stulp

For many yegrs there has lived in and near surora another branch
of the Stolp family so well and favorubly known that we feel they
sholtld be iicluded in this record, particularly to uveid confusion
in years to come.

Iudwig end dugust Stulp, brothers, came to imerica cbout 1045
from Rusgon, Germony. lLudwig, the older settled near Liitle Riek
on a farm, His children are as follows:

Amelia « Mrs., Clough

Louls - died in Culifornia
Edwerd - lived at Swndwich

Juliz - Mrs, Chris Hable
Curolina = Mrs. Juhn Rehring
Thecdore = Big Ruck

Louise - Mrs, Horman Hurold = Plano
John = Hinckley

M.ry Loonn ~ Mra. Floyd Phillips

August Stoelp wes cbour fourteen when coming to .merica, huving been
born in 1635. He woe marricd in 1866 to .nnnbelle Foss of Oswogo,
where they mado their home for some time.

John = born 1063, married Blizabeth Spray
Clsarence = U.S. Nuvy World War 1
Arthur - U.5. army Wao 4Bl

Friunk - born 1870 1lives allendorf, Iowa

Chorles B = born May 20, 15672, merried sug. 4, 1897 to Mury
Letitia Hilliard. Mr Stolp sand his wife hold a
high plice in the regurd of the people of furora
wré community. .% present they wre in charge of
th2 City Juil, aaposition he previously hold for
ey yoars. Thuay also wore in ckarge of the County
Juil at Genova. Vg are proud to include them es
riemhers of the Stolp Clan.

ITrene - Burn July 0, 1253, Supp. of Nurses at St. Luko's
l.spital, Cuicngo

Rwhert C - born Jen. 3, 1900, married Nov, 2, 1921 to
Bornudine True. Hv is with the Bendix aviution
Corp. at Suuth Buud, Lid,

MWildred -~ horn October 1922
".5 ...- iﬂm CimrleB - born sallprye 10| 1924. UIS. -Idr Cl’uf'li
Service ut Furt Bustis, V.,

Robers P - born aug. 4, 1925

Rellie - born Duc. 15, 1904, morried Mur. 23, 1930 t0 Valter

G. Sohuuck. She is a commercial artist gnd illustrz=-
tor o childreng ocks, meuVB +ou ever goan;' is hers.



By Way of Introduction
Information regarding certuin ones not given in the family recorad,

Norman Stolp Betts of Wilmette, Ill., has been in the office of
one of the lorge Insurance compunies of Chiccgo for over forty years,

Bdgar G. Crane 2, of Aurora is Industrial Bngineer with the
Chiccgo office of the McCaskey Register Coi Edgar G. Ceane 3, is
Radlo Engineer with the Operadio Mfg. Co. of St. Cherles, Ill.
Herbert Cr:ne of Aurore is Sales Manngor of Pictorizl Products Co.

L. T, Domeron of Macon, Mo. is City Clerk, also District. Sec.
of Rurul Elcotric Administration in his district. He ggfpe us juch
meterial for this work,

John . Ferrar begins work this foll as Asst. Prof. in the Music
Dopt. of the U, of So. Dolif. He is also in charge of the Band end
Ordhastra in Manual Arte Senior High School of Los ingles, Calif,

Mnbel Stolp Fraser is a teacher in Oek Park Schoo., furora, To
her goes $he credit for the mimcograph work on the over ten thousand
ﬁgea in our records. Her #on, Stolp Fruser, on attorney in Aurora,

ws in hif grandfather's foopsteps as o meTbor of the Aurora City
Council. graat grandfother Jamea B Stolp

N.L., Goodrich is a retired business mon of Collao, Mo, and has
done much to help with our records.

Gene Guodrich is in the office of the Pratt-Whitnoy Air Craft
Cory at XKensus City, Mol

Rolmad N. Goodrich is a ddpartment man .ger with Sears Roobuck Co.
at Jacksonville, Ili.

Cora J. Green is in the office of the Mutual life Ins. Co., at
Oaklend, Onlif,

Dowitt Green, son of Mr, & Mrs. Stcnlqy J, Green, is in defense
work in Council Bluffs, Iowa, ‘WHllard J. Groen, cnother son, is also
in defenso work in Los ingeles, Calif. Ho is zlsc engrged in insurance
writing.

Harold Stolp Johnson of Altodena, Calif, 13 Rudionlios Engineoer
with Vard, Inc., of Posadena, Calif.

Dr. Redford K. Johnson, - brother of the above, both grondsons of
Joseph G. Stolp, is & practicii~ physician in New York City.

Farl Iincoln of ioeh~st2-, N.Y, 18 mancger of the Northwestorn
Mutunl Ins. Co. in tict ciiy.

Hrcld Stolp Marple is salesman for the Crosby Squuare Shoe Co.
of Milwoukee, with territory in Iowa, Missourl, Nebroska and prrt of the
Dakrtas. He has :1so becn very helpful in furnishing drta for our
records,
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Dr. F ank Ly Nichols, ncw docoased, took up tha study of medicine
efter his marringe cnd was o procticisg physician in Iowa for c number
of years. s

Baword P. O"Woill is in the Commercicl Dept. of Motion Picture
Industrics in Kansas City, Mo, Pouline €, 0'Neill, nlso of Kansas
City is in okampo of the Record Room of the Ganeral Hospital there
with c steff of nine assistanis,

Harold Rogors; formerly with the Moyors Peséion Play, is now in
e floral shop in Seattle, Vesh. Homer Rogers is at the heud of the
Rogeras Transfor Co.j succeeding his father 28 cwner and mMONQLOT.

Ban jemin J. Stolp is in the art, Dept., of the J.D. Rice.Cc.
Luror .y, Ill,

Prenk Irving Stolp of Bagle Bend, Minn. is with the Gi. Northern
R.R. Co. Morl Stolp (his brother} .1so of Dugle Bend is o former.

Ire Stolp, son of Levi Stolp, is mancger of an estote ot Modesta,
Celif.
Molvin Stolp is a farmer at Burden; Knnsas,

Walter J. Stolp of Oakdule, Colif, is n retired dairy man cnd
elmond runch owner.

WVilbur Stolp of aurore, Ill. is a retired former.

Albert J. Hopkins of Cincinnoti is salcsmon for the amcricon
Sugar Cos Mark O, Hopkins of .urora is with the Stete Volfcre Dept.
of Illinois,

Dr. Byron Cyrenous Stolp; son of Orlando C. Stnlp, was i well
known end succe:ssful prrcticimg;physician at Vilmette, Ill. He wes
injured in an &uto accident, causing his death Nov. 29, 1917,

Dr. Fufus Brrn Stolp, his son, wus clso locuted at Vilmetto, where
he practiced for many yocrs. For eight yoars he was a lecturer at
Nor thwester. iledicnl School, He was Professor Emeritus there at the
time of hia decth in 1942.

Mervin Y. Strong is o farmer on Opden Read, onst of turcra. Ho
speciulized in mruen vesetables.

Th. letest Tcousin® contect is Marthe Costich Brown {Mrs. Waveily)
of Burela, Mont., orindeushter of Mary Bllen Stolp Sutton. We regret
that complote fanily rcoords did not recch us in timse to include in
this book. e hope wo ey roccive them loter in order that we moy
carry oun our work,

"o welcone with ploaoure the 1.8t known cdcitien to our clem,
o boby d.uchter born Sept, 25, 1943 to Mr. & Hre. 4. J. Hopkins, 3
cnd grendawshter of Mr, & Mrs. Hirk 5. Hopkine of Aarpra, at New
Orloans, Le, where her fother is stntiecned in aviztion School,



BITS HIRE .ND THERE

Joseph Stolp (1) known to most of the relatives es Greot Uncle
Joseph, was o very hospitable man, Onec year he mede a feast for
the few Indian femilics mt his home north of aurora. This thoy
enjoyed greatly, so much so that when it was over the squaws firast
called in the dogs, thon gathored up all that remained of the feast
ond carried 1t away in their aprons, This was to show their app=-
raciation.

Fredcrick Stolp was very proud of his beoutiful garden, similar to
thet ot M. Vernon, Ho kept u how by the entrence gote so that no
stroy weak might oscape. He wus ulsc said to be c very handsome man
stately, uné in luter yeurs, with « crowning glory of white hair.

Pcter Do Stolp, father of severul grown daughtors, wue very deuf.
» suitor for one of these duughters thought to find a juiet spot in
tho fiold where he might usk for her hind. It wus very interesting
to the hired hond who h.ppened to be neur.

Liko 21l sml]l boys of overy uge, J-ueph G. Stolp wuas not purti-
cularly foné of trudging the two miles to the school house. Passing
the ficld where his brotherePetor, more thon ten years his senior,
was working, he cclled out, "Oh, Pister, Piutor, tell nummy I'n sick.™
But Pioter gquietly picked up u switch and little Jrseph's lcge carried
him %o scheol rmch froster than he hed intended.

The following stcry of Huunah Ductin is familiur in many Hrsderies.
This Hinach Duséin was the ancestor of Tempernnce Stul., wife of
Jiveph Geo Stelp of Plattsburg, N.Y. She kept o teilor shop on N.
Broadway, end the acqueintonce formed culmin.ted in their merriage
in 1839.

"Mrs, Honnoh Dustin of Huverhill, Mass,., wrs lying in bed with
her weclt old habe. Her husband and seven children were in the fields.
Mr. Dustin scw the Indians coning cnd told tho children to run to the
fort. He started for his home to save his wife and babe. 48 he app=
roached he scw tho home in flames. Believing his wife wte dend and
that he could be of no nsgsistance %o her, he went to the fort to be
with his children.

"In the meantimo the Indians had dashed the heoad of the erying babe
cgoeinst the wall; they them fook Mrs., Dustin and the nurse and started
for Canada,.winter cume on.

"Onoe night whilc twelve Indians were sleeping, Mras. Dustin, the nurse
cné a boy captive, arcse &nd with axes killed 211 of the Indians, with
tho exceytion of two, ¢ syuew end a young boy,

_ "Wrs. Dustin, the nurse «nd boy, started back to Haverhill, whore
they arrived after wnhout two months. Thoy presented the ten Indien
gcapga t0 the cuthorities, for which they received ¢ fifty pound (50 E)
oun

"Mrs, Dustin is buried ot Huverhill and therc is n monument erected
in her memory. Every yoar there is o Dustin Day in Haverhill."

sthordty Porknang the hisgoricn



ADDEND/A

James Burton Stolp, scn of ir. , Mra, Boajanmin Stolp of
Aurvra, wus nocrried at S,ringfield, Mo, to Avis Goodell, also of
Aurors, on sug. 14, 1943. Ho heg since been sont to the Pro
Fiight Schoel at Sin antonio, TPox,

Harjorie Mae Stolp, Caughter of lir. anc Mrs, Roy N. Stolp
of Lurorz, wus merried in the First Congregutiontl Church of
Auror-., to Robert Edword Portner, ulse of Aurore., on oug, 21, 1943

Morian Stolp, duughter of ir. and Mrs. Bongemin Stolp, of
Aurora, wus morried in the New England Cong. Church of AUrora,
Sept. 4, 1943m to iviction Cadet Murrcy Hilt, son of lfr, .nd Mrs,
George L. Hilt of Los angeles, Calif,

Dercthy Johnston, duushter of Mr, md Mrs. Bdw, I, Johnston
of iurora, wus married Sept. 4, 1943 to Ensisn Elmer Benner, son of
Mr. @nd Mrs, Phillip Ronner of durora, ut St. Puuls Lutheran Church.

IN ITEMORI.M

Several of our number have loft us during the prat year.
Dr. Rufus Byron Stolp passed away guddenly at his hom in Kenilworth
Nov, 3, 1942, It wos throush the data he furnished us that we
were able to secure the entire record of Orlando 0. Jtolp, It
was with recrot thut we remorbored the words ¢f the poem he sent
for our reunion nd thut wes resd ct that tire, Oct. 26, 1942,
"Ihope thet I ney live to seo
The finished Ganealogy,."

We clsc note with regret the pesuing of Funnie Hopkins Peffers
cn Saturdey, Sept. 4, 1943. Her interest cnd ussistance in pro-
paring the geneilogy werc estensive and prectly appreciated. She
hié a photostatic copy of the original grunt of tho island signed
by President John Tyler, to Frederick Stolp, who in turn passed it
on to Joseph G. Stolp, for whom it was bousht. She also had a copy
of the deel nmnde which is in our poosession,

Her interest in civic affairs cne all things pertuining to the
history of .wrora were o grect poert of her life, She will be Greatly
nigsed in nmeny circles. She wis regent of the .wurora D..,R. for
ten yoeura, also Stote Regent of Illinois,

The prissing of Willicm Byron Dameron, somn of Mr. and Mra,
Lewis T. Damuron {cescendant of Orlande Stolp (5) of Macon, Mo,
is noted with espocinl regret. Ho was a young mon of thirgy- ong
well liked and hijhly respected and hig goihg was very sudden,

48 ®¢ close our records we note the passing of Mrs, Eva
Stolp Winder of Sheridan, Ill,, on Sept. 17, 1943,
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THE STOLPS AS SOLDIERS

Beginning with the stoery of Fohann Petor Stolp who ceme to America
at the age of twolve and who porhops less than fifteen years leter took
up arme in the service of his adopted country, we find through tha yeara
emple records of patriotism and bravery.

JOhenn Peter was a privoate in Capts Johennes Hogoboom's Compony of
Militin. Tho documents were signed by Jchennes Hogeboon, Capte. at
Claverack, N.Y., May 13, 1767, By this document it uppears that he was
in the Fronch ecné Indian War. He aleo was ¢ privote in the Albany
County Militia, 8th Regiment N.Y., under Colonel Robert Von Rensselaer
during the Revolution. Gerlough, probably his brothor, wos in tho same
regiment (roforence: N.Y., in the Revolution as Colony and Stote, by
Jaenes Roberts, Comptrollsr, 2nd edition 1898 Albeny N.Y.; pege 116.)

Johenn Jost {2} born March 1, 1794, youngest son of Johenn Pator and
known here in Aurorc s Greot Unale Josaeph, was in the War of 1812, He
i8 buried in West Aurorn Cemetory. Frederick Stolp nlso served in the
War of 1812.

In the Civil War, the first record we have of enlistment is that of
Rufus S. Stolp, son of John Stolp, on Oot, 25, 1661 &t Naoperville, Ill.
Aftor serving until Docember 1863 he was honorably discharged but immed-
ictely re-snlisted as a veterun and served until June 14, 1865, when he
was tmatered out as lst. sergeunt. Ho served in 2nd. Regimant Lipght
Artillory, Bettory 1. To this same rogiment belonged Stillmon Fuller
Stolp, son of Poter D, Stolp and ccusin of Rufus I, Stolp. Stillman
Stolp enlisted Dec, 31, 1861, wus mustercd out in December 1863 and
eggain ro-enlisted ae a veteran Jun. 1, 1864, serving until Junc 14, 1865
when he was nustered out as a Corporal,.

George » Stolp, oldest scn of Peter D. Stolp wus the only one left
to help his eged fathor on the farm and didso, bearing breovely his dis-
appointment at not finding it possible to enlist. However, on Jen, 1
1864, whon Rufus cnd Stillmen onlisted us veter:ns, he enlisted as a
privato ané served until the clost of the war, being mustered out Juno
14, 1865. He olso served in Battery 1, 2nd Rogiment Light Artillery.

Battory 1 wus rccruited in Will County. Recruits were mustered in
at Cunp Butler, Decc. 31, 1861, were urderud to Cairo, Illinois und took
part in the siego cof Island no. 10 in Sheridcns Division, After re-
enlistmont in Jen. 1864 the compuny remzincd in cump et Joliet until
Mrr. 4, 1864 when they were scant to Chaticnoogs, Tenn. On Moy 6, 1864
they were with Shernun in his cumpiign ~nd ncrched with him on his meti~
ornblo march to the sca. (These recerds are from History of Kane County
page #398 ond from recorda of the Adjutent General of the UeSenn, DECE
280-511-512=-702-704~705

Georfe Miller, son of Cathcerine Stolp &nd allen Miller, enlisted in
the 105th I1l. Inf. Cc. F. aug 8, 1862 and wus rmstered out zs Corporal
June 7, 1866

" Albert Millor, his brother, enlisted iugs, 9, 1862 in same company snd
was rmstered cut June 7 1866,

77



Lucius Stelp, son of ubroham, enrolled sug. 0, 1862 in Capte. Kidder's
Co. E. 89th Ill. Inf. Died Aug. 4, 1064 in andersonville Prison, Gec,

Philander Stolp, sen of Johonn Jost 2 {(Josoph) of surora, wlso
served in the Civil War. Stilloen Fuller .mérews seorved with Col, Frenk
Palrmer, He spent soveral months in sndersonville. Choddriillicns,
husbend of Marguret indrews, served with the 5th Indicna Cavelry,

These whe Married Stolps

No less notewortly are the re¢ords of those who narriod deughtors
of Peter D., Jamos and Joseph G. Stolp, Seamuecl B. Sherer, who married
Elnorc 5tolp, diughter of Joseph G, Stolp, was Captain of the 36th
I1l, Vol. Cavalry which wus recruited near .uroru ot Montgemory. To
this compony clso belonged Joseph F. McCroskey, who cnlistef ausr. 2, 1861
wus mustored out in Sept. 23, 1861, re-onlistod as & votoron Jin. 1, 1864
and wos nustercd out Nove 22, 1065, having beon sent to Texcs with his
company aftor the close of tho wir in npril, 1865 becruse of disorder
there and beciuse of feor of trouble with Mexico, March 26, 1064
while home on furlough, he wre married &t .urore, I11, to Elphe S,
Stolp, daughter of Poter D. Stolp.

When Fort Sumpter veus fired upon Friday .ipril 12, 1661, Joseph
licCroskey w..s attending school ot Jennings Serninary. On Soturday the
young wenen of the school mede o fleg, as nono could be bought &t that
time. The young mem erccted a flag pole, both of which were finished
by late aftornoon., The teuchers of the school, imong them wes Prof.
Quereau long known to citizens of asurora, and the young students gathor-
ed on top of the building to ses the flag raising. In speaking of it
letor Mr. McCroskey sei thet as it wne r.oiscd to the %cp it fluttered
in tho breoze fur ¢ nonent wnd then floasted proudly to full 8ize; which
t0 ©ll prescnt seomed like o most fuvoreble omen. Hr, lieCroskey teught
school winters for forty yeers, working st curpenter work in the sumiaors.

Thomes Bexon; who married Temperirnce Stelp, drughter of John Stolyp,
wus tlso ¢ veteran of tho Civil War. He wes born in Scuthwell, Notting-
hampshire, Bnglund, coming with his perents to thic counrty whon he wes
cight years olde Cn the outbreosk of the war he enliskd in the 13th
Illinois Infentry ond served threc yoars. after spending o year at
home (employeé in the locomotive muchine shop) he rewcnlisted und served
to the end of the war. He w:s killed while supervising the instcll-
etion of Aurcrats first firo alorm system. .t his funeral the city flag
w.s displayed at helf mest over the Court Houso. Every comp:ny of the
Firae Dept. including the cor shop company, turned out with full runks,
wearing their uniformse, cnps, belts und badgcs. He wns ulso & mombor
of Son'c of .lbion Lodpe and aurnra Post of G....R., ({copied from surora
peper of dete of douth.)

THE SPANISH AMCRICAN WAR
Rufus Lincoln, son of Louisa Stelp cnd Wildiom Lincoln, moerved

in the Spanish American Wer. Ho died in the scldiers home =t
Danville, I11.
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7¢,
ROLL OF HONOR

WOREE VAR 1
Andrews, Horry Stillmop, Was instructor for rehebilitetion students
during ond also after the war for several yeers,

Christensen, J.W., served cverseas., Was at Argonne and other battle-
fields in France,

Doy, Cherles BE. Viaa Sgte 1C Enginocers 3rd Dive Coe Fo I now o Coptain
in World VWar 2.

Eotoey, Clarence Sgt. in Bngincers Corp. VWas 17 months nverseas.
Goodrich, Rone Vith 54th Field Artillery
Gooudrich, Ronald Vith 54th Field artillery

Grant, #illard, enlisted in Navy 1918 ot Bremerton, Wash., Active
overseas duty. Honorubly discharged December 1919.

Graves, Dr. Geuvrge in 44th Mold asrtillery 0.T.C.

Isbell, Theodore = Navy Aviation - Great Lakes., Honorebly discharged
1921, Is in Great Lakes Hospit:l now,

Lilley, Ruy V Sgt. Supply Co, 33lst Inf, O06th dig. COverseas.

1

Lilloy, Scvrmel Battery D B50th C.A.C. overseas discharged 3‘2/19
Lincoln, Herold Geyer S;;t. lc Battery B. 30th Fleld Artillery

Melors, Alfred J. in Navy. Enlistod at a very early age. Convoy duty
on destroyera, four trips overscos.

Nichols Frunk D 347th Field Artillery. Top Sgt. Medical Detachment
Served oversoas

Nichole; Dr. Fronk L (father of Fronk D.) 347 Field artillery, Medical
Corp. Inf. Ft. Oglethorpe Ga. Enlisted at 52 years
of aga.
Reagnn, Howard 1C. Pvt. ot Camp Dydge Iowa

Snow, Donald Bexen Cuo g3 sirkillery Modieal Corp, Overseas. Hus apont
T.n i i hospltals sinee relyun.

Snow, Stanley 4i+. w1 o, Lcronomtica. Rgbt. oversecans in Sept.
120, T iaired at Comp La Testn. Diacns-r;od Moy 2, 1918

Stanbro, Thomas - ~veeraau

Stolp, Benjamin Bert-n enlisted June 24, 1918 in imbulince Co.342
Oversens five months in 86th Div,



World VWar 1 = continued

Stolp, Duano, son of Ira N, Was ton yoars in Navy. In aviution cs
inatructor

Stolp, Georgo Buchnnan, son of lWalter J., Overseus several months
purt of the time in z hospital in Fronee.

Thompson, Russell - ilso serving as & Cephain in prosent war,

Young, Archie son of Alme Williems Young Served in U.S. infantry.
Died in 1932

WORLD VAR 2
The fivllowing namgs are those as criginally given usiy ‘Athout
ttoubt therc are others tc be added. 4lso the lodation nr rank of
some very probably has been chonged. It is to be hoped if so, that
we noy be notified in order that our rccerds moy be corrected.

hmie, Viarren F, son of Mr, & Mrs, Fronk Amie. 3gt. U.S. army
Pt. Winfield Scott, San franciscc, Calif,

anderson; John, son of Mr, & Mra., Rufus .nderson or Rotdhestor, Y.
Vith air Corp. in iAfrioca.

Babb, Newton; husband of Dorothy Willioms of Coloi Springs.
Naval Radio Training School Corpus Christi, Tex.

Clark, Richard, son of Mr, & Mra. Richard Clark, Detroit, Alr Plane
mechanic, Santa Meniocn, Callf,

Clark, Donald, son of lr, & Mrs, Richard Clark, Detroit, Cocst Guard
Grosse 1 sle, Mich.

Clark, W Sam, son of Mr, W. Sam Clark. in Naval Reserves - Samoan
Islands,

Costioh, Thoa. Franklin, son of Mr, & Mrs. Frank Cnstich Ski Coxp,
Cuiape Halwe, Colo,

Costich, two sone of Mr. and Mra. Bralsey Cnstich of Springfield, Wash.

Crane, Horry Blair Jr., son of Mr, & Mrs, Harry B. Crune, With L.E.F.
in England

Day, Ciurles E, son of Mrs, Susan Doy Captain of Military Pnlice, San
antonic Tex.

BEspeland, Porter, son of Mr, and Mrs, Peter Espeland, Randall, Iowa
Merchent larines,

Garrett, Lowis Pulian, husband Jean Kennedy Garrett Navy
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World VWar £ - continued

Giese, John R, mo@ of ir. & Mrm., Herbert Giese, Reytown, Mo, Naval
Truining School, .uies, Iowa

Gile, Elasr, son of Mrs, Francis Gile, Riverside, Cul, U.S. army
Hummers, Bdward .., son of My, & Hrs, Houry Hemmers, Dent, Minn, Army

Hanson, Hul Craig, husband of Puuline Andrews Henson., Personsll Div.
Alr Curp.

Hichcox - two song of lirs. Nellio P_ostich Hichcoz in service

Hilt, Murray, husbund of Murion Stolp Hilt., army nir cwp., Sen
antonio, Tox.

Hopking; slbert J, son of Mr, & Mrs. Mork Hupline. Will Rwiers Flying
Fleld, Okle City; Okla,

Juquay, Juwtin, husband Ruth Tiylor Juquay, Groton, Mass, Pvt, 1C
Mcdical Curp.

Johnson, J.seph Heal, socn of lir, & Mrgs. H.rold 5. Johnson of .ltacsna
Callf. Vateran of Pearl Harber,

Juse, Dean, son of HMr, & Mrs., Ferd Juse, Ruchester, N,Y. Tel,. repair
khep Cump Lllomegordo, N. Mexi

Juso, Lyun 4air Curp allomagorde, N.Mox.

Konnedy, Ernest Richard, son of Mr, & kMrs. Richard Xennedy, Storekeeper
2C on U.S.S. . Celifornia

King, albert J Jr., son Mr., & Mrs, .lbort J. King, Coaat uirtillery
Huon, Callf,

King, Doilé Ray, son of Warren T. Kius, Huntington Park, Calif.
Maxwell Figld, ala.

King, Loonard Grant, son of albert K. Kiws; lNorchant Mariies overseas

Lilley, Dexjel son of Mr. & lirs. Roy Lilloy U.S. uruy Orcuance Dopt.
Los jyeles, Cnlif,

Millcr, Vayne Sgt. husband of Morgaret Dameron, U.S5. isir Force

Nichols, Nell Burt, widow Fronk D, WAC VWilliams Flold, Chandler, jyo.

Oleson, Robort N, son of Mr, & Mra. ..T. Oleson, iurora, Ill, With
Carlson's Roiders U.S. Morine Corps. Luat re-

ported in New Caledonia, Received two eitotions
for brevery «t Guadaleanal.

Parker, Bodty Lilley, daugh r of Mr. & Mre. Sam Lilley, Army Nurse at
Lincoln, Neb.



World War 2” continued Page 3

Peffers, Copt. Hopkins, son of Mr, & Mre. David J. Peffers . f Aurora
lerchant Marinaes OQuantieo, Va.

Portner, Robt., B, hushand of Marjorie Mac Stolp, air Force, Carbondele
I1l.

Prosser, Donald N., son of Mr. & Mrs, Normun Prosser, Long Beach, Calif.
Flying instructor tn British Codets in nimhg flying
in Arizone

Ronner, Envign Elmer, husband of Dorothy Johnston  Navy

Rogars, John Homer, son of Mr, & Mrs., Homer Rogerg Aurora Instructor
Rodio Dive. cf the Navy vt Memphis, Tonn,

Stivorson, Cnpt. Wn. X, husband of Christinc Phelps,

Stolp, Clara, daughter of Mrs. Horold C. Stolp of Commerce, Tex.
R.N. at Great Lakes, Ill,

Stclp, Lt. Foster, son of Mr., & Mrs, Roy N. 3tolp Aiurora, Bomb, Squad.
A«, Alr Base, Kearney , Neb,

S8tolp, Harold C, son of Mrs. Harold Stolp, Commerce Tox., 333rd Regt.
U.S5. Army

S5tolp, James Borton, son ef Mr, & Mrs, Benj. Stolp, Aurora Aviustion
Cedet PpretBlight School San antonio, Tex,.

Stolp, Marvin D, son of Mr. & Mrs. Murl Stolp of Eagle Bend, Minn,
Last reported with 4.8.F. in africe, probably
now in Italy

Suhler, Frodorick, son of Mr, & Mra., Joseph T. Suhler 2C Potty Officer
U.8. Navy

Suhler, Joseph, Staff Spgt. aon of Mr, & Mrs. J.T. Suhler, a.id. Corp,
Air Tronsporl @omraznd, Recently landed in
Fijii Tsl-nir.

Sumers, Leo, son of Mre¢ Mobel Stolp Sumers, Set. of Field Artillery
Camp Phillipas, Knneas

Taylor, 3¢t. wm. Nelson, son of Herbort Mm. Taylor, Groton, Mass,
«viatien Corp.,

Thompsen, Cnpts Bussell §., son of Mr. & Mra. Coo. T. Thompson (Alice
Stelp* U.S. Army in Florica

Townserd, Lt. L.G,, hsbomd of Mary .twocd Tommasnd, Inctructor Bonb,
Schonl Dacaing , H.Mox

Weis, Jack, scn of Mr. & Frs, Frank Weis. Osworo Reserve Inat. of
Tech, in Pre PFedoar torlc lHomd, Fle,
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VWorld Viar 2 continucd pige &
Weis, Chorics ¥, son of Mr, & Mrs, Frank Veis, Oswepo U.S, Field
Artillaory. Recently landed in africa

¥illinms, Donald, son of Mr, & Mrs, Oliver M. Williams. Colo. Springs
166th Inf, Band 3Barranor, Fla.

Daniels, Daniel Laland, son of Mr., & Mrs. Ralph Daniels .drny
Daniels, Dovid, bpother of Daniel Neavy

Mathews, Robert, step~son of BEadph Daniels Army
Doniels, Hugh, has two sons in service

Hopkins, Henry Stolp, son of }r. & Mrs. James Hopkins of Yorkville
Const Artillery in South Prncific
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The followins have been contacted by letter or in person,
najority have responded helpfully.

A grect
The narmos reoprescnt the dirocot

descendonts or in a fow casos, the houds of frnilles belonging.

A vory fow have not rosponded.

Ad-’.lm.s, ilrs. R.L.
Andcrson, Mrs. John H,
Andrews, Hoarry S.
Androws, Rito
Androvis, Storling
stwood, Hro, Helle
Beard, Mrs. Orowell
Botts, Norman S
Bliss, Clydo

Bliss, Burl

Bliss, Vernon
Bolstor, kMrs. Thoodoro
Brunsoy, Williun S
Bruwn, Mrs, Vavorly
Bryant, Winfrad
Christonsen, lirs. J.W.
¢lerk, }rs. Charles
Blerk, irs. Y Sun
51 vgaon, rg. COCI
8cok, Mra, John
Cartolyon, lirs, Pejot
Crinc, Edgar G
br.ne, Herry B.

rane, Herbert P
rane, Hira

run, Hro, Oliver
Curnings, Mrs, J.D.
Surry, Hrs., Hurold Y
D.eron, L.T. Jr.
pavis, Mre. BEthol G
D: vio, Mrs. Nottie
Ry, Chorles B

Ny, Mrs. Susan
Eicdson, ilrs. Jerecs
Bspeland, lirs. Poter
Bstoy, Mrs. Idn
Farrar, John v,
Pishburn, !rs. D.B.
Frascr, }rs lsbol S
Frnsor, GStolp
Gnekill, Fr:ank J,
Gioso, liru. Horboert
Gile, lirs, Isabolle
Goodrich, N.bL.

Grant, Ilrs. Mamic 2
Gravos, lirs. alico
Grivas, Dr. Gon,
Graon, llrs, Corn
Green, ibrs, St.nley J

210 ¥illa St. Portervillae, C-1if,
440 Titus Ave., Rochester, N.Y.

L cus, Vashington

502 52nd St., Oaklind, C:l. (5)
\lulgonburg, Colo,

143 5. 4th 5%., aurorc, Ild.

P17 S. Santz Inesz, S:n Muteo, Colif.
1025 13th S5t., Wilmotie, Ill.
Lung Buach, Cilif.

237 Colo. Blvd., Buglo Rocky Cedif,
22 N, Bouchwood Dr,, Burb.nk; Culif,
1336 43rd St., Birminghan, alcs
Point of Pinus, Revere Beuch, Iliss,.
Eul‘cks'., Ii'.aLto

Hobron, Indirnn

B 12, P:.l.tino, Ill.

Yorkvillc, Ill.
6733 Brockton, Rivorsido, C.lif.
220 5. Choutauqua, ‘fchitu, Kinsus
Lonston, Kiwsos

Onkdole, Culif,

643 S. 4th St,, Jquror:, Ill,.
Hinsdale, Ill.

213 Gladsionc ave., surors, Ill.
Harion, N.Y.

1017 V. 50th, Los .ugoleas, 37, C.lif,
3069 Lyndole, Minnenpolis, iinn,
1514 Judson ivo., Bvinsten, Ill.
ikecon, o.

6521 4th Ava., surorc, Ill.

Sz..cte Hoto}, Kansas City, 1Mo,

376 Illinois ave., suror., Ill.
376 Illinois .wve., suror., Ill,
Ookdnle, C.lif.

R.nd..1l, lowa

211 Y, 9th, B-rtlesville, Oklu

15 Eustorby, Sw.te Cruz, C:.1if.
614 . 1ll4th St., Now York, N.Y.
410 Clurk &t., «aurora, Ill.

410 Cl .rk St., amroers, I1l,

Szc City, Iuwn

BRaytown, Mo,

6733 Broockton, Mvorside, Calif,

C 1llac, 1I

366 lioston ave., .arers, Ill.

509 Ouklund .we., Fresno, Calif,
509 O.klund .¥ve., Fresno, Calif.
1462 alico St., O.klanéd, Culif.

129 5, Cunon Dr., Beverly Hills, Lulid
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Herncrs, brs, Henry
Hoath, Mrs. J.5.
Hickhox, llrs, R.M.
Hopking, ..lbort J
dopkinsa, ilrs, Jumes
Hopkins, llark

Igbell, Theodore R
Johnsun, Hurnld S.
Johnson, Hrs. icynond O
Johnson, Dr. Redford K
Johnston, ¥Mrs, Edwin
Jose, Dean b

Juag, Hrs. Ford.
Jullien, lrs. Loeon
Kclly, lirss Richard a

King;, Clnra Roagrn
Keunedy, Mro. Orrin
Xirchenbouwer, Mrs. Fred
Lllluy, S 1

Lincoln, Earl E.
Lingoln, lirs. Honnah
Lwidbors, Irs, Milton
Mannipg, Mre. ahbnor
1 rlgtéa, Doun
Murplo, Hercld Stolp
M.rvin, Mrs. C.1,
Mch-rm;.ck. lrs, %.Ce
Yioicras, Mrs. w.d,
Hillor, .iden s.
Mlicr, Honry
Mitchell, Ifes. Luoln
Dloson, HMrs. wxol T
0'Nuill, P .uline
Patten, lfrs. F.8, :
Patterson, Mrs. R,
Poffers, lirs, D.J,
Peterson, J.B.
Po¥tec, Mrs., Bolle
Pettoe, Hoyt

Pheips, OC...
Pillsbury, irs. Lorn
Powers, Hro. B.S.
Progsser, Bthel

Raca, Frd V.

e man, Howard .
Rearqan, Leish
Ripursg, Hurcld

# - .rs, Huer B.
Rokror, Hrs. J.H.
Sunpson, Mrg. e
Schuern..m, 1‘&'8- Ve Jo
Shearor, Mra. Beue
Sherer, llrs. Jseph
Saerwin, Mre. Yorker
Sickafooso, HMra. Hurrictt

Dant, Minn.

Belnont, Calif., Bx 271

17th ~-Deluvarc, ‘onataches, Wushe
1113 Cypress, Cincinnati, O
Yorkville, 1ill.

109 N. L-kc St., «wurora, Ill.
Shernin avoe, auror:s, Ill.

379 Buonu Luwi. Ct., 4ltcdona, Colif.
531 N. Ridpoland wvo., Onk Park, I11.
30 B 40th., New York, N.Y.

503 S. Lincoln .wva,, auror., Ill.
Janostown, H.Y.

1303 B, 2nd ave., Jamestowm, N.Y.

Lona Pine, Calif,

153 V. l4lst St., ldverdule Sta,
Bhicupo, Ill,

521 4th .ve,, wuror., Ill,

RFD Pluno, Ill.

Sugar Grove, Ill.

336 Jowa aVG., suror-, Ill.

1.5 E Moin St., .chester, N.Y.

5.3 S Lincoln avo., aurorc, Ills

220 N, 2lst 5t., LaCrossc, Viso.

222 Ouk V0., surora, Ill.

Jinmestown, M.Y,

5623 Plousant Dr., Dos Moines, Iowa

Morshfield, Moss.

1701 N. Oth St., Buise, Ildaho

222 Ock aveo., durorc, Ill.

2242 Myrtle, Ouklaud, Culif,
Parus, Iuvun
927 wilson .ve., Chicngo, Ille
366 Lownti.lo .vo., wurori, Ill.
3120 Horrison, Kunsus City 3, Mo,
325 11, 1st Gt., DeKalb, 1il.

514 S5, 4th St., aurors, Ille
$44 Diweor Pluce, surors, Ill,
Cr.wn Puint, Ind.

516 Jiockson Blvd., Chic.go, Ill.
1106 liisconsin .\ve., Ouix Park, Ill.
150 5. l4lst., Chio.go, Iil,
Parmn, Idaho
0 LoGrmnd Blvd., aurora, Ill,.
Li HMesa Calif. Box 334
11163 Ilcne St., Dotroit, Mich.
1%0 S. Oak St., Iowa Falls, Iowa
v34s, Ohio «ve., Long Brech, Culif.
Seattle, hiouh.

19 5th St., wurora, Iil.

ol Iﬂﬂrion Ve, LUYOre, 111,

b1l G..leona Blvd., aurcr., 111,
1413 Stcto Ste, duckford, Ill.
1036 G.rfiold B.vd., auroru, Ik,
512 Duwner +l., wurora, Ill.
Yorkville, Ills

1017 #Milligun, Winfield, Kunsas
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Skelsay, Mrs. J.le
Suow, Everott
3now, His. ohert
Snow, Stinley
Stulldors, Mrs. Juhn T.
3t0lp, Buajanin
5tulp, € ¢ rles
Stuly, Dane 1d
Stelp, Brith
Stolp, Brnost B
Stolp, Fronk Irving
Stolp, Gourse B,
Stuly, Hrs, Hirold B.
Stulp, Ira M.
Strlpy, John

Suulp, 1l.rl

Stulp, lelvin i,
Stvl, Noraan
Stely, ny N,
Stolp, Hoy

Stolp, ilrs, itufus
Stolp, Snuel B.
Stolp, ‘ulter J.
Stolp, Albur
Stove, ¢rsi InL.
Stron, ilervin
Suhler, ilrs, L
Suriers, +rsi leo
Toylor, Frnni
Poylor, srss JiT.
Thonpson, Ncllie L

Vindercocky Mrs. lMaubel
Viohar, uilldimn

Jooks, ursi Charles
wcigs, sirs. Fronk
1illicns; Oliver 1
Linder, Dr. C. J.
Vindur, Dr. Hiran
vinder, lra. Te J.

/03

iturtown, 1o,
Sugar Gruve, 111l.
Curviila, Hont,
Sweir Grove, Ill.
WUOGEtOGk. iIli,
316 L. 4th S5t., awror., Ill.
15 F x 5%., .aaror., Ill.
i.1lo wlto, C 1if.
Shithbonn, Ill,.
Br N, 5 I:nitowoc, “isc.
B ~lo Boud, Milu,.
li.nesto, C 1if.
1.1, Live 0-k, Commerce, TeX.
1623 Grisgwold, lledesto, Culif.
0.0, C 1lif.
o :+de Bond, lH.a,
burden, IGu.sus8
Pucng.., C-1if.
3%0 W. L - Si., saaror:, Il1,
1.04 N. 70th St., Veuwatosa, 'isc.
fenilworth, Ill,
2627 Valott~ Rd., Louisville, Xy
Onkdale, Cnlif,
314 8 4th St., wuror., Ill.
Galt, Calif,
0;:den it., auror., Ill.
329 C..rk St.j surer., Ill.
Pelitine, 111
Groton, Haosy
3656 Nicollet; Himneopolis, Ilinn.
533 Colo. wvoe N.iue ‘heshington 11,
D.Ci
13210 ik rk Pwein, Detroit, iMich,
Highlond avely surcr., Ill.
301 Billinpgs; N.  uincy, lass.
Osvigpo, Illy
Color:do Springs, Colo.
Baton Qpids, ltich.
Shoridin, 111,
Shoridin, Ill,
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